
Board of Education Regular Meeting
Monday, March 9, 2020 8:00 PM
High School Library
P.O. Box 8400
Ravenna, NE 68869-8400 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law

2. Excuse Absent Board Members

3. The Pledge of Allegiance

4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed 
Tomorrow: Family-Community-School

5. Financial Report

6. Consent Agenda

6.1. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to minutes

6.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to bills

6.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of certificated staff 
member, Mr. Jeff Thober

6.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of classified staff 
member, Mrs. Jean Luth

6.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of classified staff 
Member, Mrs. Pat Shrader

6.6. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the hiring of elementary music 
teacher, Ms. Shelbi Burke

7. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence

8. Blue Jay Celebration of Success-Nebraska State VEX Robotics Champions 5M & 5S

9. ABC Bluejay Staff Member of the Month-Mr. Heath Ahrens

10. Information and Action Items



10.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to 2020-21 School Calendar

10.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the 2019-20 Annual Staff 
Appreciation Meal & Retirement Gifts

10.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to elementary principal's 
compensation for 2020-21 contract term (Possible Executive Session)

10.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to secondary principal's 
compensation for the 2020-21 contract term (Possible Executive Session)

10.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the superintendent's 
compensation for the 2020-21 contract term (Possible Executive Session)

10.6. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary relevant to classified staffing 
configuration for accounting and clerical support for the 2020-21 school year 
(Possible Executive Session)

11. Discussion Items

11.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to AQuESTT Tenant Teams 
Assignments for School Board Members

11.2. Policy Review-4000 Series

11.3. Policy Review-5000 Series

12. Elementary Principal's Report

 

13. Secondary Principal's Report

Winter MAP Testing Report:  Handouts and report at the meeting.
14.

15. Superintendent's Report 
 

16. Board Report

17. Positive Comments

18. Adjournment



Ravenna Public Schools

Fund Balance Report
February 29,2020

Special Buildinq
Last month ending balance
Buffalo Co Taxes
Sherman Co Taxes
Settlement Checks
lnterest
Check(s)
Bank Statement Balance

Depreciation Fund
Last month ending balance
lnterest
lns. Proceeds
Transfer
Check(s)
Bank Statement Balance

Emplovee Benefit Fund
Last month ending balance
lnterest
Check(s)
Bank Statement Balance

Qualified Cap
Last month ending balance
Buffalo Co Taxes
Sherm Co Taxes
US Treas.
lnterest
check(s)
Bank Statement Balance

580,968.54
12,419.59
2,126.92

325.46
(1,292.50\

594,548.01

190,9'15.48
$37.82

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

190,953.30

$

$

$

$

14,7 50.67
2.92

14,7 53.59

107 ,070.02
4,595.86

941 .10

60.73

112,667.71



Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 08:05 AM

PO Number lnvoice Number lnvoice Date

Amount

02t19t2020

Page: '1

tjser lD: HGB

Amount

334.00

378.00

100.00

396.88

Board Report - D€tail

Vondor Name

Detail Description

Fund Number 01 General

A Parts Warehouse

Tires And Parts

ACT
Resource Texts

AdminPartners

Dues And Fees

ALPHA REHABILITATION

SpEd LVL lll OT/PT
LEVEL III SPEECH

ASK SUPPLY CO

Supplies Secon

ASK SUPPLY CO

GENERAL SUPPLIES

BLACK HILLS ENERGY

Fuel Secon

Fuel Elem

BLACK HILLS ENERGY
Fuel Secon

Fuel Elem

CHARTER COMI\,IUNICATIONS

INTERNET SERVICES

CHEMSEARCH

GENERAL SUPPLIES

GENERAL SUPPLIES

CHEMSEARCH

GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES

CITY OF RAVENNA

Water Sewer Secon

Water Sewer Elem

CIry OF RAVENNA

Water Sewer Secon

Water Sewer Elem

Cummins Sales and Service

378.00

01t022020
100.00------- 1oo"oo

02129t2020

58.30

338.58

3963S

01t31t2020
'150.88

o2t20t2020

687.50

838.38

0219t2020
86.96

86.S6

02119t2020

2,636.44

2,636.44

Account Number

Checking Account lD 0'1

156206

01 2710 610 000 000

Total A Parts Warehouse

32.199259

01 2120 640 001 000

Toial ACT

23459

0'1 2310 810 000 000

Total AdminPartners

2812

01 1200 562 001 600

0'l '1200 562 001 602

Total ALPHA REHABILITATION

21070

01 2610 610 001 000

21129

01 2620 610 001 000

Total ASK SUPPLY CO

02115

01 2610 621 001 000

01 2610 621 002 000

02116
01 2610 621 001 000

01 2610 621 002 000

Total BLACK HILLS ENERGY

0002505030120

01 1100 382 000 000

Total CHARTERCOI\4MUNICATIONS

3835042

0'1 2620 610 001 000

01 2620 610 002 000

3835539

01 2620 610 001 000

01 2620 610 002 000

Iota| CHEMSEARCH

357 feb20

01 2610 410 001 000

01 2610 410 002 000

760.Ieb20

0'1 2610 410 001 000

01 2610 410 002 000

Total Clry OF MVENNA

334.00

02t24t2020

334.00

378.00

150.88

687.50

173.92

5,272.8a

03t01t2020

5,i146.80

8.71

871.

8.71

02110t2020

434.9'l

4U.91
ou't0t2020

257.4a

257.47

869.82

5'14.95

544.83

79.00

1 ,384.77

02t26t2020

272.42

272.41

02t26t2020
39.50

J7 -20124 02t12t2020

623.83

225.47



1204982
01 1100 382 000 000

Total DAS State Accounting - Central Frnance

Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 08r05 A[,
PO Number

Account Number

01 2710 610 000 000

Total Cummins Sales and Service

1000%4896

01 1200 610 001 000

01 1200 610 002 000

180300.feb20

01 2212 330 001 000

01 2220 320 001 000

01 '1200 320 001 000

01 1200 591 000 608

01 1200 591 002 604

01 1291 591 002 604

01 2171 591 001 600

01 2171 591 002 600

01 2172 591 002 600

01 2173 591 002 600

01 1200 59'l 001 000

01 1200 591 002 000

01 1291 591 002 603

01 1292 591 002 603

01 2161 591 001 601

01 2161 591 002 601

01 2162 591 002 60'1

01 2163 591 002 60'1

01 215't 591 00'1 602

01 2151 59'1 002 602

01 2152 591 002 602
01 2181 591 001 605

01 2181 591 002 605

01 2141 591 00'1 606

Board Report - Detail

Vendor Name

Detail Description

Tires And Parts

DAS State Accounting - Central Finance

INTERNET SERVICES

lnvoice Number lnvoice Date

Page:2

User lD: HGB

Amount

225.32

43.15

25.00

Amount

225.47

225.47

o21o1t2020
229.32

229.32

0i,04t2020DOLLAR GENERAL REGIONS 410526

Gen Supplies

Gen Supplies Elem

21.58

21.57

Total DOLLAR GENERAL REGIONS 410526 43.'15

25.00

1920494
01 1100 580 001 000

Total Doniphan-TrumbullHighSchool

796563'1

01 2610 610 001 000

0'1 2610 610 002 000

tNV192685

0'1 1100 610 001 000

01 1100 610 002 000

Total EAKES OFFICE PLUS

8613830

0'1 2620 430 001 000

01 2620 430 002 000

Total ECOLAB PEST ELll\.4 DIV

Doniphan-Trumbull High School
Travel Secon

EAKES OFFICE PLUS

Supplies Secon

Supplies Elem

EAKES OFFICE PLUS

Gen Supplies Secon

Gen Supplies Elem

ECOLAB PEST ELII.4 DIV

Con/ser Repair Secon

Conyser Repair Elem

ESU #10

Purch Prof Ser Secon

Purchased Ser'Secon

Purch Prof Ser Secon

Vocational

DEAF ED

PRE Deaf Ed Services (3-5)

PT SERVICES

PT Therapy
PT SPED }5
PT SPED 0.2
SPED SUPERVISION SEC,

SPED SUPERVISION ELEM.

PRE SPED Supervision (3-5)

Pre Sped Services (0-2)

OT THEMPY SPED - School Age

OT THERAPY-SPED School Age

OT SPED 3-5

OT SPED 0.2

Speech Therapy
Speech Therapy Elem

PRE SCHL SPEECH (3-5)

Vision

VISION

SCHOOL PSYCH

02t2412020

25.00

02,18i2020

90.00

90.00

03t04t2020
176.28

176.27

180.00

352.55

02t18t2020

532.55

35.09

35.09

70.18

27,552.24

70.18

03t01t2020

80.00

40.00

28.00

u4.77
444.'t8

1'11.05

298.63

298.63
74.66

74.66

833.80

833.80
'183.62

183.62

886.03

886.03

221.51

221.5',1

3,373.50

12,177.51

905.09

135.15

135.15

1,860.51



Ravenna Public Schools

03/0712020 08:05 AM

PO Number lnvoice Number

Account Number

01 2141 591 002 606

0'1 2142 591 002 606

01 2'143 591 002 606

01 2151 591 001 607

01 2151 591 00'1 607

0'1 2'152 59'1 002 607

01 2153 591 002 607

Total ESU #10

lnvoice Date

Amount

'1,860.51

46s.13

465.13
52.02

52.02

13.01

13.01
----------------

oz04t2020
196.00

Board Report - Detail

Vendor Name

Detail Description

Diagnostic Testing (School Psych)

PSYCH SERVICES SPED 3-5

PSYC SERVICES SPED O-2

Audiology Secon

Audiology Secon

AUDIOLOGY SPED 3-5

AUDIOLOGY SPED O-2

CO3000or.JM2020 FAN4ILY PRACTICE OF GRAND ISLAND P.C.

Purch Se(physicals)
Total FAMILY PMCTICE OF GRAND ISLAND P.C.

Pager 3

User lO: HGB

Amount

196.00

01 2710 340 000 000

a37326.feb2o

01 2710 626 000 000

01 2710 430 000 000

FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE ASSOC
Gas And Oil

Purchased Repair

02t25t2020

196.00

3,553.7't

579.06

4,132.77

ss.00

650.39

1,286.00

6,742.00

454.34

671.85

Total FARMERS CO-OPERATIVE ASSOC

kbearads.
janleb2020

01 2310 540 000 000

Total FM 92.3 KBEAR Country/KBRY FN,4

FM 92.3 KBEAR Country/KBRY FM

Advertising & Print

02t29t2020

4,132.77

99.00

c80425
01 2710 430 000 000

01t31t2020

99.00

650.39
Total HANSEN INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INC

1920-neta

01 2212 580 001 000

01 2212 580 002 000

01 2320 580 000 000

01 2580 580 000 000

01 2220 580 00'1 000

Total Hilton Omaha

NBCS30RAVENN
A

0'1 2710 430 000 000

Total HOLIDAY EXPRESS

537579444

01 2610 610 001 000

01 2610 610 002 000

Total Home Depot Pro, The

12795338.ma120

01 1100 443 001 000

01 1100 44s 002 000

Total Hometown Leasing

216004

01 t100 610 001 025

Total ISLAND SUPPLY WELDING CO

HANSEN INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INC

Purchased Repair

Hilton Omaha
Travel Secon

Travel Elem

Travel

Tech Suppo( Travel

TRAVEL

HOLIDAY EXPRESS

Purchased Repair

Home Depot Pro, The

Supplies Secon

Supplies Elem .

Hometown Leasing

LEASED EQUIP

LEASED EQUIP

ISLAND SUPPLY WELDING CO

lnstr lvlaterials

6,742.OO

0?,25t2020

229.17

229.17

45834

03t07 t2020

02t04t2020

650.39

407.50

407.50
'157.00

1s7.00
'157.00

02t10t2020

1,286.00

6,742.00

335.92

335.93

671.85

141.82

02t21t2020

141.82

141.82



Ravonna Public Schools

03/022020 08:05 AM

PO Number

Account Number

lnvoice Number

Page: 4

User lD: HGB

Amount

10.50

49.98

lnvoice Date

Amount

01t16t2020
10.50

02t24t2020

49.98
60,48

03102t2020

23.92

257413702

01 1100 610 001 018

289830059

01 1100 610 001 018

Tota| J. W, PEPPER & SON INC,

1920493

01 1100 6'10 001 000

Total Jazynka, Kelley

2460.leb2o20

01 2710 610 000 000

Total K&BPARTS

0'1 1100 330 001 000

Total Kids & Dreams Foundation

miles.bkfeb2020

01 2410 580 001 000

Total Kjar, Bradley

7605

01 2330 317 000 000

Total KSB SCHOOL LAW, PC LLO

15'155

01 2620 430 001 000

0'1 2620 430 002 000

Total LOUP RIVER PUMP CO

96600

01 2620 610 001 000

Total MERNARDS - KEARNEY

134150

01 2610 610 001 000

0'1 2610 610 002 000

Tota| MIDWEST FLOOR SPECIALISTS

42U
01 2212 610 001 000

01 2212 610 002 000

Board Report - Oetail

Vendor Name

Detail Description

J. W. PEPPER & SON INC.

Music Materials

J, W. PEPPER & SON INC,

Music Materials

Jazynka, Kelley

Gen Supplies Secon

K & B PARTS

Tires And Parts

Kids & Dreams Foundation

ASSEMBLIES

Kjar, Bradley

Travel Secon

KSB SCHOOL LAW, PC LLO

LEGAL SERVICES

LOUP RIVER PUMP CO

Con/ser Repair Secon

ConUser Repair Elem

34.50

o3toz2020

2,A62.92

-.---v@@oz't2t2020

482.33

964.66

02t19t2020

71.94

x.g4

02108t2020

87.60
87.60

17rn

03t0112020

70.00

70.00

140.00

03t03t2020
3,177.O0

3Jrr.oo

03t03t2020

02t1712020

516.17

200.00

a2t29/2024

516.17

23.92

516.17

200.00

34.50

2,862.92

964.66

71 .94

175.20

200.00

02106t2020

34.50

MERNARDS - KEARNEY

GENERAL SUPPLIES

IVIIDWEST FLOOR SPECIALISTS

Supplies Secon

Supplies Elem

I\4IDWEST MARKETING SERVICES
Supplies Secon

Supplies Elem

140.00

Tota| MIDWEST N4ARKETING SERVICES

AXr0220-11
01 '1200 562 001 000

Total MOSAIC

2U6.naAl2o
01 1200 s62 001 000

Total MOSAIC

MOSAIC

Sped Tuition LVL lll

t\,40sArc

Sped Tuition LVL lll

3,177.00

2,033.72

2.033.72

2,033.72



Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 08:05 AM

PO Number

Account Number

lnvoice Number

miles.020420

01 2220 580 001 000

Total Myors, Holly

52749.feb20

0'1 2610 622 001 000

0'1 2610 622 002 000

52754jeb21

01 2610 622 001 000

01 2610 622 002 000

52759.1eb20

01 2610 622 001 000

01 2610 622 002 000

52765.1eb20

01 2610 622 001 000

0'1 2610 622 002 000

Total NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

20352647

01 2510 382 001 000

01 2510 382 002 000

20353636

01 25'10 382 001 000

01 2510 382 002 000

20353892

01 2510 382 00't 000

01 2510 382 002 000

Total NEBR CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

Board Report - D€tail

Vendor Name

Detail Description

Myers, Holly
TRAVEL

NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Electricity Secon

Electricity Elem

NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Electricity Secon

Electricity Elem

NE PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Electricity Secon

Electricity Elem

NE PUBLIC POWER DISIRICT
Eloctricity Secon

Electricity Elem

NEBR CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

Telephone Secon

Te ehone E em

NEBR CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

Telephone Secon

Telehone Elem

NEBR CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

Telephone Secon

Telehone Elem

Pago: 5

User lD: HGB

Amount

33.93

51.05

34.21

3,020.42

70.77

lnvoice Date

Amount

02t07 t2020

33.93

3333

o 2at2020

25.52

25.53

02J28t2020

17.11

17.10

02128t2020

1,510.21

1,510.21

0?J2812020

35.38

35.39

-- 

3J?6.4s

02t16t2020

02t16t2020

02116t2020

165.43

165.44

53.54

53.54

17.02

17.01

330.87

107.08

34.03

930340

01 2212 330 001 000

01 2212 330 002 000

01 2580 810 000 000

01 2320 810 000 000

Total NETA

1882-20200229

01 2310 340 000 000

Total ONE SOURCE

21019-1397704
01 2310 810 000 000

Total PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA INC

29965

01 ,100 382 000 000

Total PRAIRIE HILLS WIRELESS, LLC

NETA

Purch Prof Ser Secon

Purch Prof Ser Elem

REGISTRATION

Dues And Fees

ONE SOURCE

SERVICES

PAYFLEX SYSTEMS USA INC

Dues And Fees

PRAIRIE HILLS WIRELESS, LLC
INTERNET SERVICES

MVENNA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

29.00

02t10t2020
100.00

100'o0

03t01t2020
60.00

6030

02t07 t2020

02t29t2020

1,183.00

29.00

01t28t2020

471.98

507.00
338.00

169.00
'169.00

1,'183.00

29.00

100.00

60.00

400.00
01 2310 8'10 000 000 Dues And Fees
Total MVENNA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

1568

400.00

ads.0220 RAVENNA NEWS 02t29t2024

400.00

751.77



Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 0B:05 AM

PO Number

Account Number

0'1 2310 540 000 000

Total RAVENNA NEWS

trash.feb20
01 2620 420 001 000

01 2620 420 002 000
Total MVENNASANITATION

admiles.0220

0'1 22'12 580 001 000

ADreimb.O2202O

01 2212 580 00'1 000

Total REICKS. DOMINIC

usbank.022020

01 2510 531 000 000

01 2710 626 000 000

01 3535 810 000 000

01 1100 640 001 000

01 2710 626 000 000

01 1100 6'10 001 018

01 3535 810 000 000

01 1100 580 002 000

01 1100 610 001 000

01 2510 810 000 000

01 2620 610 001 000

0'1 2620 610 002 000

01 1100 735 001 000

01 2220 UO O02 000

01 1100 610 00'1 000

01 3535 610 000 000

01 2130 610 000 000

01 1100 640 001 000

01 2510 531 000 000

01 3535 6'10 000 000

Total U S Bank

9849191102

01 25'10 382 001 000

01 2510 382 002 000

Total VERIZON WIRELESS

rps.feb2020

01 2620 610 001 000

01 2620 610 002 000

01 1100 610 001 000

Total WILKE'S TRUE VALUE

Fund Number 0'1

Checking Account lD 0'1

Board Roport - Detail

Vendor Name

Detail Description

Advertising & Print

RAVENNA SANITATION

CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH

CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH

REtCKS, DOrvltNtC

Travel Secon

REICKS, DOMINIC

Travel Secon

U.S. Bank

POSTAGE

Gas And Oil

High Abilt Leam Registration

Textbooks Secon

Gas And Oil

Music [,4aterials

High Abilt Leam Registration

Travel Elem

Gen Supplies Secon

REGISTRATION

GENERAL SUPPLIES

GENERAL SUPPLIES

Comp Software Secon

Library Books Elem

Gen Supplies Secon

High Abilt Learn Supplies

Health Supplies

Textbooks Secon

POSTAGE

High Abilt Learn Supplies

VERIZON WIRELESS
Telephone Secon

Telehone Elem

WILKE'S TRUE VALUE

GENERAL SUPPLIES

GENERAL SUPPLIES

Gen Supplies Secon

Invoice Number lnvoice Date

Page: 6

User lD: HGB

Amount

472.80

Amount

751.77

02t2912020

751.77

236.40

236.40

472.80

02129t2020

537.05

02t22t2020

537.05

66.93

66.93

02t2512024

603.98

372.30

33.29

255.00

229.77

33.86

4,366.61

850.00

285.00

128.00

90.00

57.53

57.52

20.00

64.15

249.17

23.97

149.99

10'1.73

100.94

186.80

7,655.63

173.10

141.16

02t2512020

7,655.63

86.55

86.55

4229t2020

173.10

60.57

52.70

27.89

141.16

?8pso?6

78,080.76



Ravenna Public Schools

0310712020 08:37 AM
Account Number

01 General

01 1100 111 00'l 000

01 1100 1'l't 002 000

01 1100 112001 000

0'1 '1 100 112 002 000

01 'l't00 123 001 000

01 1 100 123 002 000

01 1'100 140 002 000

01 1100 151 001 000

01 1 100 151 002 000

01 1100211 001 000

01 '1100211002000

01 '1 100 213 002 000

01 1 100 221 001 000

01 1 100 221 002 000

01 1 100 222 001 000

01 1100222002000
01 1 100 223 001 000

01 1100223002000

01 1100231 001 000

01 1 1 00 231 002 000

01 1'100232001 000

01 't 100 232 002 000

01 1 100 233 002 000

01 1'100 281 001 000

01 1 100 281 002 000

01 1100330001 000

01 '1100 334 000 000

01 1 100 382 000 000

01 1 100 430 001 000

01 1100430002000
01 1 1 00 443 001 000

01 1 100 443 002 000

01 1 1 00 580 001 000

01 1100580002000

0'1 1 100 610 001 000

01 1 100 610 002 000

01 1100640001 000

01 1 100 640 002 000

01 1 1 00 734 001 000

01 1 I 00 734 002 000

01 1 1 00 735 001 000

01 1 'l 00 735 002 000

01 1 100 810 001 000

01 1 100 810 002 000

0't 1100890001 000

0't 1 100 890 002 000

11OO SALARIES

011160111002000
01 '1 160 21'1 002 000

01 1 160 221 002 000

01 't 160 231 002 000

01 1 1 60 281 002 000

Account Description

SALARIES TEACHERS
SECONDARY

SALARIES TEACHERS ELEM.

ASSISTANT COACHES SALARY

AIDES/COACHES

Sub Salaries Secon

Sub Salaries Elem

Aides Salaries

AODITIONAL COMP TEACHERS
SECONDARY

ADDITIONAL COMP TEACHERS
ELEM.

Health lns Semn

Health lns Elem

GROUP INS.-SUBS

Fi€ Secon

Fie Elem

FICA-COACHES/AIDES

FICA-COACHES/AIOES

FICA-SUB SUBS

FICA-SUB SUBS

Annuity lnlieu Bc/bs

Annuity lnlieu Bc/bs

RETIREMENT-COACHES/AIDES

RETIREMENT-COACHES/AI DES

RETIREMENT.SUBS

TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

ASSEMBLIES

Mil€age ror Psych€ Services

INTERNET SERVICES

Cont Rspair S€con

Cont Repair Elem

LEASED EOUIP

LEASED EQUIP

Travel Se@n

Travel Elem

Gen Supplies Se@n

Gen Supplies Elem

Textbooks Se@n

Textbooks Elem

Comp Equip Se@n

Comp Equip Elem

Comp Software Secon

Comp Software Elem

FEES

FEES

Othar Misc Exp Secon

Other Misc Exp Elem

SALARIES TEACHERS POVERry
Poverty Program Health lns

Poverty Program FICA

Poverty Program Retire

TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

Expenditure Report by Op. UniUFunction

During Month Expenditures to Dale % of Budget

Page: 1

User lD: HGB
Revised Budget Balane at EOM

(554,224.16\

(400,496.3s)

(1 0,829.89)

0.00

(1 9,430.1 0)

(1 3,759.23)

0.00

(1 0,1 54.55)

(1 2,658.03)

(1 40,823.09)

(90,764.22).

(585.25)

(42,286.74].

(29,869.79)

(825.44].

0.00

(1,454.281

(963.91 )

(54,656.22)

(39,399.32)

(638.90)

0.00

(234.'.t1r.

(4,581.24)

(s,919.24)

(200.0o)

(600.se)

14,129.44)

0.00

0.00

(2,3s1.48)

(2,351.471

(1,556.23)

(763.3s)

(8,1 8s.37)

(3,972.51)

(882.00)

( 105.88)

(190.80)

(47.70)

(E,744.69)

(8,574.68)

(3,371.50)

(227.OO')

(1,049.20)

(274.991

(1,4SrJ 3e14)

(80,666.74)

(1 6,476.32)

(5,688.s5)

(7,968.1 0)

(623.07)

Encumbrances

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

o30

Unencumbered
Balance

(554,224.16)

(400,496.35)

(1 0,829.89)

0.00

(1 9,430.1 0)

(1 3,7s9.23)

0.00

(10,1v.55)

(12,658.03)

(140,823.09)

190,764.22)
(585.2s)

142,286.74t
(29,869.79)

l82s.M)
0.00

(1,454.28)

(e63.91)

(s4,656.22].

(39,39s.32)

(638.90)

0.00

(2u.11).

(4,581.24)

(5,919.24)

(200.00)

(600.59)

(4,129.44)

0.00

0.00

(2,351.48)

(2,3s1.471

(1,556.23)

(763.3s)

(8,189.37)

(3,e72.s1)

(882.00)

(105_88)

(1s0.80)

(47.70),

(8,744.69)

(8,574.68)

(3,371.s0)

(227.oo1

(1,04e.20)

(274.ss)

(1,4SrJ3634)

(80,666.74)

(1 6,476.32)

(5,688.s5)

(7,968.10)

(623.07)

0.00 78,731.U

0.00 56,938.05

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 3,936.70

0.00 5,629.23

0.00 0.0q

0.00 1,450.65

0.00 1,808.29

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,377.78

12,816.A2

142.45

s,998.93

4,248.51

0.00

0.00

301.16

412.27

7,776.97

5,624.24

0.00

0.00

97.79

763.54

986.9
200.00

0.00

298.03

0.00

0.00

335.92

335.93

25.00

285.00

605.26

176.27

33'1.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

,10.654.6?0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1',t,523.82

2,353.76

812.65

1 ,1 38.30

89.01

554,224.'.t6

400,496.35

1 0,829.89

0.00

19,430.10

13,759.23

0.00

1 0,1 54.55

12,658.03

140,823.09

90,764.22

585.25

42,286.74

29,869.79

825.44

0.00

1,454.28

963.91

54,656.22

39,399.32

638.90

0.00

234.11

4,581.24

5,919.24

200.00

600.59

4,129.44

0.00

0.00

2,351.48

2,351.47

't,556.23

763.35

8,'189.37

3,972.5'l

882.00
'105.88

190.80

47.70

4,744.69

8,574.68

3,371.50

227.00

1,049.20

274.99

1,48rJ 36.14

80,666.74

16,476.32

5,688.55

7,968.10

623.O7

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Ravenna Publlc Schools

0310712020 0B:37 AM
Account Number

1,160 POVERW

01 1 190 't 1 1 002 000

01 1 190 1 12 002 000

0'1 1 190 122 002 000

01 1 190 123 002 000

01 119021'1 002000

01 1190 212 002 000

01 1 190 213 002 000

01 1 190 221 002 000

01 1190222002000
01 1 I 90 223 002 000

01 1'190 231 002 000

01 1190232002000

01 1 1 90 233 002 000

0't 1 190 610 002 000

1190 PREK

011200111001000

01 1200 1.1 1 002 000

0't 1200 112 001 000

01 1200 1 12 002 000

01 1200 1 16 001 000

01 1200 1 16 002 000

01 1200 121 001 000

01 1200 122 001 000

0'l 1200 122 002 000

0't 1200 123 001 000

01 1200 123 002 000

01 1200 132 001 000

01 1200 1 32 002 000

0'l 1200 136 001 000

01 1200 136 002 000

01 1200 151 001 000

01 1200 151 002 000

01 1200 21 1 001 000

01 1200 211 002 000

01 1200 212 001 000
01 1200 212 002 000
01 1200 216 001 000

01 1200 216 002 000

01 1200 221 001 000

01 1200 221 002 000
01 1200 222 001 000
01 1200 222 002 000

01 1200 223 001 000

o't 1200 223 002 000

01 1200 226 001 000

01 1200 226 002 000
01 1200 23,1 001 000
01 1200 231 002 000

01 1200 232 001 000
0 1 1200 232 002 000
01 1200 233 001 000

01 '1200 233 002 000

Account Description

SALARIES TEACHERS PRE K

PreK Para

Sub Paras Salary

PreK Subs

PreK Health

GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES

GROUP INS.-SUBS

PreK Fica

FICA.AIOES

FICA-SUB SUBS

PreK Retiro

RETIREMENT AIDES

RETIREMENT.SUBS

PreK Supplies

SPED teachers

SALARIES TEACHERS SPED
ELEM.

SPED Paras

Aide Elem

Nurse Sp Ed Services

Nurse Sp Ed Seruices

SPED sub teachers

Sub Paras Salary

Sub Paras Salary

Sub Se@n

Sub El€m

OT. AIDES/PARAS

OT . AIOES/PARAS

OT.NURSE

OT.NURSE

ADDITIONAL COMP. SPED
SECONOARY

ADDITIONAL COMP SPED ELEM

Heallh lns

Heallh lns El6m

GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES

GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES

Heallh lns. NURSE

Health lns-NURSE

Fi€ Secon

Fi€ Elem

FICA-AIDES

FICA-AIDES

FICA-SUB SUBS

FICA-SUB SUBS

Fie-NURSE

Fi€-NURSE
Annuity ln Lieu Of Bc

Annuity lnlieu Of Bc

RETIREMENT AIDES

RETIREMENT AIDES

RETIREMENT-SUBS

RETIREMENT-SUBS

Expenditure Report by Op. UniUFunction

Revised Budget During Month Expenditures to Date

User

Page'.2

ID: HGB
% of Budget Balance at EOI\,I Encumbrances Unencumbered

Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,917.54

0.00

't,136.59

78.14

0.00

0.00

373.64

0.00

0.00

44.'.t2

0.00

0.00

112.27

0.00

0.00

111,422.74

1,031.05

8,859.07

838.03

360.00

831.30

2.400.64

1 18.34

130.77

309.20

12.08

255.61

721.33

35.56

34.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

('111,422.78)

(1,031.05)

(8,859.07)

(838.03)

(360.00)

(831.30)

(2,400.64)

(1 18.34)

(1 30.77)

(309.20)

(1 2.08)

(255.61)

(721.33)

(35.s6)

(34.1s)

(1 5,937.1 7)

(94,572.s7).

(1 1 3,1 00.43)

(104,2',t4.s81

(76,03s.29)

(5,904.42)

(s,9o4.42)

0.00

(1,010.27)

(1,448.04)

(8,695.81 )
(7,497.91).

(45.60)

(364.e1)

(303.41 )

(303.41)

(4,971.96)

(292.46\

(20,587.1 9)

(37,563.23)

(14,112.191

(1 9,223.60)

(1,041.81 )

(1,041.81 )

(8,358.40)

(9,164.26)

(6,495.1 9)

(4,s81.42)

(665.22)

(s73.s8)

(473.80)

(473.82)

(1 0,594.64)

(12,254.07t

(9,021.00)

(6,4il.48)
(841.1 8)

(402.80)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

1111,422.78t

(1,031.05)

(8,859.07)

(838.03)

(360.00)

(831,30)

{2,400.u|
(1 1 8.34)

(1 30.77)

(309.20)

(1 2.08)

(255.61 )

(721.33)

(3s.56)

(34.1 9)

(1 5,937.1 7)

(94,572.57)

(1 13,100.43)

( 1 04,214.58)

(76,035.29)

(5,904.42)

(5,904.42)

0.00

(1,010.27)

(1,448.04)

(8,695.81 )

(7,497.91 )

(45.60)

(364.91 )

(303.41 )

(303.41)

(4,971.96)

(292.461

(20,587.1 9)

(37,563.23)

(14,1 12.1 9)

(1 9,223.60)

(1,041.81)

(1,041.81)

(8,358.40)

(9,1 64.26)

(6,49s.1 9)

(4,581.42)

(665.22)

(573.58)

(473.80)

(473.82].

(10,594.64)

(12,254.O7)

(9,021.00)

(6,464.48)

(841.1 8)

(402.80)

0.00

0.00

0.o0

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,744.76

13,103.39

16,071.49

15,896.65

11,212.77

886.83

886.83

0.00

272.O1

452.73

0.00

1,623.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

710.28

41.74

2,583.30

4,901.26

1,940.67

3,1 85.58

148.83

'148.83

1,O41.26

1,'195.76

1,',t54.02

803.83

0.00

124.23

67.68

67.68

1,294.33

1,587.51

1,570.24

1,1 07.s8

0.00

65.57

15,937.17

94,572.57

1 13,100.43

104,2',14.58

76,035.29

5,904.42

5,904.42

0.00

1,O'.to.27

1,448.04

8,695.81

7,497.91

45.60

364.91

303.41

303.41

4,971.96

292.46

20,587.19

37,563.23

14,112.19

19.223.60

1,041 .81

1 ,041.81

8,358.40

9,'164.26

6,495.19

4,541.42

665.22

573.58

473.80

473.82

10,594.64

'12,254.07

9,021.00

6,464.48

841.18

402.4O

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Ravenna Public Schools

0310712020 08:37 AM
Account Number

01 1200 236 001 000

01 1200 236 002 000

01 1200 281 001 000

01 1200 282 001 000

01 1200 320 001 000

01 1200 320 002 000

01 1200 562 001 000

01 1200 562 002 000

0'1 1200 580 001 000

01 '1200 591 001 000

01 1200 591 002 000

01 1200 610 001 000

01 1200 610 002 000

1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age

01 2120 111 001 000

o't 2120 1'.t1 002 000

01 2120 1 12 001 000

01 21 20 21 1 001 000

01 2',t20 211 002 000

0'l 2120 212 001 000

01 2120 22'.t OO'.t OOO

01 2120 221 002 000

01 2120 222 001 000

01 2120 231 00,t ooo

01 2',t20 231 002 000

01 2120 232 001 000

01 2120 281 001 000

01 2120 281 002 000

01 21 20 320 00 1 000

01 2120 320 002 000

01 2120 610 001 000

01 2120 610 002 000

01 2120 640 001 000

2120 COUNSELOR

01 2130 1't6000000

01 21 30 1 36 000 000

01 2130 216 000 000

01 2130 226 000 000

01 2130 236 000 000

0 1 2'1 30 6'1 0 000 000

2130 NURSE

01 2190 110001 000

01 2190 1 't 0 002 000
01 2190 120 001 000

01 2 1 90 220 001 000

o'1 2190 220 002000
01 21 90 230 00 1 000

01 2190 230 002 000

0'1 2190 340 001 000

2.190 ACT TRANS

o1 2212123 001 000

Expenditure Report by Op. UniUFunction

During Month Expenditures to Dale

Page: 3

User lD: HGB
Account Description

Rotire-NURSE

Retire-NURSE

TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES HSA

Purch Prof Ser Secon

Purch Prof Seru Elem

Sped Tuition LVL lll

Sped Tuition LVL lll

Travel Secon

SPEO SUPERVISION SEC.

SPED SUPERVISION ELEM.

Gan Supplies

G€n Supplies Elem

Couns6lor Sal Secon

Counselor Sal Elem

Aide Secon

Heallh lns. Secon

Heallh lns. Elem

GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES

Fi€ Se@n

Fi€ Elem

FICA-AIDES

Retiremnt Secon

Retirsmnt Elem

RETIREMENT AIDES

TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

Purch Prof Ser Secon

Purch Prof Ser Elem

Supplies Se@n

Supplies Elem

Rssurce Texts

SALARIES -Professional Non-Cert.
(Nurse)

OT-NURSE

GROUP INS..NURSE

FICA.NURSE

RETIREMENT-NURSE

Health Supplies

Act Trans Sal Secon

Act Trans Sal Elem

SUESTITUTE OR TEMPORARY
SALARIES

FICA.NON INSTRUCTIONAL

FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL

RETIREMENT. NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

Testing

Staff Development

Revised Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

87.60

87.60

259.27

75.90

28.00

0.00

5,210.72

0.00

0.00

833.80

OJJ.6U

21.58

21.57

613.'19

613.19

1,555.62

448.O2

953.50

842.50

32,864.23

322.40

91.83

7,06'1.88

7,061.88

1,164.96

854.00

% of Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance at EOM

(613.1 e)

(61 3.1 9)

(1,555.62)

(448.02].

(e53.50)

(842.50)

(32,864.23)

1322.40)
(e1.83)

(7,061.88)

(7,061.88)

(1,164.96)

(8s4.00)

Encumbrances

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Unencumbered
Balane
(61 3.1 9)

(61 3.1 9)

(1,555.62)

(448.021

(ss3.50)

(842.s0)

(32,864.23)

(322.40)

(e1.83)

(7,061.88)

(7,061.88)

(1,164.96)

(854.00)

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

91,606.61

4,679.80

1,1 69.95

990.78

828.1 9

207.O4

148.96

341.38

85.34

74.60

462.26

115.57

97.87

147.91

36.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

378.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

64s,046.38

32,758.60

8,1 89.6s

3,323.69

5,971.45

1,473.61

436.87

2,462.54

606.69

214.54

3,282.59

808.98

281.54

887.46

221.8A

90.00

90.00

62.61

41.22

378.00

(643,046.38)

(32,758.60)

(8,189.65)

(3,323.69)

(s,971.45)

(1,473.61 )

(436.87)

(2,462.54)

(606.69)

(214.54).

(3,282.59)

(808.98)

(281.54)

(887.46)

(221.88)

(90.00)

(90.00)

(62.61)

141.22t
(378.00)

(643,046.38)

(32,758.60)

(8,189.65)

(3,323.69)

(5,971.45)

(1,473.61 )

(436.87)

(2,462.54).

(606.69)

(214.54)

(3,282.s9)

(808.e8)

(281.s4)

(887.46)

(221.881

(s0.00)

(90.00)

(62.61 )

(41.221

(378.00)

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,764.63

2,257.39

0.00

378.U
't72.29

222.94

149.99

61,581.92

15,029.39

772.30

2,651.88

1,205.93

1,560.88

2,021.46

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(61,581.92)

(15,029.39)

1772.3O't

(2,651.88)

(1,205.93)

(1,560.88)

12,02'.t.46',t

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(61,581.92)

(1 s,029.39)

1772.30)
(2,651.88)

(1,205.93)

(1,560.88)

(2,021.46',t

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,18'1.49

1,972.49

't11.29

0.00

150.91

8.51

78.46

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

23,241.U

9,776.29

41 1.53

0.00

747.87

31.47

282.38

3.41

640.00

(23,241.U)

(9,776.29)

(41 1.s3)

0.00

(747.87).

(31.471

(282.38)

(3,41)

(640.00)

(23,241.8/.'.)

(9,776.29)

(41 1.53)

0.00

(747.871

(31.47).

(282.38)

(3.411

(640.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.o0

0.00

2,321.66

120.00

11 ,892.95

240.00

0.00

0.00

(1 1,892.95)

(240.00)

0.00

0.00

(1 1,892.95)

(240.00)



Ravenna Public Schools

0310712020 0B:37 AM
Account Number

01 2212 223 001 000

01 2212 330 001 000

01 2212 330 002 000

01 22'12 580 001 000

01 2212 580 002 000

01 2212 610 001 000

01 2212 610 002 000

01 2212 410 001 000

2212 STAFF

01 2220 111 001 000

01 2220 111 002000

01 2220 211 001 000

01 2220 211 002 000

01 2220 221 001 000

01 2220 221 002 000

01 2220 231 001 000

01 2220 231 002 000

01 2220 320 00'.t o00

01 2220 320 002 000

01 2220 580 001 000

01 2220 580 002 000

01 2220 610 001 000

01 2220 610 002 000

01 2220 640 001 000

01 2220 640 002 000

01 2220 735 001 000

01 2220 735 002 000

2220 LIBRARY/MEDIASERVICES

01 231 0 31 5 000 000

01 2310 340 000 000

01 2310 520 000 000

01 2310 540 000 000

01 2310 6't0 000 000

01 2310 735 000 000

01 2310 8't0 000 000

2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION

01 2320 105 000 000

01 2320 110 000 000

01 2320 130 000 000

01 2320 2'10 000 000

01 2320 21 1 000 000

01 2320 215 000 000

01 2320 220 000 000

01 2320 225 000 000

01 2320 230 000 000

01 2320 235 000 000

01 2320 280 000 000

01 2320 580 000 000

01 2320 735 000 000

01 2320 810 000 000

01 2320 890 000 000

Expenditure Report by Op. UniUFunction

During Month Expenditures to Date Balance at EOI\,4

(1 8.36)

(e73.00)

(594.00)

(2,952.31)

(407.50)

(140.00)

(140.00)

(462.00)

0.00 (14,328.02\

0.00 (14,328.02\

(27.86)

(27.86)

(1,036.16)

(1,036.22)

(1,415.27)

(1,415.33)

(1 80.00)

(85.00)

(578.1 9)

(34.22)

(1 1e.56)

(6.36)

(544.68)

(458.18)

(592.50)

(592.s0)

User

Page: 4

ID: HGB
Account Description

FICA.SUBS

Purch Prof Ser Secon

Purch Prof Ser Elem

Travel Secon

Travel Elem

Supplies Secon

Supplies Elem

Dues And Fees Secon

SALARIES TEACHERS LIBRARIAN
SECOND.

SALARIES TEACHERS LIBRARIAN
ELEM.

Health lns Secon

Hsallh lns Elem

Fie Se@n

Fi€ Elem

Retire Secon

Retire Elem

Purchesed Ser Secon

Purchased Ser Elem

TRAVEL

TRAVEL

Supplies Se@n

Supplies Elem

Library Books Secon

Library Books Elem

Compuler Software

Elsm Software

Audit

SERVICES

INSURANCE(Property, Liability)

Advertising & Print

Supplies

Software (E-Melings)

Dues And Fees

SUPERINTENDENT SALARY

Cleri€l
OT.NON INSTRUCTIONAL

GROUP INSURANCE.NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

Life lns

Health lns

FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL

Fie
RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

Annuity lnlieu Bcy'bs

NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA

Tmvel

Softwar€-North Star

Duss And Fees

Other Misc Exp

18.36

973.00

594.00

2,952.31

407.50

140.00

140.00

462.00

,r2? t, 0,00 (5,r2rl?)

Revised Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.'t8

587.00

338.00

't,o11 .48

407.50

70.00

70.00

0.00

% of Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Encumbran@s

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Unencumbered
Balane

(1 8.36)

(e73.00)

(s94.00)

12,952.31)

(407.s0)

(140.00)

(140.00)

(462.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,6'13.16

2,046.86

2,046.86

4.OO

4.00
't47.98

147.99

202.18

202.19

40.00

0.00
'190.93

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

64.15

0.00

0.00

fi,324.O2

14,324.O2

27.46

27.86

1,036.16

1,036.22

1,415.27

1,415.33

180.00

85.00

578.1 I
34.22

1 19.56

6.36

544.68

458.1 I
592.50

592.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(5,927.17)

(14,328.02\

(14,328.021

(27.86)

(27.86)

(1,036.1 6)

(1,036.22)

(1,415.27)

(1,415.33)

(1 80.00)

(85.00)

(578.1e)

(34.22),

(1 19.56)

(6.36)

(544.68)

(458.1 8)

(5s2.50)

(592.s0)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,097.'14

0.00

29.00

0.00

850.77

0.00

0.00

600.00

36,805.93

6,800.00

1,165.00

5,487.10

3,937.6'1

757.U
2,600.00

7,712.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(36,805.93)

(6,800.00)

(1,1 65.00)

(5,487.10)

(3,937.61)

(757.84)

(2,600.00)

(7,712.491

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(36,80s.93)

(6,800.00)

(1,1 65.00)

(s,487.1 0)

(3,937.61 )

(757.Ut
(2,600.00)

(7,712.49r.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.479.77

1 1,185.36

1,569.96

51.92

466.35

0.00

1,895.02

118.42

843.06

160.20

1,101.2A

84.54

1 57.00

0.00

169.00

0.00

28,460.04

74,297.52

10,321.62

355.06

2,a14.23

1 1.16

13,7A5.a2

677.20

6,004.20

915.35

7,U8.22

510.19

719.54

1,560.00

581.00

263.'t2

(28,460.04)

/.78,297.s2],

(10,321.62r,

(355.06)

(2,814.23\

(1 1.1 6)

(1 3,785.82)

(677.2o)

(6,004.20)

(915.35)

(7.8/.8.221

(510.1 s)

(719.54)

(1,560.00)

(581.00)

(263.12)

(28,460.04)

(78,297.s2)

(10,32',t.62)

(355.06)

(2,814.231

(1 1.1 6)

(13,785.82)

(677.201

(6,004.20)

(915.3s)

(7,848.22)

(510.1s)

(71 9.54)

(1,560.00)

(581.00)

(263.12)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Ravenna Public Schools

0310712020 08:37 AM
Account Number

01 2330 317 000 000

2330 DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES

01 2410 1 10 001 000

01 2410 1 10 002 000

01 2410 11'l 001 000

012410111002000
01 2410 120 001 000

01 2410 120 002 000

01 24'10 123 001 000

01 2410 130 001 000

01 2410 130 002 000

01 2410 151 002 000

01 2410 210 001 000

01 2410 210 002 000

01 2410 21 1 001 000

01 2410 211 002 000

o1 2410 220 001 000

01 2410 220 002 000

01 2410 221 001 000

01 2410 221 002000
01 2410 230 001 000

01 2410230002000

01 2410 231 001 000

01 2410 231 002 000

01 2410 280 001 000

01 2410 280 002 000

01 2410 580 001 000

01 241 0 580 002 000

01 2410 610 001 000

01 24't0 610 002 000

01 2410 810 001 000

01 241 0 810 002 000

2410 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

01 251 0 1 10 000 000

01 2510 130 000 000

01 2510 150 000 000

01 251 0 210 000 000

01 2510 220 000 000

01 2510 230 000 000

01 2510 293 000 000

01 2510 382 001 000

01 25 10 382 002 000

01 2510 443 000 000

01 2510 531 000 000

01 2510 6't0 000 000

01 251 0 735 000 000

01 2510 810 000 000

Expenditure Report by Op. UniUFunction

During Month Expenditures to Date % of Budget Balance at EOIMAccount Description

LEGAL SERVICES

Clerical Sal Secon

Cleriml Sal Elem

Princ Sal Secon

Prin Sal Elem

SUBSTITUTE O it TEI\,4 PO RARY
SALARIES

SUBSTITUTE OR TEMPORARY
SALARIES

Student Aide

OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL

OT.NON INSTRUCTIONAL

ADDITIONAL COMP
TEACHERS/PROF. STAFF

GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

GROUP INSURANCE.NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

H€alth lns Secon

H€alth lns Elem

FICA-NON INSTRUCTIONAL

FICA.NON INSTRUCTIONAL

Fi€ Secon

Fi6 Elem

RETIREMENT- NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

RETIREMENT. NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

Annuity lnlieu Bc/bs

R€ti16mnt Elem

NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA

NON INSTRUCTIONAL HSA

Trav€l Secon

TEvel Elem

Suppliss Secon

Supplies Elem

Dues And Fees Se@n

Oues And Fees Elem

Cleri€l Salary

OT.NON INSTRUCTIONAL

ADDITIONAL COMP NON
INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF

Health lns

Fia
Retiremnt
Workmn's Comp

Telephone Se@n

Telehone Elem

Rental And Leases

POSTAGE

Supplies

Computer Software

REGISTRATION

User

Page: 5

I D: HGB
Revised Budget Eocumbrances Unencumbered

Balane
2320 EXECUTIVEADMINISTRATION-SUPT 0.00

0.00

17,802.51

2,A62.92

124,664.23

7,899.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(124,664.23)

(7,899.92)

.124,664.23)

(7,899.92)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,862.92

3,663.25

2,393.22

8,775.46

7,975.25

254.99

68.15

0.00

121.15

74.U
1,81 1.46

1 ,181.68

1,554.50

10.00

10.00

294.36

't78.74

630.61

740.48

399.01

243.74

866.82

747.74

197.24

281.82

34.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,424.42

31.42

668.50

527.32

605.90

736.48

0.00

322.54

322.54

0.00

473.24

0.00

0.00

90-00

7,899.92

24,083.82

1 5,977.85

61,428.22

55,826.75

1,459.94

138.45

0.00

931.57

1,295.07

12,640.22

7,058.74

9,488.49

1,3'10.53

1,715.55

1,686.10
'l,069.76

4,655.78

5,338.84

2,257.45

1 ,487.76

6,392.71

5,732.88

1,190.48

'1,720.20

520.85

21.O1

95.79

292.65

170.00

'150.00

(7,899.92)

Q4,Oa3.A2t
(1 5,977.85)

(61,428.22)

(55,826.75)

(1,459.94)

(1 38.45)

0.00

(e31.57)

(1,295.07)

(12,680.22)

(7,058.74)

(9,488.49)

(1,31 0.53)

(1,71 5.55)

(1,686.10)

(1.069.76)

(4,655.78)

(5,338.84)

(2.257.85\

(1,487.76)

(6,392.71)

(s,732.88)

(1,190.48)

(1,72o.2O)

(520.8s)

(21.01)

(e5.7e)

(292.65)

(1 70.00)

(150.00)

(7,899.92)

124.O83.82)

(1 s,977.85)

(61.428.22),

(5s,826.75)

(1,4s9.94)

(1 38.45)

0.00

(931.57)

(1,295.07)

(12,680.22\

(7,058.74)

(9,488.49)

(1,31 0.53)

(1,71 5.s5)

(1,686.1 0)

(1,069.76)

(4,655.78)

(s,338.84)

(2,257.8s)

(1,487.76)

(6,392.71 )

(5,732.88)

(1,1 90.48)

(1,720.20].

(520.85)

(21.01)

(95.7s)

(292.6s)

(170.00)

(1 50,00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.c0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00-- ooo 3254859 226j77.A6

52,945.'t4

994.72

4,679.50

4,220.78

4,369.34

5,328.08

34,099.00

2,752.98

2,752.97

1,310.00

976.87

319.32

596.64

120.00

(226,177.86)

(52,945.14)

(ee4.72)

(4,679.50)

(4,220.78)

(4,369.34)

(5,328.08)

(34,099.00)

(2,752.s8J

(2,752.s71

(1,31 0.00)

(976.87)

(31 s.32)

(596.64)

(1 20.00)

(226,177.86)

(52,945.14].

(994.72].

(4,679.50)

(4,220.7el

(4,369.34)

(s,s28.08)

(34,099.00)

(2,752.98)

(2,752.97)

(1,31 0.00)

(976.87)

(31 s.32)

(596.64)

(120.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Ravenna Public Schools

0310712020 08:37 AM
Account Number

2510 CLERICAL

01 2580 1 12 000 000

01 2580 1 14 000 000

01 2580 214 00C 000

01 2580 224 000 000

01 2580 234 000 000

01 2580 580 000 000

01 2580 650 001 000

01 2580 650 002 000

01 2580 810 000 000

2580 Administrative Tech Services

01 2610 110 001 000

01 2610 110 002 000

01 2610 123 001 000

01 2610 123 002 000

01 2610 130 001 000

01 2610 130 002 000

01 2610 210 00'1 000

01 2610 210 002 000

01 2610 220 001 000

01 2610 220 002 000

01 2610 223 001 000

01 2610 230 001 000

01 2610 230 002 000

01 2610 410 00'l 000

0'1 26'10 410 002 000

01 261 0 610 00't 000

01 26'10 610 002 000

01 26'10 621 001 000

01 2610 621 002 000

01 2610 622 001 000

01 2610 622 002 000

2610 CUSTODIAL

01 2620 1 10 000 000

01 2620 210 000 000

01 2620 220 000 000

01 2620 230 000 000

01 2620420001 000

01 2620 420 002 000

01 2620 430 001 000

01 2620 430 002 000

01 2620 520 001 000

01 2620 520 002 000

01 2620 610 001 000

01 2620 610 002 000

2620 MAINTENANCE

01 271 0 1 10 000 000

0'l 2710 123 000 000

01 2710210000000
01 27't0 2't3 000 000

01 27't0 220 000 000

01 2710 223 000 000

01 2710 230 000 000

01 2710 233 000 000

Expenditure Report by Op. Unit/Function

Revised Budgei During Month Expenditures to Daie

User

Page: 6

ID: HGB
Account Oescription

Tech Support Aides

Tech Supporl Salary

Tcch Suppori Health lns

Tech Support Fi€
RETIREMENT-TECH

Tcch Support Travel

Computer Supp ies

Computer Supplies

REGISTRATION

Cust Sal Secon

Cust Sal Elem

Sub/Summer Sal Secon

Sub/Summer Sal Elem

OT.NON INSTRUCTIONAL

OT-NON INSTRUCTIONAL

Health lns Secon

Health lns Elem

Fi€ Sscon

Fie Elem

FICA.SUB SUBS

Retirerenl Seon
Retirorent Elem

Watsr S€wer Se@n

Water S6wer Elem

Supplies Secon

Supplies Elem

Fuel S€con

Fuel Elem

Eleclricity Secon

Elgctricity Elem

Maintanance Sal

Hsalth lns

Fi€
Retirgrlent

CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH

CLEANING SERVICES/TRASH

Con/ser Repair Se@n

Convser Repair Elem

PROPERTY INS.

PROPERTY INS.

GENERAL SUPPLIES

GENEML SUPPLIES

Transp Salaries

SUB SALARIES

Health lns

GROUP INS..SUBS

Fi€
FICA.SUB SUBS

Retirerent

RETIREMENT-SUBS

% of Budget Balance at EOM Encumbrances Unencumbered
Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,202.36

0.00

5,208.33

36.96

398.29

514.47

157.00

0.00

0.00

1 69.00

1 15,465.34

997.04

36,458.31

258.72

3,302.46

3,086.80

I 57.00

1,153.77

860.81

459.00

(1 1 5,465.34)

(997.04)

(36,458.31 )

(258.72)

(3,302.46)

(3,086.80)

(1 57.00)

( 1,1 s3.77)

(860.81 )

(45e.00)

(1 1 5,465.34)

(ss7.04)

(36,4s8.31 )

(258.72)

(3,302.46)

(3,086.80)

(1 s7.00)

(1,153.77)

(860.81 )

(459.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,484.05

3,622.O1

149.49

0.00

21 1.05

150.90

I,985.77
't,992.11

564.92

282.47

11.44

707.74

345.65

311.92

311.9'l

557.65

406.77

2,723.40

2,723.40

'l.,588.22

1,588.23

46,733.91

50,629.28

25,O42.32

2,418.97

1,482.11

570.91

663.31

15,048.40

14,553.55

3,966.66

2,007.57

7',t.67

4,897.44

2,363.06

2.169.41

2,169.40

3,772.75

3,404.51

10,013.64

10,013.63

14,654.38

14,654.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(46,733.91 )

(50,629.28)

(25,O42.321

(2,418.97).

(1,482.11t

(570.91 )

(663.31)

(1 s,048.40)

(14,553.s5)

(3,966.66)

(2,007.s7),

(71.67)

14,897.44)
(2,363.06)

(2,169.41)

(2,1 69.40)

\3,772.7s)
(3,404.51)

(1 0,01 3.64)

(1 0,01 3.63)

(1 4,654.38)

(1 4,654.38)

(46,733.91)

(50,629.28)

(2s,042.32)

(2,418.97)

(1,482.1 1 )

(570.91 )

(663.31 )

(15,048.40)

( 14,553.55)

(3,966.66)

(2,0o7.57).

(71.67)

(4,8s7.441

(2,363.06)

(2,169.41)

(2,169.40)

13,772.75].

(3,404.51 )

(1 0,01 3.64)

(10,01 3.63)

(1 4,654.38)

(14,654.38)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

27,467.82

3,746.21

369.66

245.42

370.04

236.40

236.40

517.42

517.42

0.00

0.00

1,569.93

802.60

184,567.35

26,378.53

2,587.60

2,009.81

2,590.28

1,418.40

1.418.40

17,720.U

12.527.26
'16,328.90

'16,328.90

4,495.31

3,435.99

(1 84,567.35)

(26,378.53)

(2,587.60)

(2,009.81)

(2,s90.28)

(1,418.40)

(1,418.40)

('t7,720.84)

(12,s27.26)

(1 6,328.90)

(16,328.90)

(4,495.31)

(3,435.99)

(1 84,567.35)

(26,378.53)

(2,587.60)

(2,009.81 )

(2,590.28)

(1,4'18.40)

(1,418.40)

(17,72O.84)

(12,s27.26)

(1 6,328.90)

(1 6,328.90)

(4,495.31)

(3,435.99)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,651.50

9,417.53

3,405.3'l

3.60

0.00

720.23

260.52

505.1 1

1 02.59

107,240.22

66,583.82

17 ,371.24

27.75

9.92

5,092.33

1,327 .17

2,722.15

430.41

(1O7,240.22\

(66,583.82)

(17,371.241

(27.751

(s.e2)

(s,092.33)

(1.327.171

(2,722.15\

(430.41)

(107,24O.21

(66,583.82)

117,371.24\
(27.7s\

(e.s2)

(5,092.33)

(1,327.171

(2,722.1s]

(430.41)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.oo



Ravenna Public Schools

0310712020 0B:37 AM
Account Number

01 2710 330 000 000

01 2710 340 000 000

01 271 0 430 000 000

0l 2710 610 000 000

01 2710 626 00C 000

01 2710 641 000 000

01 2710 890 0C0 000

2710 Vehlcle Operation-ticg :d

01 2712 110 0A1 000

01 27 12 1 10 002 000

o't 2712 123 001 000

01 2712210 001 000

o1 2712 210 002 000

01 2712220 001 000

0'l 27 12 220 002 000

01 2712223 001 000

o1 27 12 230 001 000

01 2712230002000
01 2712 332 001 000

01 2712 430 000 000

01 2712 519 001 000

2712 Vehicle Operation-School Age SPED

01 3300 120 000 000

01 3300 220 000 000

01 3300 230 000 000

33OO YOUTH CENTER

0'1 3535 111 000000

01 3535 2'1 1 000 000

01 3535 221 000 000

01 3535 231 000 000

01 353s 610 000 000

01 353s 810 000 000

3535 HIGH ABILITY LEARNERS

016200111000000
01 6200 21 1 000 000

0'1 6200 221 000 000

01 6200 231 000 000

01 6200 281 000 000

6200 TITLE ,I PART A

0'l 6210 890 000 000

6210 TITLE 1 ACCOUNTABILITY

01 6310 1 10 000 000

016310111000000
01 6310 21 1 000 000

01 6310 221 000 000

01 6310 231 000 000
01 6310 281 000 000

6310 TITLE IIA

01 6404 111 000 000

01 6404 1 12 000 000

Account Description

TESTING

Purch Se(physicals)

Purchased Repair

Tires And i)a[s
Gas And Oll

I nsu ra nce

Other Exp

NON- IN STR UCT IO NAL

SPED Transp Salary

SUB SALARIES

GROUP INSURANCE-NON
INSTRUCTIONAL

SPED Transp Health

FICA.NON INSTRUCTIONAL

SPED Transp FICA

FICA-SUBS

RETIREMENT. NON
INSTRUCIIONAL

SPED Transp Retire

Mileage/parent Secon

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

Contracted Transpor

Youth Center Wages

FiG

Retirement

SALARIES
TEACHERS/PROFESSIONAL
STAFF

High Ability Health

High Ability Fim

High Ability Retiremnt
High Abill Learn Supplies

High Abilt Learn Registration

REGULAR SALARIES

HEALTH INSURANCE

FICA

RETIREMENT

TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES

Title llA Class Size Reduction

TEACHERS SALARIES

TITLE llA Heallh

TITLE llA Fi€
TITLE llA Retirerent
TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

SPED lDEAinstr

SPED IDEA PARA

Expenditure Report by Op. UniUFunction

During Month Expenditures to Date

User

Page: 7

ID: HGB
Revised Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

'196.00

7,971.45

1,075.64

3,620.86

0.00

0.00

27,278.8r

1,504.30

0.00

122.80

2.00

0.00

1 15.08

0.00

9.39

148.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

820.00

1,596.00

23,527.42

1 3,1 71 .99

26,705.87

6,998.1 0

205.76

% of Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance at EOM

(820.00)

(1,596.00)

(23,527.42\

(13,171.99)

(26,705.87)

(6,998. I 0)

(205.76)

Encumbrances

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Unencumbered
Balance

(820.00)

{ 1 ,596.00)

(23,527.42)

(13,171.99)

(26,705.87)

(6,998.10)

(205.76)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 66,589.93

8,596.02

402.95

11.47

0.00

657.60

2.55

30.82

849.09

0.00

160.00

3,294.93

15.00

( 1 66,s89.93)

(8,s96.02)

(33.31 )

(402.e51

(11.47)

0.00

(657.60)

(2.55)

(30.82)

(849.09)

0.00

(1 60.00)

(3,294.93)

(1 5.00)

( 1 66,589.93)

(8,596.02)

(33.31 )

(402.95)

(11.47r,

0.00

(657.60)

(2.55)

(30.82)

(849.09)

0.00

(1 60.00)

(3,294.93)

(15.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,902.1 6

'1,303.87

99.74

44.49

134Sr0 9.?3S/?

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

114,053.74)

(8,662.45)

(662.65)

(413.37)
--------10ft&4n

(1,7s0.00)

(574.23)

(129.91)

(172.83)

(5,506.33)

(6,680.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

(14,0s3.74)

(8,662.45)

(662.6s)

(41 3.37)

(r,r383r)

(1,7s0.00)

(574.23)

(1 29.91 )

(172.83)

(s,506.33)

(6,680.00)

14,O53.74

8,662.45

662.65

413.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

96.21

18.43

24.69

210.77

1,1 05.00

1,705.10

5,848.17

't,558.50

422.15

577.67

281.82

574.23

129.91

172.43

5,506.33

6,680.00

250.00 1,750.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14,813.30

40,937.1 I
1 1,145.30

3,008.14

4,043.69

1,690.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(14,813.30)

(40,937.1 9)

(1 1,145.30)

(3,008.14)

(4,043.69)

(1,690.92)

(14,81 3.30)

(40,937.19)

(1 1,145.30)

(3,008.14)

(4,043.69)

(1,690.92)

co^8r524)

(1 ,619.27)
(1 Slr2r)

0.00

(1 6,422.91 )
(5,610.se)

(1,1 31.69)

(1,622.1 8)

(1,014.65)

(r\sorA4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,688.3't

0.00

60,825.24

1,619.27

0.00

0.00

(60,825.24)

(1,6',t9.27)

(1S1r24

0.00

116.422.911
(5,610.99)

(1,1 31 .69)

('1.622.18)

(1,014.65)

0.00

0.00

oo0o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,346.13

801.57

161.67

'144.95

't,619.27

0.00

16,422.91

5,610.99

1,131 .69

1,622.14

1,014.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,686.06

3,1 56.52

1,356.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,402.42

22,O95.U

9,497.18

0.00

0_00

0.00

125,802.42)

(22.O9s.641

(9,497.18)

(22,09s.64)-

(9,497.1 8)



Ravenna Public Schools

0310712020 08:37 AM
Account Number

01 6404 21 1 000 000

01 6404 212 000 000

01 6404 221 000 000

01 6404 222 00C 000

01 6404 231 oCC 000

01 6404 232 000 000

01 6404 282 000 000

6404 IDLA l,AttT t3; O-4

01 6406 i11 000 000

01 6406 2'l 1 000 000

01 6406 221 000 000

01 6406 231 000 000

6406 IDEAPRESCHOOL:3-4

016992111000000
01 6992 21 1 000 000

01 6992 221 000 000

01 6992 231 000 000

01 6992 281 000 000

6992 REAP

DISTRICT WIDE

01 '1100640002001

11OO SALARIES

OO1 FIRST GRAOE

01 1100640002002
1 1OO SALARIES

SECOND GRADE

01 1 100 610 001 018

01 1100610002018

11OO SALARIES

MUSIC

01 1100 610 001 022

11OO SALARIES

SCIENCE

0'1 '1100610001 025
1,IOO SALARIES

AGRICULTURE

01 1100810001 026
11OO SALARIES

026 BUSINESS

01 1 100 350 001 028

01 1100 430 00,1 028

01 1100610001 028

01 1100610002028
0't 1100810002028

11OO SALARIES

028 BAND

01 1 100 430 001 031

01 I 100 610 001 031

Expenditure Report by Op. UniUFunction

User

Page: 8

ID: HGB
Account Oescription

SPED IDEA HEALTH

GROUP INSURANCE-AIDES

SPED IDEA FICA

FICA-AIDES

SPED IDEA REI IRE

RETIREMENT AIDES

INSTRUCTIONNL AIDES HSA

BASE 3-4 Si'ED INSTR

BASE 3-4 SPED HEALTH

BASE 3-4 SPED FICA

BASE 3-4 SPED RETIR

REAP Salary

REAP Health

REAP Fica

REAP Retirement

TEACHERS/PRINCIPALS HSA

Classroom Periodi@l

Classr@m Periodicl

Music Materials

Music Materials

Materials

lnstr Malerials

FEES

Other Purchased Services

lnstrunEnt Rapair Secon

lnstr Materials

lnstrument Malerials

Siud€nt Registration

lnd Art Equip Repair

lnstruc Malerials

Revised Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Expenditures to Date

9,1 29.54

2,614.92
'1,695.23

459.18

2,3'16.61

804.12

455.40

0.0c

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

I .073 23

264.66

1 06.76

20.13

26.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

During N.4onth

1,273.24

435.42

240.14

8S.05

31 i.80

134.02

75.90

% of Budget

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance al EOM

(9,129.54)

(2,614.92)

(1,695.23)

(459.1 8)

(2,316.61 )

(804.12]

(455.40)

(1rp6r3a

(1,8s2.62)

(722.60)

( 140.s4)

(182.98)

Encumbrances

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Unencumbered
Balance

(9,1 29.54)

(2,6',t4.92)

(1,695.23)

(459.1 8)

(2,316.61)

(804.1 2)

(455.40)

(1rp6r3a

11,852.62)
(722.60\

(140.94)

(1 82.98)

49,067.82

1,852.62

722.60

140.94

'182.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

417.69

2,091.66

714.64

144.12

206.61

129.23

2,899.'t4

14,641.62

5,131.69
't,008.87

1,446.27

775.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2,899.14)

( 14,641.62)

(5,1 31.6s)

(1,008.87)

(1,446.27)

(775.38)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2,899.14)

(14,641.62)

(5,1 31.69)

(1,008.87)

(1,446.27)

(775.38)

0.00 3.286.26 23.003.83 0.00 (23,003.83) 0.00 (23,003.83)

0.00

0.00

506,886.93

0.00

3,601 ,6'15.1 1

18.98

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(3,601 ,61 5.1 1 )

(1 8.98)

(3,601,61s.11)

(18.98)

0.00 0.00 (1 8.98) 0.00 (18.e8)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18.98

238.50

0.00

0.00

(1 8.98)

(238.50)

0.00

0.00

(18.98)

(238.s0)

0.00 238.50 0.00 (238.50) 0.00 (238.50)

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,427.O9

0.00

0.00

U.UU

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

238.50

4,740.11

203.09

4,94320

(238.50)

(4,740.'t1l

(203.09)

ooo (414320)

(238.s0)

(4,740.11)

(203.0s)

4,427.09 0.00 (4,943.20)

0.00

0.00----- ooo

4,427.O9

0.00

4,943.20

221.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(4,943.20\

(221.8sl

(4,943.20)

(221.8s1

0.00 221.85 (221.8s) 0.00 (221.8s\

0.00

0.00

0.00

141.82

221.85

't,196.1 '!

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(221.8s)

(1,196.1 1)

(221.85)

(1,196.1 1)

't41.82 1,'196.1 1 0.00 (1,196.1 1 ) 0.o0 (1,1 96.1 1 )

0.00

0.00

141.82

0.00

1,196.'11

1'10.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(1,1 96.1 1 )

(1 10.00)

(1,1 96.1 1 )

(1 1 0.00)

0.00

-- 
ooo

0.00 1'10.00 0.00 (1 10.00) 0.00 (1 10.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

110.00

'100.00

80.40

343.30

200.99

170.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(1 10.00)

(100.00)

(80.40)

(343.30)

(200.ss)

(170.00)

0.00

0.00

0.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

(110.00)

(100.00)

(80.40)

(343.30)

(200.99)

(170.00)

0.oo 0.00 (894.69) 0.00 (894.69)

0.00

0.oo

o.o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

894.69

1 08.60

601.69

0.00

0.00

0.00

(894.69)

(108.60)

(601.69)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(8e4.6e)

(1 08.60)

(601.69)

0.00 18.98
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Account Number

01 1100 735 001 031
,I1OO 

SALARIES

031 INOUSTRIAL ARTS

0i i 1c0 6i0 oci c33
'1 l OO SALARIES

033 JOURNAL ISI\4

01 1200 562 001 600

1200 SPLJTCAL ED School ngc

01 1291 591 002 600

1291 SPED AGES 3-5

01 2171 591 001 600

01 2171 591 002 600

601 OT S€rvices

01 1200 562 001 602

1200 SPEDICAL ED Schoot Age

01 2151 591 001 602
0'l 2151 591 002 602

Account Description

Comp Software

Journalism Malerials

SpEd LVL lll Ol/l)I

PRE PT Services (3-5)

PT SERVICES

PT Th€rapy

OT THERAPY SPED - School Age

OT THERAPY-SPED School Age

LEVEL III SPEECH

Speech Therapy

Speech Therapy Elem

PRE SPED Superuision (3-5)

Pre Sped Services (0-2)

OEAF ED

PRE Deaf Ed Seruices (3-5)

Vision

VISION

Expenditure Report by Op. Unit/Function

During N,lonth Expendilures to Date

Page: 9

User lD: HGB
Revised Budget

0.00 0.00 250.00

% of Budget

0.00

Balance at EOI\,!

(250.00)

Encumbrances

0.00

Unencumbered
Balance

(250.00)

0.00 (960.29) 0.00 (960.29)

0.o0

0.0c

0.00

0.00

960.29 0.00

0.00

(960.2s)

(27.i6)

0.00

0.00

(960.29)

(21.16')

0.o0

o'oo

0.00 27.16 0.00 (21.16) 0.00 (27.16)

0n0 Qt16)

c.00 (538.31 )0.00

0.00

58.30

27.16

538.31

0.00

0.00

(27.16)

(538.31 )

0.00

0.00

58.30

0.00 60.88

0.00

0.00

(538.3 1 )

(60.88)

0.00

0.00

(538.31 )

(60.88)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

- 

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

298.63

298.63

59r26

60.88

2,521.08

2,521.O8

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(60.88)

(2,s21.08)

(2,s21.O8)

(60.88)

(2,521.08)

(2,521.08)
217'I PHYSICAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE

o1 2172 591 002 600 PT SPED 3-5
2172 PHYSICAL THERApyiSpED 3-5

0'l 2173 591 002 600 PT SPED O-2

2173 PF]YSICAL THEMPY:SPED O-2

600 PT Services

01 2161 591 001 601

01 2161 591 002 601

74.66

5,042.16

610.54

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(s,042.r 6)

(61 0.s4)

(5,042.16)

(61 0.54)

74.66

74.66
-- 74'66

610.54

610.54

0.00

0.00

(610.s4)

(6r 0.54)

0.00

0.00

(610.54)

(61 0.54)

610.54 0.00 (610.54) 0.00 (610.54)

804.88

886.03

886.03

221 51

221.51

6,862.43

7,368.79

7,368.79

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(6,862.43)

(7,368.79)

(7,368.79)

(6,862.43)

(7,368.79)

(7,368.79)
2161 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY-SPED SCHOOL AGE

01 2162 591 002 601 OT SPED 3-5
2162 OCCUPATIONALTHERAPY-SPED3.5

01 2163 591 002 601 OT SPEO O-2

2163 OCCUPATIONALTHERAPY.SPEDO-2

1,772.06

221.51

14,737.58

1,442.19

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(14,737.58)

(1,842.1 9)

(14,737.58\

(1,842.19)

1,442.'19

1,842.19

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

(1,842.19)

(1 ,842.1 9)

(1,842.1 9)

(1,842.1 9)

1,442.',19 0.00 (1,842. I 9) 0.00 (1.842.19)

2,215.O8

338.58

18,42'1.96

2,028.36

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(1 8,421.96)

(2,028.36)

(18,421.96)

(2,028.36)

0.00

0.00

0.00

338.58

3,373.50

12,177.51

2,028.36

26,005.15

94,964.73

1rq969SS O.oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2.028.36)

(26,005.15)

(94,964.73)

(1r0,r6r38)

(5,980.1 9)

(2,028.36)

(26,005.15)

(94,964.73)
2151 SPEECH PATH/AUD|OLOGY-SPED Schoot Age

01 2152 591 002 602 PRE SCHL SPEECH (3-s)
2152 SPEECHPATH/AUD|OLOGY-SPEDAses3-5

602 Speech

01 129,1 591 002 603

1291 SPED AGES 3-5

01 1292 591 002 603
1292 SPED AGES 0.2

603 Sped Super

01 1200 591 002 604

1200 SPEDTCAL ED School Age

01 1291 591 002 604
1291 SPED AGES 3.5

604 Deaf Ed

01 2181 591 001 605

01 2181 591 002 605

0.00

0.00

15,551 .0'1

905.09

0.00

0.00

(1 20,969.88)

(5,e80.1 s)
------ 90539 5,98019

5,980.'19 0.00

ooo (5,980.1 9) 0.00 (s,980.19)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 6,794.68

't83.62

128,978.43

2.528.18

l't28,978.43)

(2,528.1 8)

(128,978.43)

(2,s28.18)

0.00

0.00

183.62

'183.62

2,528.18

509.86

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2,528.1 8)

(509.86)

(2,s28.181

(509.86)

0.00 183.62 509.86 0.00 (s09.86) 0.00 (509.86)

0.00

0.00
--------- 

o.oo

0.00

oJo

367.24

444.18

3,038.04

3,727.O4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(3,038.04)

(3,727.O41

(3,038.04)

(3,727.O4)

444.18

1 1 1.05

3,727.O4

1,250.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(3,727.O41

(1,2s0.43)

(3,727.O4',)

(1,2s0.43)

1,250.43 0.00 (1,250.43) (1,250.43)

0.00

0.00

0.00

555.23

135.15

'135.15

4,977.47

1,545.55

1,089.55

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14.977.47).

(1,545.5s)

(1,089.55)

(4.977.47t

(1,545.s5)

(1,089.ss)
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Account Number

Expenditure Report by Op. Unit/Function

Revised Budget During Month Expenditures to Date

Page:10

User lD: HGB

Account Description

SCHOOL PSYCH

Diagnostlc Tcsiing (School Psych)

Audiology Secon

Audiology Elem

% of Budget Balance at EOM Encumbrances Unencumbered
Ba'ance

2181 VISUALLYIMPAIRED:SPEDSCHOOLAGE 0.00 270.30 2,635.1 0 (2,635.1 0) (2,635.1 0)

(rs35r0) ooo (r.63510)605 Vision

0'1 2141 591 0C1 606

ci 2'11,i 59i 002 606

0.00

0.00

0.00

270.30

'1 ,860.5 i

1,860.5i

0"00 3rrr1 n,
0.00 465.1 3

ono 16513

0.00 465.1 3

o-oo 465J3

2,635.'10

16,663.59

1 6,663.59

0.00

0.c0 (16,663.s9)

( 1 6,663.s9)

0.00 (16,663.59)

0.00 (i6,663.s9)

2141 PSYCHOLOGICAL SEitVICES: SPED SCHOOL AGE

01 2142s91 002606 PSYCH SERVICI S SPED 3-5

2142 PSYCHOLOGICnL SLilVlChS: SPED 3-5

01 2143 591 002 606 I'SYC SEIiVICtS SI'iIJ O-2

2143 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES: SPED 0-2

33,327.18

4,1 65.89

0.00

000

(33,327. r 8)

(4,1 65.89)

0.00

0.00

(33,327.1 8)

(4,1 65.89)

4,1 65.89

4,1 65.89

0.00

0.00

(4,1 6s.89)

(4,1 65.89)

0.00

0.00

{4,1 65.89)

(4,1 6s.89)

4,1 65.89 oio (4,1 65.89) (4,1 65.89)

606 D/E Psychological

01 2151 591 001 607

01 2151 591 002 607

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,651.28

104.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

41,658.96

527.68

423.64

(41,6s8.96)

(527.68)

1423.64)
(151 3r)

(41,658.96)

(527.68)

1423.641

2151 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED School Agc

01 2152 591 002 607 AUDIOLOGY SPED 3-5

2152 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SPED Ages 3-5

01 2153 s91 002 607 AUDIOLOGY SPED O-2

2.153 SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY-SI,.D Ages O-2

607 Audiology

01 1200 591 000 608 Vo€tionat
1200 SPEDICAL ED School Age

608 VOCATIONAL

01

(1 18.s3) (1 18.93)

(1,18118) OOO --- (1J89l8)

(2,983.8s) 0.00 (2,983.8s)

(zr833s) o.oo (zr833s)o.oo u4n
*w

0.00

0.00

104.O4

'13.01

951.32

1'18.93

0.00

0.00 (1 18.93)

(11&13) OOO

0.00

0.00

(1 18.93) 0.00

(951.32)

(1 18.e3)

0.00

0.00

13.01

13.01

'118.93

'1'18.93

0.00

0.00

(1 18.93)

(1 18.93)

13.01 1 18.93 0.00

0.00

0.00

130.06

344.77

1 ,'189.1 8

2,983.85

0.00

0.00

2,983.85

2.983.85 (2,983.8s) o,oo (zrs3 85)

o3o s3r58936 33rOB?1 31 0.00 (3,820,971.31 ) (3,820,971.31 )



Ravenna Public Schools
GENERAL FUND

Ending February 29th, 2020

Beginning Balance:

Receipts:
Tax Collection (Sherman)
Tax Collection (Buffalo)
State of NE Sped
NASB-Alicap-WC
State Apportionment
High Ability Learners
ESU 11

ESU 1O

Sale of Prop/Equip.
Medicaid (MAC)
State Aid
State of NE (MIPS)
Distance Learning
Other
lnterest
Total Receipts:

Dis bu rsements:
Board Bills (Feb.)

Ending Balance:

Cash on Hand:
Outstanding checks
Bank Balance:

Investments:

$3,351,818.36

$45,033.89
$234,131.87

$89,899.00

$65,514.45

$320.00

$3,414.02
$11,223.00

$5,121.16

$752.03
$455,409.42

$491,919.57

$159,316.08

Accounted for as Follows:
General Fund
General Fund Checking $3,315,308.21
cD #42554 $134,316.08
CD # 70099 (9 mo) $25,000.00
Total Available: $3,474,624.29 $3,474,624.29

$491 ,919.57
$3,315,308.21

$3,315,308.21
$76,521 .57

$3,391,829.78



Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 08:36 AN,4

Revenue Detail

Budgel

Page: 1

User lD: HGB

8

01 1100 1000

01 1100 1100

01 11151000

01 1115 1100

01 1120 '1000

01 't 120 1100

01 1125 1000

01 1125 .1100

01 1311

01 1313

01 1315

01 1323

01 1410

01 1411

011421

01 1423

01 1510

01 170't

01 1790

0't 1800

01 1900

01 't910

01 191't

01 1920

01 1921

01 1925

01 2110 1000

01 21101100

01 21301000

01 2130 1100

012140

01 2210

01 3110

01 3120

01 3'125

01 31301000

01 31301100

01 3131

01 3132

01 3.134

0'l 3170

01 3180.1000
01 3180 1.100

01 3400

01 3500

01 3512

0't 3535

Month to Date

199,251.88

40,806.46

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

34,479 99

4,019.17

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

752_O3

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

400.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

204.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

320.00
'11,223.00

89,899.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

65,514.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

Year to Dale

1,955,066.54

509,289.35

1,'152.25

331.24

0.00

0.00

143.230.25

17,993 66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

5,539.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

250.00

2,760.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11,416_47

1,338.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

67,338.00

269,696.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,253.50

543.89

65,514.45

0.00

32,117 _22

000

Account Descriplion

District Taxes - Euffalo

District Taxes - Sheman

Carline-Buffalo

Carline - Sherman

Pub|c Power Tax - Butfalo

Public Power Tax - Sherman

Motor Vehicle Taxes Buffalo

Molor V€hicle Taxes , Sherman

Tuit Sp Ed lndivid

DISTANCE LEARNING

Tuit Sp Ed Olh Dist.

Trans. lndividual

Trans Sp Ed lndivid.

Trans. Other Disl

Trans Sp Ed Olh Dist

lnt€rest On lnvest.

Bond Fund Transfer

Drive/s Ed

KEARNEY FOUND YC

AUTISIV ACTION PARTNERSHIP

RENTALOF SCHOOL EOUIPMENT &
FACILITIES

Local License Fees

CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS

Police Court Fin€s

Tobacco Grant

Buffalo Co Fines-lic

Sherm Fines]icense

Other County Receipt - Buffalo

olher County Receipts- Sheman
Non-residenl Tuition

ESU Receipts

State Aid

Spec. Ed Programs

Special Ed Transpor.

Homeslead Exemption - Buffalo

Sherm Homestead Ex

PROPERTYTAX CREDIT
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX CREDIT
PERSONAL PROPERTYTAX CREDIT.RR &
PSE

Slale Vocational

Pro-rata Motor Veh.Buffalo

Sher Pro Rat l\,loto V

State Apportonment

Olher Slate Calego cal Programs

DIST ED INCENTIVE

High Abill Learners

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

000
000
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

0.00

0.00



Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 0B:36 AM

01 3550

01 3570

01 3990

01 4100

01 4105

01 4311

01 4312

o1 4315

01 4325

01 4401

01 4402

01 4403

01 4505

01 4506

0't 4509

Revenue Detail

Budgel

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

000
000

Page'.2

User lD: HGB

Account Description

School Tech Fund

Teacher Evaluaiaon

Olher Slate Funds

Tltle 1 Carry Over

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND (E-RATE)

Tille Vl Curent
Tit e V

Title llA Class Slze Reduction

IDEA PRESCHOOL

Spec Ed N4edicaid

Title 1 Cunenl

Title 1 NCLB

TITLE II. PARTA NCLB TCHR QULTY
GRANTS

REAP GRANI
IDEA Base

IDEA Pre-school Handicapp

IDEA E.P

EDUCATION JOB MONEY

ARRA STATE AID

Medicaad in Public School (MIPS)

Medicaid Adminislrative Aclivilies

From Other Funds

Sale Of Prop & Equip

lnsurance Adjustmenl

Non-program Receipls

NE ST REVENUE

lnt€rlocal Agreement

Month to Date

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,121.16

3,414_O2

0.00

0.00

0.00

Year to Dale

5,008.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

7,958.57

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

61,451.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,895.45

8,294.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

320.00

1,218.00

1,504.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

01 4511

01 4512

01 4516

014519
01 4525

01 4580

01 4599

014708
01 4709

01 4900

01 4969

01 5200

01 5300

01 5301

01 5630

01 9000

01 9100

01 9200

01

8

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

General 000 455,409.42 3,',143,54147

000 455,449.42 3,143,541.87
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Gash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

(800) 6s2-oo1o

@
ShipTo#: 126490

(308) 237-31s1

@
Customer Copy

lnvoice: 12352679
Date: 02-04-2020
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-4s2-3249

Terms:20TH OF THE MONTH

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due:03-21-2020

Ord OtylU/Ml Pack Description Item # Price Code Total

4
4
1

I

I

2

2

24 10 oz
24 10 oz
1 000 ct
l1gal
4s lb
'1210 oz
240 1.5 oz

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

JUICE APPLE 1007o SMS FL NAT I 5301
JUICE ORANGE 100o/o SMS FL NAT I 5033
TRAY FOOD l Ib WHITE PAPER POLY COAT 9051
MOLASSES GRANDMA UNSULPH

SOUR CREAM PLAIN DAISY IDA5

TOMATOES FRESH GRAPE

ROLL DOUGH DINNER WGR 1 1 I24

FLORIDA'S

FLORIDA'S

sQP R' SC

GRANDMA

DAISY

PROMARK

BAKER BOY

DRY I 460771 21.71

DRY I 4607s1 21.7',1

DRY I B22osl 32.84

DRY I 4t:n4l 1-q.64

cLRl 66sool 30.71

cLR I r8o3s6l :a.ar
FRZI s7s37l 39.3s

Dt/ 3tn Ulb 37.s\

Du 31rn ta3b 3$'fs

86.84

86.84

30.71

77.62

78.70

DELIVERY FEE TAX AMOUNT DUE

I ,-so ll-- ooo_lt c6, I
E cesr

E cHEcK (#)

Ifi HGBPIE

Iililililtililililililtllll

DRY CLR FRZ

9/1 3/0 2/O

Drivers initials

AMOUNT

\ -\-Lo

k
i till|i llill iltil itiil ]l[ il]l ilil ll]t ilt iltl

4
4
1

'I

1

2

2

SKU

SKU

5KU

EA

5Kt.,t

5KU

5KU

Customer Received By
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ffi

c)
Gash-Wa Distributing

www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

0'

1o
BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21 -2020

a)

(8oo) 6s2-oo1 o

@
(308) 237-31s1

@
Customer Copy

lnvoice: 12361060
Date: 02-1 1-2020
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K

ShipTo#:126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 20TH OF THE MONTH

Ord oty U/M Pack Description Itcm # Price Code Total

!

,

I

3

3

3
'I

6

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

I

1

1

'I

'I

1

3

3

3

1

6

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

SKU

5KU

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKUf

SKU

SKU*

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

6 #10

6 #10
6 #10

6 #10

24 10 oz
24 10 oz
12'17 oz
24'16.9 oz
24"16.9 oz
'12 17 oz
'12 17 oz
12 17 oz
12 46 oz
1 25lb
832o2
I 000 ct
20 125 ct
961 oz
435 oz
961 oz
80 1.41 oz

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

BEANS GREEN CUT4 SIEVE BL FCY

PEACH SLICED JUICE LIGHTSOURCE

PEAR SLICED LS CHO

BEANS REFRIED ROSARITA 443001 0641

JUICE APPLE 1000/o SMS FL NAT 15301

JUICE ORANGE 100o/o SMS FL NAT 15033

WATER CHERRY LIMEADE SPARKLING ICE SMs

DRINK PROPEL BERRY SMS PEPSICO 00169
DRINK PROPEL STRAWBERRY KIWI SMS OOl7I
WATER ORANGE MANGO SPARKLING ICE sMS
WATER KIWI STRAWBERRY SPARKLING ICE SMS

WATER BLK RASPBERRY SPARKLING ICE SMS

JUICE PINEAPPLE 100o/o RTU BOX I 165 @

RICE DRYWHITE PAR BOILED R1HM259ZO

SAUCE MIX CHEESE 3-1 35542@ >
SPOON PLAS MED WT PP COMPANIONS 87588
CUP PORTION PLAS 5.5ozTRANSL PC550

CEREAL BOWL REESES PUFFS WGR 3I9I9
CEREAL BULK CRISP RICE HOSP

CEREAL BOWL CINN TST CRUNCH WGR 1 I815 @

RICE KRISPIE TREAT BAR WGR SMS 1 1052

SUNSOURCE

SUNSOURCE

SUNSOURCE

ROSARITA

FLORIDA'S

FLORIDA'5

SPARKLING

PROPEL

PROPEL

SPARKLING

SPARKLING

SPARKLING

LYONS

HIGHLAND

LASCO

COMPANION

COMPANION

GENERAL M

HOSPITALI

GENERAL M

KELLOGGS

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

4322'.l

4&12
45590
4341 0

46077
46075

46389
4661 8

46619
46388
46386
46387

44893
4897'l
41761

87300
87124
42661

42482
42385
42699

30.06

47.38
45.52

45.53

2't.71

21 .71

13.13

2't.2'l
2',t.21

1 3.1 .3

'r 3.13

i 3.13

32.75

t4.78
72.57

r 2.05

80.07

27.12

18.21

27.12

41.24

90.t8
142.14

136.56

45.53

r30.26
86.84

26.26

42.42

42.42

26.26

26.26

26.26

32.75
14.78

72.57

@
80.07

27.12
't8.21

27.'.t2

41.24

1

I

1

I

1

1

SKU

SKU

5KU

420 ct
72'l oz
961 oz

-Manufacturer Out of Stock
RICE KRISP TREAT CHOCO CHIP WGR SMS KELLOGGS

CHIPS TORTILLA DORITO FLAMAS WGR SMs 628 FRITO LAY

CEREAL BOWL LUCKYCHARMS GF WGR 31917 GENERAL M

DRY

DRY

DRY

28065

29363
42659

41.24

27.60

27.12

4',t.24

27.60

27."12

HGBPIE

rIililililililIilililililIilt

k
H
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Gash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

Page 2 of 2

TAX AMOUNT DUE

(800) 6s2-0010

@
ShipTo#:126490

(308) 237-315',|

@
Customer Copy

lnvoice: 1236.l060
Date: 02-1 l-2O2O
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 20TH OF THE MONTH

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-2'l-2020

fl casn

^ 

ll -)p
t-ooo laprr.n I

E cHEcK(#l

AMOUNT

.c{l I

Ord oty UlM Pack Description Item # Price Code Total

1

I
1

1

2

I

1

2

3
,l

5

1

1

1

I

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

5
'I

1

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

SKU

5KU

5KU

SKU

721 oz
62lb
lcs

40lb
12'10 oz

6slb
124 1.7 oz

743.25 oz
243o2
612 ct
243.1 oz

72 2.64 oz
962o2

CHIPS DORITO NACHO REDC FATWGR SMS 3174
TURKEY PC SL|C.5oz SMKD N/C CN 32236
CUCUMBERS SUPER SELECT 24CT

PRODUCTOF USA/ MEXICO
BANANAS #1 (sTAGE 2 1/2 - 3 1/2\
TOMATOES FRESH GRAPE

POTATO TATER GEM TOTS OVN 41 89

COOKIES TRIPLE CHOC WGR SMS IW RICH 3593

EARLY RISERS BACON 3.25o2 688

TORNADO BRKFST BCN EGG CHZ >

MUFFIN ENGLISH THOMAS 2o294015
ROLLERBITES sAU5 EGG CHEESE OI 2006405
WAFFLE MINI MAPLE FLAVOR WGR EGGO 923.I 5

MUFFIN CHOC CHIP WGR SMS SMART CHOICE 02

FRITO LAY

HORMEL NA

PACKER

PACKER

PROMARK

SIMPLOT

RICH

MCCAIN

RUIZ

THOMAS

HOME MARK

EGGO

MUFFIN TO

DQ 3.o tioto Qt ,tt-

tE3l .Db(03b

DRY

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

26601

61 03r
1 802s5

1 80002
1 80356
50580

500694
561 33

56639
59732
s6835
56480

501749

27.12

72.15

19.61

29.88

38.81

29.14

58.87

52.78

19.03

21.84

24.16

38.11

28.15

27.12

72.15

19.61

29.88

77.62

29.14

58.87

105.55

57.09

21.84

120.80

38.1 1

28.15

DRY CLR FRZ

4s/o s/0 15/O

L
Drivers initials9'1'zo

Customer Received By

HGBPIE

IIilililtiltililtililil1illill
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Page 1 of 1

d

Cash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

(800) 6s2-0010

@
(308) 237-31 s1

@
Customer Copy

lnvoice: 12370503
Date: 02-19-2020
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K
ShipTo#:126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms:2OTH OFTHE MONTH

jq

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due:03-21-2020

3

3

1

1

1

2

1

1

I

1

)
3

1

2

24'10 oz
24 1O oz
15LB
s0lb
25 lb
825ct
20 lb

25 100 ct
6000 ct
10250ct
200 ct
1 60ct
41 gal

212-'14# avg

1cs

40lb
12 10 oz

240'1.5 oz
128 3.2 oz

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

JUICE APPLE 100o/o SMS FL NAT 15301

JUICE ORANGE 100o/o SMS FL NAT 15033
MILK DRY INSTANT NON FAT 9G92720I836
SUGAR GRANULATED

SUGAR BROWN LT.

CAN LNR 609 1 6mic 38x60 NAT 12073 89006
PASTA NOODLES ROTINI 8I31
CUP PLAS 1 0oz TRANSLUCENT RKI 0

NAPK XPRESSNAP 1 3x8.5 NAT DX906E 1 ply
CUP PORTION PLAS 2oz TRANSL PC2OO

TACO SHELL REGULAR WGR 80704 @ >

CHIPS BAKED VARIEW FRITO LAY 92268
CHEM DETERGENT POT PAN BLUE I OI I 01 788

HAM BNLS FLAT WA 5M FL.I 2841 9 @,

24.53,20.73
TOTAL WEIGHT:45.26

CUCUMBERS SUPER SELECT 24CT
PRODUCT OF USA / MEXICO

BANANAS #1 (sTAGE 2 1 /2 - 3 1 /2)
TOMATOES FRESH GRAPE

ROLL DOUGH DINNER WGR 
.I I124

PIZZA' BRKFST TURK SAUS RED CN WGR 639'1 2

FLORIDA'5

FLORIDA'S

VILLAGE F

UNITED

UNITED

COMPANION

ZEREGA

FABRI.KAL

TORK

COMPANION

GENERAL M

FRITO LAY

FUSION

FARMLAND

PACKER

PACKER

PROMARK

BAKER BOY

SCHWANS

DQ 3rr-s a(o 3l1.lllo
cL 1c1io1

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

FRZ

FRZ

46077

46075
42269
47190
47260
88412
41 360
88048
80345
87121

42960
27996
90091

61991

1 80255

r 80002
r 80356

57537

56541

21.71

21.71

18.il
27.99

16.55

37.72

23.7',!

94.32

5s.44

37.22

25.63

31 .00

57.24

3.19

23.95

29.88

38.81

39.35

53.42

65.13

65.13

18.64

27.99

r 6.55

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU

SKU

47.90

29.88

77.62

39.3s
53.42

CHM

1/O

DRY CLR FRZ

20/1 7/O 2/O

E cesn

DELIVERY FEE TAX AMOUNT DUE

t ,so-lt-- ooo lf rro6rsl

Customer Received By

HGBPIE

E cHEcK (#)

AMOUNT

Drivers initials71-t o

Iilllllilililililillliltlill

-

H
ffi

-

Ord Qtv U/M Pack Description Item # Price lode Total

3

3
'I

'|

1

2

I

1

1

I
3

3

1

2

2

I

2

1

I

2

I

2

1

1

5KU

SKU

EA

SKU

SKIJ

5KU

5KU

SKU

SKU

Q fb >{))

riahr s2.. jB..2o2c *?



Page 1 of2

ffi o r liliil illll il1il illli llili iliI tilt tilit ilit lill
fnort"':r 

_lE
Customer Copy

lnvoice: 12380200
Datei 02-25-2020
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K

\6Gash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

(800) 6s2-oo1 o

@
(308) 237-31s1

@
ShipTo#:126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 2OTH OF THE MONTH

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due:03-21-2020

2

2

2

2

2

I

2

2

1

4
1

3

SKU"I 12 20 oz

SKU | 248o2
SKU I 100 1.5 oz

sKU I 12 12 ct
12 20.35 oz

SKU | 200 12 9m
sKU i 38 lb

SKU i 62lb
SKUI 26#avg

sKU I l2 10 oz

sKUi 964o2
sKU I l oo 2.5 oz

sKU | 96402
SKU I 96402
SKU | 90 2.5 oz
SKU | 320.5o2

SKU I 120 2.5 oz

SKU I 74 3.25 oz

SKUI 724o2
sKU I i 143c.2
SKU | 24 3.1 oz

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

SAUCE PICANTE MESA GRANDE 12070 PACE

GRAVY MIX CHICKEN 38937 @ >

SOYMILK VAN CREAMY PEARL ORGANIC SMART O

SYRUP IND CUP PPI 13960 @

TORTILLA FLOUR 8" HEARTY GRAIN ULTR WGR

POTATO SCALLOPED SLIC IDAHOAN 889 @ >

MAYO IND POUCH PPI 21810 @

ICING CHOC DONUT PAIL EZ USE 04171
HAM PC SLICED .5oz SMKD N/C CN 32225
BEEF PC ROASTTOP RND CAP/OFF40468
15.5,16.1,12.65
TOTAL WEIGHI:44.25
CUCUMBERS SUPER SELECT 24CT
PRODUCT OF UsA / MEXICO
TOMATOES FRESH GRAPE

JUICE APPLE I 00o/o CUP 41381 sMS
PORK PC RIB PATTY CHAR 44-531-O CN >
JUICE ORANGE l00o/o CUP 4l 380 SMs
JUICE GRAPE l OOO/O CUP 41382 SMS

BEEF PC PATTY CHAR 2.5o2 CN 1 55-525-0 @

BEEF PC MEATBALL FLM wVPP l7-505-0 CN

CINN ROLL DOUGH WGR 12.I22
EARLY RISERS BACON 3.25o2 688
CORN DOG CHIC LF LO sOD CN WGR 951 50
BEEF PC SALISBURY sTK WP 165300 >CN
ROLLERBITES SAUS EGG CHEESE O1 2006405

CAMPBELLS

LASCO

KIKKOMAN

PORTION P

MISSION

IDAHOAN

PORTION P

J W ALLEN

HORMEL NA

HORMEL

PACKER

PROMARK

COUNTRY P

ADVANCE

COUNTRY P

COUNTRY P

ADVANCE

ADVANCE

BAKER BOY

MCCAIN

FOSTER FA

ADVANCE

HOME MARK

2

2

1

2

2

1

4
1

3

41793
41962
42't20
47740
51561

49923
47920
40044

6r 032

62081

r 80255

I 80356
581 05

-5itzq
58i--R8

58176
54632

165126
58368
561 33

55077

1 6323 I

56835

40.12

64.48

1 8.16

10.3 t

24.70

56.22
'l 0.86

72.O9

71.41

5.37

26.12

25.33

1s.63

37.76

18.36

r 8.80

39.57

29.13

37.81

52.78

39.52

57.08

24.16

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

DRY

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

qOt.lZ

64.48

36.32

4"t.24

24.70

56.22

21.72

72.O9

71.41

237.63

52.24

50.66

31.26

36.72

37.60

39.57

58.26

75.62

52.78

1s8.08

57.08

72.48

d

0

1

1

2

4
'I

1

2

1

1

3

I

1

2

4
I
'I

2
'|

1

3

HGBPIE

Ililililililililtiliiililill



Page 2 of 2

ffi

Gash-Wa Distributing
www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309 Customer Copy

lnvoice: I2380200
Date: 02-25-2020
Rep: 72 DAVTD H

Whse: K
ShipTo#:126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 2OTH OF THE MONTH

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21 -2020

(800) 6s2-001 0 (308) 237-31 s1

Ord ary U/M Pack Description Item # Price Code Total
,|

1

1

1

SKU

SKU

962.2 oz
216 2.5 oz

DONUT LONG JOHN WGR RTI NO FILL 25232
BISCUIT DOUGH HMSTYLE 16280

BAKER BOY

RICH

cQ 3()r &)u

FRZ

FRZ

53558

58922
46.97

41.28

46.97

41 .28

E cnsn

E cxecx

DELIVERYFEE TAX AMOUNTDUE 
4C

t- ,so lt ooo-lal,-,ssrss1 I

HGBPIE

Ill]tililililfiililtiltlil

AMOUNT

Drivers initials

DRY CLR FRZ

13/0 8/0 24/O
Customer Received By

a
q-\-Lo

-

H



ROUTE

STOP

Invoice Number

rr>t )eL Invoice Date

Notes

t\ JV

INVOICE ADJUSTMENT
l'l

City, State

Account Number

Customer Name

Credit Code Explanation:

NOTE- For wrong item shipped, please record original item number cusromer was billed for.

PICKUP FOR DIFFERENT ITEM SHIPPED THAN BILLED (Enter Credit for Billed

*For Offlce Use

Item in Above Area)

ITEM #

Damaged - Return for Review
4. Damaged/Returned

DETAILED DESCRIPTION

I 4D. Damaged/Disposed

CREDIT CODES

No Return to Warehouse
3. Not on Truck

Return to Inventory
l. Wrong Item Ordered

2. Wrong Item Shipped

6. Delivery Refused

I l. Product not Delivered

#
Customer '

White Copy - CWD

Yellow Copy - Customer

Date Driver Date

Warehouse Verification Date

(tt

\)



-

ffiry
ffi

customer copy

lnvoice: P12357209
Date: 02-06-2020
Rep: 72 DAVID H

Whse K

Page 1 of 1

AMOUNT DUE

ww
Gash-llUa Distri buting

www.cashwa.com

PO Box 309
Kearney NE 68848-0309

(800) 6s2-0010

@
ShipTo#: 126490

(308) 237-31 s1

@

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
41 750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA, NE 68869
308-452-3249

Terms: 20TH OF THE MONTH

CLR FRZ

1/0 4/O

BillTo#: 126490

RAVENNA SCHOOL LUNCH
PO BOX 8400

RAVENNA, NE 68869

Due: 03-21 -2020

TAX

E cnsn

n cnecx

AMOUNT

HGBPIE

rIilililllililililllill]ll]

WILL PICK UP AFTER 2

ALL SHORTAGES MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATE

PIZZA' PEP 4x6 50/50 WGR 78674 CN > 85-0 1 8-l
CHIC PATTY BRD RND FC WGR 3731 86-044.24

96 4.48 oz

103 4.07 oz

E, G-

t-ooo 
_lfrslra

Customer Received By

Drivers initials)-1-P
DSR PICKUP doug.loomis 02-06-2020 1 6:57 :'.

ok 3ltD b3D

CLR

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

FRZ

61032
58314

57195

71.41

39.26
48.66

49.05

73.52

SKU

SKU

5KU

SKU

SKU



4\)
^0HrLllo oArBv ')'

P.0. mI 001515
KlrGAS CITV l{ 64160-1515

:402'344-43Pl
F0( : 4O-346- 0849

Cuslcrer r 4&12 lnvoico: 1208926
Stll RllA A HtrtlC ILtc, VlVlz\
mX 64 A 41i50 URIAE H) Iinr: 01:24

Salesmn: LEE SO{PPAil
P0{:
P"g., 1

0tv llnil

SALES

Itm Oescr ipt ion UPC Pr ice lnount

500
1500
500

EA 917r l+ HIL 1Z 50iCS 72m00065
EA 91i5 HP HIL t}tr lx 50/C 72m000156
EA 91i7 rf HIL STIBY FF 50/C 72m000036

CONTA I NERS

I ten Descr ipt ion lfc

0 2s33 146.65
0.3009 451 .35
0.3032 151.60

749.60

Pr ice lmun t

2500

Qtv Unit

35
-36

EA

EA

10462 EA ilrLK CASE IfL tltff
10462 EA LK CISE ELrltn

0.0000 0 00

0.0000 0,00

0.00

Sr.btotalr 749,60

Ba lance Due: 749.60
hy Type: Clnrge

-1

2499

tS$"'"Ar

)9 La

d{ erF 
@

S IGNATI-RE / STME STAIP

ORIGINAL

./
)' . ,tl.
ts -

Ufl

LAST PAGE

0

0

l-



HIL1IID OAIRV

P.0. Box 001515
KNSAS CITV N0 64160-1515

ftr : 402-344-4321
FAI:402-346-0849

I
Cr:s torer r 4&12

C} MIJENIA H-BLIC

M)( 64 A 41750 CIBTHAGE RI)

RAVE|+IA. NE 68659

I nvo ice: 1208953
0ater t2l6l20
Time: 11:11
Route r 120

Salesn'ao, LEE $HFPAll
POl:
Page: l

I]PC Pr ice lmr:ntQtv

SALES

l.ln it llen Descr ption

46
24
12

46
46

EA ri512
EA 20186
EA 20191
EA ?5515
EA 2551i

1CI FItrE BIR 16T

lCT I-F VN IIINI ISIR
1CT RF SI}OIYICH I6Tfl
1CT 402 H/l CHo l6TR
lCT 402 Hi y \/N l6TR

72rum6020
7273m00r5
7273066031
7273060057
727360056

0.4000 19.20
0.5600 13.44
0.4300 30.s
0.5?00 24.s
0 5200 24.$

240

240

113.52

Subtoial, 113.52

Balance Oue: 113-52
Pay Type Charge

d.r30 
@

S IGNAIffiE / STORE STIIf
ORIGINAL

,-1- , ')-O
,1 . L9'
l-

LAST PAGE



H lLrr{) oAlRv o )
P.0 mx 801515 ') ''

K,NAS CITY m 541E0 1515
hl4A.'344- 4rZ1
F (,4O-345-0849

Custoser: 4t)4? I nvo i ce: t2OBg95
SI R VEHA nfllc [hte, ml11l20
mX 04 A 41750 CIRIHIE Hl Tim: 07,26
MVRI{4. NE 68069 Route: 120

Sa |esnan r LEE SHfPN
P0#:
Page: 1

Qty [Jnit

SALES

I ter 0escr ipt ion UPC Pr i Anount

EA

EA

EA

450
1200

300

9171 lP HIL r7 50/C5
9175 lP HIL 0m tX 50iC
9ri7 tP HtL SilEV tF 50/C

@NTA I NERS

Iten Descr iption m

206000ffi6 0.2933 131.s9
72m000156 0.3009 361.m
726000036 0.3032 90.S

584.03

Pr ice Arpon tQtv Unit

39
-3S

EA

EA

10462 EA IILl( CASE OEL IVER

10462 EA IIIL( CASE ELIVER
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00

0.00

564.03

584 - O3

Charge

0

1950 Sr-hlota I

Ba lance Due :

Pry Type:

-<_-________-._.//

S IGIIAIURE / STORE STA}#

ORIGINAL

P

Dk 3Xp u'3D

L'/)

LAST PAGE

0

0



o
H llrli0 DAtRv 4'>

P.0. mx 80r5r5 > (
KANSAS CtTY l,l0 64180-1515

1:402-344- 4n1
FAI:402'346-0849

Customer: 4842 lnvoice: l2Ogt39
SCH RAVEI|IA PUBLIC Dale 02t?5t70
80X 64 A 41i50 CIRIHAGE flD Tine: 01:21
RAVENNA, fE 66669 Route: 120

Sa lesman: LEE SCHI,FPN
Pof:
Page: 1

SALES

llsr Descr ipt ionQty lJn i I l-Pc Pr ice Anount

El gr71

El 9175
EA 9177

400
1500
200

CONTA I NERS

llern Descr ip t ion UPC

lP HIL 1% 50/CS 26000065 0.R33 117.?
tP HIL Cl{f, ]U 50/C 26000156 0.3009 451.35
tP Hlt sltBv FF 50/c 726000036 0.30? 60.64

6n.31

Pr ice Arcunt

2100

0iv llnit

EA

EA

42
-42

1O4M EA l'lIL( CASE IfLIVER
10462 EA iltLr( CASI oEL|VER

0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00

0.00

629.31

629.3 1

Clnrge

0

2100

1.,.",lh L..:

Sublota I ,

Ba I ance Due :

fu3ul U3P

s totAll-ff / sTmE sIAtf
ONIGINAL

l4t.
^\1r?

Pay Type r

LAST PAGE

0
0

)-D



xtEil"a.iHiffi 
scHooLs Srrsco

RAVENNA NE 688 69- 4 051 tAt the heart of

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RJAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

SYSCO LINCOIJ{
9OO KINGBTRD ROAI)
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
sArEs: 402-42L-5396
l.lAIN : 402-423-L03L

DELV. DATE CUSTOMER I TNVOICE NUMBER I PAGE

2/06/20
501047 26L966t62 8 1TRUCK STOP

o /oo4
ROTIIE PURCIIASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -pAsr DUE BAr-ANcEs ARE srrBJEcr ro sERvIcE CHARGE

EOM 10th Prox
r,rAlr-iFEsrT 1 04 7 4 z I n-R!,rAr DE'LrvERy
laa: S-3ZZZ rnevrs r.aWSOll

00
QTY PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM

CODE
I'NIT

PRICE
mrltu

NOW
EXTENDED

PRICE
P
I CODE QTY

,I
1t

"l
E.

rl

E

4CS
I3gs

1gs
sl bs

1CS

1cs
1CS

1cs

2r CS

sbs
L

lSCS

2CS

3cs
2cq
ll

F

F

F

E

el

F

I

)

1l

)L

rl

)
I

)

4

I

L44

96

96

96

1

96

72

60

24

6

4

6

6

6

4

1

5LB
402

.5872

oz

oz

oz

8cr
.0902

oz

.502

3

L2 CT

r1o ]

,.r, oJ

r1o 
I$10 
I!LB I

THE ILLINOIS SHELL EGG E-EE IIAS BEEN PAID BY

*** DAIRY ***

AREZIMP CIIEESE MOZZARELI.A LMPS E'THR LOO6722

BLU BNY ICE CREAIT{ CHOC ITARBLE 1OO7O54OOO5823
GROUP TOTJIL******* IIROZEN ***

SYS CLS WAFFLE SQUARE HT&SRV {
ARDMORE {'UICE APPLE CUP

ARDMORE JT'ICE ORANGE CUP

A,RDMORE JUTCE GRAPE

JTJ SNK WAE'I.LE DUTCH WIIL GRAIN NTE.

THE MN( PIzzA BRE,AKEAST Iw EGG,/BCN

SUPBKRY DONUT POWDER SUGAR WG MINI

&AI(EBOY CROTSSAT{T WHOLE GRN SQR SLTCED 32660
GROUP TOTAL*****'l* cl\lilNED 6, DRY ***

SSACLS TORTILLA FLOUR PRESS 8 IN 10493

sYS CLS ORAI{GE MANDRN WHL SEC LGHT S 3548385

PACE SAUCE PICA}ITE MEDIT'M 650000068

SYS REL BEEI{ AND PORK NAVY 47402

sYS SUP PINEAPPLE CHUNK .'CE 311074855C

]E,SECLS CHIP TORTILI"A YEL CORN RND 8423

0s610

41381

41380

4L342

A52L

. L2467

YSCO

2388783

359894s

17 83 901

2200293

22003L9

2313310

3L202s2

34A6026

438474L

706001 9

2386L42

354838s

40064AL

4062204

408777L

9sso6s8

57

22

2t .86

15.28

L7.94

L7 .L3

22.34

60.19

43.75

38 .07

31. 11

38.60

38 .30

27 .7A

35. O6

19. 99

52

L7

52.s7

L37 .7 6
190.33

81.44

45. 84

L7.94

51.39

22.34

60.19

43.75

38. 07
366.96

62.22

193.00

38.30

55.56

105. 18

39. 98

CASES SPLIT toI . Pcs CI'BE GROSS HT. OPEN: 6:0O AI'I CLOSE: 6:00 PM REMIT TO

P.O. BOx 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68501-00 68
3el 39 42. 978 suB

rOTAL

TAX
TOTALSIGN

NO. PCS

DELVD.
INVOICE

,ROYISION: THE PERISHA
cTroN 5 (c) oF THE PER
CIAIM OVER THESE COW
ILES OR PROCEEDS FROI{
IISPUTE ARISING OUT OE
:,IPACITY,OR 10 PARTICI

IED ON IIIIS INVOIC
ACT 1930 {U.s.c. i
OR OTIIER IRODUCTS

EUI.I PAYMENT IS

IN ANY IIIiSUIT

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE

CONT. ON PAGE 2

li INVOICE

Eq
F

o
Eo
FEc
d
B

E
o

N

F
ts

6

o
d

2
o

c
E

o

o
F

:':

3

o

o{
:
b

o
o
F
o
E
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hd

z
tr
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E
F
zo



R,LVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA NE 68869-4051

food and service

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOx 8400

Srrscotnttn.r.".t1r sYsco LINCoLII
9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 6852L
SALES: 402-42L-5396
MAIN : 402-423-LO3L

CUS CONFTDENTIAI, PROPERTY OF
DELV. DAIE cusrouER j rNvorcE NultBER I PAGE

2/06/20
s01047 26L966L62 I 2IRUCR STOP

o /oo4
ROUTE PURCEASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -PAST DI,E BAI.ANCES ARE SUBJECT To SERVICE CHARGE

EOM 10th Prox
MA}.IIEEST# LO47 478 NOR!{AI DELIVERY
ItlA: 53772 TRAVIS LAWSON

ORDER

efu3rF @lD -^
to3to tGlP)

REIIIT TO

.o. Box 80068
NCOLN, NE

68s01 -00 68

1051 .53
COUI,IODITIES LISTED ON TH

'RA.L 
COUI|oDITIES ACT 1930

NI1CRrES 0t'IOOD OR O1EER

A CLASS OP CI.AII,IA}ITS,IN ANY

PAYABIE ON OR BEEORE

3/LO/20

Eoq
H
o
!
o
F
E
e
d

E
d

x
I
B

6

o
B
oz
o
b

E

o

o
u

:-
a
o

3

z
d

J

,E
zoo
F
o
I
E
E
E

E
N
E
z
E

n
E

u
bzo
E

OPEN: 6 : O0 AI't CLOSE: 6: O0 PM



illilll ililll rillillrili lirf r llli rlif r l[i iiruiriirlll i[l iuillxrii rll[lll[il|liiIli ?fRAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTHAGE RD
RAVENNA

SYs,So sYsco LrNcorN

cus

NE 58869-4051
food and service

308-452-3202

NE ESU RA\/ENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

9OO KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
sArEs: 402-42L-5396
MAIN : 402-423-LO3L

'S ORIGINAL IN\/OICE CONFIDENTIAL
DELV. DATE CUSTOIiIER J INVOICE NT,UBER I PAI;E

2/L3/20
s01047 261977522 0 1TBOCT STOP

o /006
ROUTE PURCIIASE OR.DER

4447 TERMS -PAST DI,E BAI.ANCES ARE suBJEcT To SERVICE CHARGE

EOM 10rh Prox
MANIFEST# LO48426 NORMAI DELIVERY
lllA: 53?72 TRiAVIS LAWSON

oz

LB

OLB

6CT

oz

oz

o2

LB

GAL

602

ILLINOIS SIIELL EGG FEE IiAS BEEN PAID BY

** DAIRY ***

IMP CHEESE CHDR MILD FTHR SHRD Y 1O985CS
1

CHEESE CITDR MILD ETHR SHRD YE 2927C4

GROUP TOTt\Ir****
** ME!{TS ***

BEET TRITTER PRCK NAT 1OOOOOO3O89

TBLU PORK BBQ SMKD PULLED PRE!{IT'M 13425
GROUP TC'TAT,****

** SEAEOOD ***

,TCLS POLLOCK BRD SHAPE PRCK YTGCN 12
GROUP TOTAL****** EirIlozEN ***

L QUESADILI.A CHKN CES 51I WG CN 78373

4 1381

4 1380

4L382

25LL7

JUICE APPLE CUP

JUICE ORAIIGE CUP

.,UICE GRAPE

IMP SAUCE ALFREDO
GROUP TOTltIr****

** CANNED & DRY ***

CERE"AL COCOA PUE.AS BWLPK 25 31888000

CLS PICKLE SLI DILL HA}! KK 1 09522990181

IMP JI'ICE TOMAjIO E.CY CJIL 41].3'45

vsco

2S196s6

2404L35

233sOO8

8975898

s01941

L42783

220029

22003L

231331

6525117

191306

40L9220

{1134{

52.82

50. 87

35.22

40. 90

24 -26

74 .51

15.28

L7 .94

17 .13

55.45

27 .LL

24.9A

20.58

50.87

50.87

140.88

81. 80
222 .64

12.78
72.7e

L49.02

L5.28

L7.94

L7.L3

55.46
254.43

27 .LL

24.98

20.58

ll

tll

lr

REurt fo
P.O. BOX 80068
LTNCOLN, NE

68s01-0068

PAYABLE ON OR BEEORE

CONT. ON PAGE
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ililtililtilililililt
tN5 ilililril ilil IlIilrfl l[ll rxilillll rur llililrlr rlllil[lilrxtilx !!l[IIl[ ill[l illIIil

ril:il"t iHiffi scHools Srrsco
RA\rEl.It{A NE 69969_4051 tatin"n""nlr SYSCO LINCOIfi

308-452-3202

NE ESU R.AVENNA PUBLIC
PO BOX 8400

foodindsiiviie 900 KINGBIRD ROAI)
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
sArEs | 402-42L-5396

SCHOOLS I'IAIN : 4O2-423-LO3L

s01047 26L977522 0 2

TERMS -PAST DI,E BAI.ANCES ARE SUBJECI To SERVICE CIIARGE

MA}IIEEST# L048426 NORMAI DELIVERY
MA: 53772 TRAVIS LAWSON

QTY PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEU
CODE

T'NIT
PRICE

srl
1U

IW
EXTENDED

PRTCE
P
I CODE QTY

b lscs
I

P 
lsps

P 2cs

D 1CS

D 1CS

D 1CS
i

D 1CS

i

onoen s

I

'

i

I

1

1

r00

2

*10

#10

#x0

100 cI
100 cr
L6x24

4LB

RY

SYS CLS CgILI CON CARNE W/BEAN

BUSH BEAI{ CHILI STYLE

ITSRCIMP KETCHUP FAI{CY
GROUP TOTAL******* PAITER e DISPOSABLES ***

SYS CLS GLO\IE \'INYL EDSR\/ PYIDREREE

SYS CLS GLOVE VINYL EDSRV PIIDREREE

BROITN LTNER PAII QUITON

390sE,-SYS

01596

HOUYs99

3043528L2

30436281 3

L62-L
GROUP TOTI\L******* CI{EMICAL e JT]U{IITORTAL ***

KEYSTON PRESOAI( EI.ATWERE APEX SLD DI 6100093
GROUP TOTltI.****

53181 54889

CQao Q to

\o30

el6.+c

8$l u

4182150

4271620

s686265

5414526

5478s36

6066153

7 666151

57.18

24.AO

24.L2

51

51

37

26

2L

20

5375
(

57. 18

2e.ao

44.24
202.89

5L.26

51.21
1' ^Oq1g
75. s3

---7ffiI,

CASES SPLIT tor. Pcs CI'BE GROSS t{T. OPEN: 6:00 AI'I CLOSE: 6:OO PM

--D^

REMIT TO

P.O. BOx 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68s01 -0068
8 6. 243 SUB

rOTAI LOLg.25
271 27 2L. 613 IAX

IOTAL
SIGN

NO. PCS
DELVD. SYEIX*ffi'*"'@ NO. PCS

REC.
INVOICErorAr 1019.25

'UTBORIZED 
S

EIAI}IS I TR
ND }}{Y RECE
ESPECT TO A

5 lc) oF rHt
oVETi THESE

R PROCEEDS F
S ARISING OU
!Y,OR TO PAR

:HIS COMI,oDIT
IT4'ODITIES,
A6REE WITS
SERVE IN }}IY

AlE AGRIELTUN CffiDITIES IISTED OT TIIIS INVOICE ARE SOB.'ECT 11) TTIE 51
IISII}BLE AGRICULTURAL COI.O,IODITIES ACT 1930 (U.S.C. {99EIC)), IIIE SELIAR OE
ODITIES, A.LL INVENTORIES OF IIOD OR OTIIER PRODUCTS DERIVED FROil TNESE C
TNE SA.LE OP TSESE CINOIoOITIES I'NTII. EUIT PAYME}IT IS RECEIVED,FURTHER. YOU

YOUR RECEIPT OF ?EESE PRODUCTS/SERVICES: YOU TRE GIVING OP YOUR RTGfI TO
PAIE AS A ME}IBER OF A CIASS OF CIAIMI}ITS.III AIIY IANSUIT INVOLVIIIG II't SUC

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE

3/LO/20 I.AST PAGE

Eoc,
ts

o
E

i
dc
2
ts

zd
!
x
H

F
ts

6
vod
oz
o
E
a
H

o

o\

a

I
E
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;
b
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zo
o
7
o
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H
U
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illillll rilrllrillilil ilil ilrilil llililililililxil illil[Iirf llirlLii[l irlirx il[ il[ iili ili 0'
Srrsco!Attheheartof SYSCO LINCOLN

food and service 900 KINGBIRD ROAD

cus

RJA\TENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
41750 CARTITAGE RD
RA\/ENNA NE 68869_4051

308-452-3202

NE ESU
PO BOX

RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
8400

LTNCOLN. NEBRASKA 68521
SAIES:. 4O2-42L-5396
MAIN : 4O2-A23-L03L

CONEIDENTIAL
DEI]V. DATE CUSTO{IIER I INVOICE NUI.IBER I PAGE

2/20/20
5010'[7 261988853 6 1rRuc* sToP

o /oo4
ROUTE PURCEASE OR.DER

4447 TERMS -PAST DI,E BAI,ANCES ARE SUBJECT To SERVICE CCARGE

EOM 10th Prox
IIAIIIFESTI+ 1049461 NORII{AI DELMRY
l.lA: 33772 TRAVIS LAI{SON

QTY PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION IIEU
CODE

I'NIT
PRICE

WITlu EXTENDED
PRICE

P
I CODE QTY

:
-L

Ei

i

.l

I

I

-i

I

rl

F

F

E

r
E'

ll

'l F=
1l ps

,i 
F.

rl bs

'i 
[,

rlF:

'l 
[,

,l 
F'

!bs
,I 

F
1l Fs

'l F.

'l F'

2

6

900

30

1

48

1

5

6

48

12

72

72

72

5GM

LLB

L5 DZ

loz
23 LB

'LB
2LB

2LB

24 0z

2.8502

ioz
,oz
,.L7oz

1.3 0z

THE ILLINOIS SHEIJL TGG T'EE I{AS BEEN

*** DArRY ***

IISRCCLS MARGARINE SPRE,AD ZTF

SYS CLS MARGARINE SOLTD ZTF

,{HLE'CLS EGG STTELI, MED GR AA USDA WH 11415128

ropr.Rrr yoGuRT srRAw/BAr.r BLAsr rRrx L??26000

PJTPET?T EGG SCR,AMBTED PRE C@ 46025-74016-00
GROUP TOTAL******* !,rE:ATS ***

AREZIMP TOPPTNG PTzz,A SAUSG ITAL 068?85-00?1

ITORMEL IIAM SLICED SMK CHERRY NAT ERSII 03293
GROUP TOT.ltL******* POULTRY ***

EORMEL TURKEY BRE,AST SLI NAT SMK T'RSH 10{14
GROUP TOTI{II****t** FROZEN ***

A,LPHA BRE.AD SAI{DWICH WHT SIITE.AT K12 LL627

SYS CLS SAUSAGE & PATiICAICE }T/STICK 28LL2

IONYS PIZZA BEEA ETESTADA 68523

SUPBKRY DONUT POWDER SUGAR !{G MINI

PILLSAY PA}ICAKE MAPLE BT'RST UrNI W L37732OOO

SUPBKRY DONUT CAI(E CIIOC WG MINI 7786
GROUP TOTAL****

PAID BY

2172lWrS

2L726WES

YSCO

45469d9

It549099

47 67 065

5076611

799766L

2368785

8351191

8351105

1564451

1897388

3632645

438474L

43867L2

?014005

20 .48

23.82

x3.59

14 .36

40. 65

29

56

61 79

L6 .47

30. 99

46. 90

43.15

32.39

46.L2

45

47

20 .4A

23.82

13.59

14 .36

{0. 65
LL2 .90

29 .45

56 .47
8s. 92

61. 79
6L.79

32 .94

30. 99

93.80

43.75

32.39

46.L2
279.99

CASES

16

SPLIT :OT . PCS

16

CT'BE GROSS nT. OPEN: 6: O0 Al-t CLOSE: 6: 00 PM

g a nrrl0
REMIT TO

P.O. BOX 80058
LINCOLN, NE

68s01- 00 68
L6. 283 3UB

TOTAI,

rAx
rOTAI.

SIGN -
NO. PCS

TNVOICE
TOIAL

)ICE IRE SUBJECT TO IIIE STATUTORY TRUST:, {99E(C) ) . TIIE SEITER OE THIS COTflODIT
:TS DERTVED FROI' TSESE COII'ODI?IES,
T IS RECEIVED.FURTSER, YOU AGREE I{ITE
IE GIVING UP YOUR RIGET TO SERVE IN INY
IAWSUII INVOLVING AI{Y SUCE DISPUTE.or .[ clAss o!' crarMtNTs,rN tl{

COMMODITIES

PAYABLE ON OR BEEORE

CONT. ON PAGE 2
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nEi"Lixiffi scHooLs Srrsco
RAVENNA NE 69969_4051 lAttheheanof SYSCO LINCOLN

foodandservice 900 KINGBIRD ROAD
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
SALES:. 402-421-5396

pUBLTC SCHOOLS ttAIN : 4O2-423-LO3L

308-4s2-3202

NE ESU R,AVENNA
PO BOX 8400

DELV. DATE CUSTOT ER I IIIVOICE NLI.{BER I PAGE

2/20/20
s01047 2619888s3 6 2?RUCK STOP

0 /oo4
ROI,IE PURCI{ASE ORDER

4447 TERMS -PAST DI,E BAI.At{cEs ARE suBJEcT To SERVTCE CSARGE

EOM 10th Prox
MA}{TEEST* 1049461 NORUAT DELTVERY
MA: 53772 TRAVIS LAWSON

QTY PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEU
CODE

ONIT
PRICE

MII
lu

M
EXTEIIDED

PRICE
P
I CODE QTY

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

I

)

)

)

2

2

3

1

3

1

2

2

1

1

1

,i

1l

1

1

rC

CS

^c

^G

3S

^c

3S

3S

ts

-c

ls

ls

L2

L2

6

6

6

6

24

24

4

4

1

6

4

1

1

L7 0z

L70z

*10

fi10

[10

I.5 LI

5OOML

5OO MI

t GAL

250CT

[8 IN

L2802

}LB

LB

LB

*** clrvr{ED 6, DRY ***

SPARKLN I{ATER SPRING KTWI STVIBRY 24575

SPARKLN WATER SPARKLING CHERRY LIMEJADE 95086

SYS CLS OR,ANGE MAI{DRN WHL SEC LGHT S 3548385

SYS REL BEA}I AI{D PORK NAVY

SYS SUP PTNE,APPLE CHT'NK JCE

SYS IMP MIX GRA\/Y PEPPERED ZTF

PROPEL WATER FI"A\/OR BRY

PROPEL WATER E.I.AVOR KIWI STWBRY

47402

311074865C

BBRLCLS PEPPER BANAIIA MILD RING 7-9HU

92L23

oo1 69

00171

201699
GROUP TOTJ\L******* PAPER e DTSPOSABLES ***

SYSTRNZ TRAY FOOD PAPR 2LB D2TTDZ

SYS CLS FOIL ALIr{N ROLL lrtlr WGT 5OO E.T S169328
GROUP TOTI\L******* CHEMICAL & illl![ITORIT[L ***

sys cLs BLEiacH LrQ GRMCDL ULTRA 11009105041

UCOI,AB DETERGENT MACH SOLID POWER X 6100185l* llJtzlulD **
GROUP TOTAL****.** PRODUCE ***

IT,IPFRSII PEPPER GREEN BETIJ TRSH LG

TMPFRSH PEPPER RED BEtL I'RESH
GROUP TOTAL****

80155

801 60

1488867

3411L65

3548385

4062204

404777L

5078290

73AL245

7389756

8r125001

2004236

6937767

1933074

826558s

690234 0

8397689

11.57

11 .57

38. 60

27 .7A

3s. 06

20 .47

L6.23

L6.23

32.06

19.86

24.42

20

209

04

64

L2.94

13.15

(

(

23.L4

23.L4

115. 80

27 .78

10s . 18

20 .47

32 .46

32 .46

32.06
4L2 .49

19.86

24.A2
--Z-a.?-6-;
--- -

20.04

209 .64
-.....-...-''--229.68'-

L2 .94

13.15
26.09

CASES SPLIT :oT. PCS CUBE GROSS nT. REUIT TO

P.O. BOX 80068
LINCOLN, NE

68501-OO 68
2 23 L7. 670 itB

TOTAI,

tAx
TOTAI

SIGN DELVD.
CUSI . !r6D rmrcr prDffis o! u ttB
srGN x REC.

TNVOICE
toaAr.

AUKILUIIVru L(M
UTHORIZED BY SECTION 5 (C) OE THE PERISI{ABLE AGRICULTT'RAT
ETAINS A IRUST CIAIM OVER THESE COUI,oDIIIES. }.L.L INVENT()R
ND AN'L REcErvtBLEs 0R pRocEEDs FRot rHE s}IE oF THESE coH
ESPECI TO IIIY DISPTTE ANISING OUT OF YOI,R RECEIP? OP TIIES
EPRESEMAIIVE C}PACITY,OR TO PARTICIPATE AS I I'EI,IBER OF I

5 IilVqICE N SUBGCT TO IHE S
{u.s.c. a99E(c)). TrrE sELr.ER oE
DRODUCTS DERIVdD FROM TIIESE
AYIIENI IS RECEIVED.ET'RTHER. YO
YoI, TnE GIVITIG UP YoTn n,I6fT T
rl Nv IJN{SUIr TNVOIVING lN',]t SU

s,
TN

A}{Y

PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE

CONT. ON PAGE 3
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li;:t"t iHiffi scHools srscoRAvEm{A NE 6886e_,[os1 ,T:hElTf:

ilillll ililll ilrlilil ilil fl rI|ilr lllil rlilfl ilxi ililfillliriirf rl[ir[I itx il[il[ tiliiii

308-452-3202

NE ESU RAVENNA PT'BLIC SCHOOLS
PO BOX 8400

SYSCO LINCOLN
9OO KINGBIRD ROAI)
LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68521
SAIES: 402-42L-5396
I{AIN : [02-423-LO3L

CONEIDENTIAL PROPERTY

501047 261988853 6 3rlocr StoP

o /oo4

rERMS -pAsr DUE BAr.ANcEs ARE suBJEcr ro sERvIcE CHARGE

laallrresffi
r-ra: sSzzz rnavrs r.ewsoN

il ot" PACK SIZE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEU
CODE

UNIT
PRICE

UT!!
tu EXTENDED

PRICE
P
I

INVOICE ADJUSIUENTS
CODE QTY

D 2CS

ORDER c

ll

lll
I

li
tl

ll

!

L2 ?""
RY

*** DISPENSER

SAHAR B DRINK

BEVTERAGE ***

MIX SGR FREE IilNADE
GROUP TOTJTL****

50332

6931 9

cla 3oD tot O A1q' V
u3D lc6,D*t(

7 678293 35 63 '7L.26
1L.26

S PLIl hot.pcs IEICUBE REMIT TO

P.O. BOx 80068
LTNCOLN, NE

68s01 -00 68
II'B
torAr L324.ao

9574L
I 4L 34 tAx

FOrlT.

INVOICErorAL 1324.80

DRIVER'S
S IGN

.U?HORIZED BY SECTION 5 (C) OP THE PERISII}BLE AGRICU
ETAINS A TRUSI CLAIM OVER THESE COUMODITIES, A1L I
ItD ANy RECETVABLES oR pRocEEDs FRo, THE sALt oF TIx
ESPECT TO ANY DISPUTE ARISING OU? OE YOUR RECEIPI I
IEPRESENIATIVE CAPACITY,OR TO PARTICIPAIE AS A MEIIE

ESE

PAYABLE ON OR BEEORE

3/LO/20 I.AST PAGE
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ACCOUNT INVtrICEN0. N0.
L4t74tA? 33347 6e

14t7 4LB?

INVOICE CUS IOMERDATE NO.
oe/L7/?o 14L74L49

Route: ?Ll? / 1A

PURCHA5E ORDER
NUHBER

SALES SALES DATELOC. REP. ORDEREDe365 0ele oe/o5/eo
0RDER NUI"IBER: 6te7L

Bill
To:

RAVENNA PUE SCHOOL-USDA
417SO CARTHAGE RD
P0 BOX 9400
RAVENNA NE
68869
MANACER

Sh ip
To:

RD GRAND I SLAND

Descr ipton

RAVENNA PUB SCHOOL-USDA
4175O CARTHAGE RD
PO BOX €400RAVENNA NE
68869
308 45a 3e49
DEPT * OO

Remit
To:

Att:
Sh i pFrn: a636
Fr t Tflns :
Fsf,frms. NETdtu Qtv
0rdired Sh ipped

I,.J STOLLEY PARK

t o Eot'l
Sa les Froduct
UniL Number

NE SiioD; Oe/ ll /?O
SpE ia Ifnst,.:

Pack Size Label C tJeight

Pag e 01 of 0e

Unit E x t ended
Price Pr ice

Pr ic inq
un it

US Foods, Inc.
DIVISIBN *E365
I5B3E COLLECTION CTR
CH I CAEO
60693-5838
30a 3ae 6s8l

DR.
IL

I
4
5
4
1
7

I
I
1
2
2

1
4
5
4
I
2

t
I
1
2:

cs 3646789

cs 7011489cs 7050610cs 801151?cs 8896045

cs 2t474?2cs 4060243cs 4229400c5 6421 705cE 90475?3

0.00

0.00
0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0. 00
0.00
0. 00

0.0000 t
0. 0000
0.0000
0.0001
0.0001
0.0000

0. 0000
0.0000
0. 0000
0.0001
0. 0000

cs
CS
cs
CS
cs
c5

cs
c5
cs
cs
cs

USDA
USDA
USDA
USDA
USDA
USDA

IJSDA
USDA
USDA
USDA
U$OA

DNY
USDA
USDA
USDA
USDA
USDA
USOA

BEAN GRN LOU SOil CND 6/H1O CN
AFPLESAUCE UHSTN CHD 6/TT0 CN
PEACH SLC EXLS CND CLN6ST6/flIO CN
FEAR SLICED CAHHEO 6/H1O CN
APPLE SLICED CANHED 6/*10 CN
APFLESAUCE UNSTI.I SS CUF 96/4,5 OZ

FROZEH
USDA STRAUBEftRY UHL IqF FZI{ 6/5 LB
USOA FRUIT CUP STUBY BLBRY DCD96/4 OZ
UBDA ELUEBERRY UILD UHL FZN 8/3 LB
STRAUBERRY, 4.5 Z CN FZH CUP 9b/4.5 OZ
CORI.I, UHL I{RNL FZN USOA 30 LD

STORAGE LOCATION RECAPO

TOTAL DRY
TOTAL FROZEN

TOTAL UGT SH I PFEO:

PIECES OftOERED:
PIECES ORDERED:

**I INVOICE SUIIfIARY
8B8. OO PIECES ORDERED:

L7 PIECES7 PIECES

***
?4 PIECES

SHIPPED:
SHIPFED:

SHIPPEO:

t7 ITEHS SHIPPED: 6
ITEiIS SHIPPED: 5

ITEHS SHIPFED: 11

PRODUCT TOTAL $

74

_00

TAXAELE AI1OUNT
GEN SALES TAX .00



SALES SALES DATELtrC. REP. ORDEREDe365 0e1e oe/a5/e0
CIRDER NUHBER 6Le7L

US Foods, Inc.
DIVISION #8365
15938 COLLECTION CTR DR
CHICACB IL
4o693-5838
308 fBe 65Bi

Page Oe of OeShipFrm: 363b t^l ST0LLEY PARKrrtl,.fiE:
PstTrmE; NET 10 EOMQttr Qty Sa les Product
0rdbred Ship[ed Unit Huorber

NE .Sft ipO.' ae/ t
SorieJ
fhs tr:

Fack Size Label

BiII
To:

Att:

RAVENNA PUB SCHOOL-USDA
4175Q CARTHACE RNpCI Box 8400RAVENNA NE
6BB6?

MANAGER

Ship
To:

RD ORAND ISLAND

Descr ipton

ACCOUNT INVOiCENO. N0.
1417418? 33587&e

14174r49

INVOICE CUSTOMERDATE NCI.ae/LL/eo L4L74LA?

Route:P118 / LA

PURCHASE ORDER
NUHBER

Remi t
To:

L /AA

c
D

Ueight Un it
Price

Ex tended
Frice

Pricing
Un it

******l(l(****x*lt*r*tt******I* n**t(*****r(**t(**********rtt**t(*iHrxIx**IIIxt(*x***tat(tt*rH(lr*x* *t(r You*agree uith respect to.any dispute arising out of.your purchase fronrtt us Foods: (i) you bre giving'up ybur.right t6 serve iir any'represen'bgliye* capacity, or tb particlpate ae a'member-of a class, in anil lilisuit; (iil vou* also 69r€e,, at US Foods-sole ootion, to submit to bindino, individual'1 a1.s9. agiee, a!* a}so 6!r€e,, at US Foods'sole option, to submi'[ to bindino, individualr( arbitrition of alI claims; (iii) such arbitration shall 5e governed b

*
*
*
t(
*
I
*
il
*
lf
*

r( arbitration of all claimsi (iii) such arbitration shall 6e ooverned brr the* Federal Arhitration Act, I U.S.C. s.1 and conducted in accoidance uitfi ther Commercial Rules of the American Arbitration Association; and (iv) each party

r**r*lHr*r*.r***

* shall pay ha1$ the costs of arbitration, and sepaiat,eiv pav its oun-it,toineuix fees and costs. For more information about the fuel Euichaioe, 0o to:* https : / / wwu. usf oods. com./terms/fueI surc harqe/Standa rdGr idEIAx If you have an agreement with U$ Foods thlt expressly addre

I suichaiue, oo to:
rdGr idEIAAreafl idtest. h t,rn1x If you have an agreement wittr u$ rooai ttrt[ eipiessiv ;da;;;i;;'th;* calculation of the fuel surcharge, please refei' to that agreenent.*tt******l(******l$(r+t(******tH(xxn**xtt*t(*irt*****x****il'*r**r**tt*r******rtt**agreenent. r

r*.r*** *r tt * * ** * * * ** r *tt * * * **
****r**n*****x*n*r+*******************************t(*****,f,******n******x*******x**rf***
x The perishable agricultural comnodities listed on this invoice are sold ** sub;ect to the statuf,6lr7 tnugt authorized by section 5(c) of the perishable ** Agricultural Commodi'biei Ac'b, 1930(7 U. S. C 499e(c) ). The seller of these ,t* co,nmodities retains a trust claim over these commodities, all inventories of n* food or other products derived froor these connodities, and any receivables or *
! P!:!!Eqds from the sale of these conmodities until full payment is received. **********t(****r*r(*********t(**r***ri****i(**tf *r******t'16*xx**xx*****r*x****r********t(x*x

RAVENNA PUB SCHCICIL-USDA
41750 CARTHAGE RD
PO BOX 8400RAVENNA NE
68869
308 45P 3?49
DEPT * OO



Bill
To:

Sh ip
To i

Remit
To:

RAVENNA PUB SCHOOL
4175O CARTHAGE RD
PB BoX 9400RAVENNA NE
68869
MANAOER

FAVENNA PUB SCHOOL
4175O CARTHAGE RD
P0 BOX 8400RAVENNA NE
68A69foa 45e fe49
DEPT ti OO

ACCOUNT INVOICE INVOICE CUSTOI.{ER PURCHASE ORDERNO. NO. DATE NO. NUHBER641e11t4 aa5B7 66 0e/Lt/?O 641e1114
Route: elfe / 1?

$ALES 5ALE5 DATELOC. REP. ORDEREDe365 0405 Q?/O7 /?A
ORDER NUI'IEER : 6l A5f

US Foods, Inc.
DMSIoN {+e365
15838 COLLECTION CTR DR.
CHICAGO IL
6069f- 5E3B
30€} fae a5a1Att:

5h i oFrn: 3636
Fr tYrns :
Fyf, frat s. NETQtv Qtv
0rdired Sh ip ped

H STOLLEY PARK RD GRAND ISLAND NE 5,lipD. O?/ ll leQ
SpcisJ
f ns tr:

Park Size Label C Ueight
1 0 E 0r,,1
Sa les
un it Product

Humben
Descr ip Lon Fricinq

Un it

Fage O1 of 03

Unit E r tend edPrice Pr ice

1

1
1

I
2

1
1

t
2

7
I
I
I
I
7
3

4
n

6

cs 398278?cs 6315865cs 6620343

cs 6138807c5 ?7549t2

c5 03782L6cs 054?857c5 2674A69cB 27499t3cs 4049596cs s321921cs 65856r6cs 6985566cs 76?1097cs ?640667cs 9501538cs 87481?1

c5 8?4???4cs ?978308

6/706 AZ
4/1 GA
16A/3 AZ

LAND O'LKS
I1ft5 CLARKS
REO 6OLO

LAND O'LXS
LAND II'LKS

70.7100
26. 3500
62.1200

36. 0700
90. 1400

43.4100
s6. 1100
59. 6100
34 . 7200

105.2200
34. 4500
68.2700
s9.7300
61. ?700
40.8500
32.7700

3. 7000
LBS

33. 1600
3?. 6000

26. 35

36.07
160. 28

ORY
sAUCE, CHS CHEDfi REDUC SDI1
DRESSIHC, RANCH RC PLST JAft
5AL5A, TIILD SS CUP

Lit

2
3
1
I
1
I
.,

2
4

1

?
6

NEFRIGERATED
CHEE6E, IIOZZ STRNG I}I REF T68/T AZ
CHEESE, AI1ER SLCD 160 CT REDUC6/5 LB

FROZEH
PIZZA, FFRNI CHS UHL GRAIN ?6/4.48 OZ TONY'S
PIZZA, CHs SI1ARTPIZZA IJHL 96/4.5 OZ TI}NY'5
PIZZA, E6G BACH CHS 3.2X5' L2A/2.9E OZ TONY'S
PRETZEL, SI]FT STAR SHPD PLH IOO/2.? 07 SUPR FRTZL
FRENCH T{IAST, UHL 6RAIH CIt{ ILO/z.? AZ SUHHY FRSH
DONUT, YEAST RIN6 UHL 6RAII{ A4/?.45 A7 RICH'S
BEEF, TACO FLNG SESD REDUC FAT6/5 LB ASSLTOI{sDN
CHICKEN, NUGT THOLN SHPD I.L3 4/7.97 LB TYSOH
CHICXEN, FTY 3.49 Z ERDD FRITR6/25/3,4? OZ IYSI}I.I
SANDUICH, PNT BUTR E JELLY 72/?.6 OZ SIIUCKERS
POTATO, FF YA" CC TFF XLF FZN6/5 IB I1CCAIN
TURI(EY, BR$T & THIGH RST C(D 4/8.5 LBA SHAOYBROOK
CS: 0001 3S.34 LBS CS: 000? 35.74 LES
CRUST, PIZA UGR 16" PARBI( FZI.I 7A/77 OZ RICH's
CHICI{EH, DCD .5" DARK I IIHT 2/5 LE TYSON

STORAGE LOCATIOH RECAF ( I.I )

r,I ECE S
FIECES
PIECES

111.87
0003

86. 82
11?. ??

59. 61
34 .7?

105. 2t
34. 45

136.54
179. 19
123. ?4
163. 40
65. 54

413. ??

C5
cs
L:,
cs
CS
CS
CS
cs
cs
CS
L5
LB

37 .79
cs
cs

TOTAL ORY
TOTAL REFRIGERATED
TI]TAL FROZEH

3 PIECES SHIPPED: 33 FIECES SHIPFED: 33? PIECES SHIPPED: 32

ITENS
I IEfIS
ITEIIS

SHIPPED: 3SHIPPED: ?
SHIPPED: 14

237. 60

159. 18
l?6.35

t 819.49



RAVENNA PUB SCHOOL4I75O CARTHAGE RD
PO BoX A400RAVENNA NE
68869
I,IANACER

Route: ?Lle / 19

RAVENNA PUB SCHT]OL
4175O CARTHAOE RD
P0 BOX €400RAVENNA NE
6S969
308 45a 3e49
DEPT {I OO

5ALE5 5ALE5 DATELOC. REP. ORDEREDe365 0405 0e/o7 /eo
ORDER NUMBER: 6lE5f

US Foods, Inc.
DIVISION *A365
15838 COLLECTIBN CTR DR.CHICAGO IL
60693- sB3B
308 384 65Ar

ACCOUNT INVOICE INVBICE CUSTOI,IERNO. NO. DATE NO.
641e1114 f358766 0e/ Lt/eO 64lel1t4

PURCHASE ORDER
NUI.!BER

EiII
To:

Sh i p

To:

Remit
To:

Att:
5h i eFr ; 3636
Fr tTrns :
Fyf, l"rars. NETQlv qty
0rdered $h ip jred

t.I STOLLEY PARK RD GRAND I SLAND

1 0 Eot"lSales Product
Ur it Nunber

Descr ipton

NE sli i Dr.
Spc'ialfnstr:

Fac I Size

oe/ Lt /eo

Lebel

Pag e Oe of Of

Unit E x tendedPrice Price
C
U

Ueight Pr ic ing
Un it

roTAL u6r sHrpFED: ??s.?\** IIYEIEE 
8HBIfl[il, 

.-. ,r pTECES sHrppED: I TEI15 SHlPPED: 19

FROOUCT TOTAL $ 277U. 02

TAXABLE ATIOUNT E
GEN SALES TAX

adjustments nade at delivery: 5

.00
00

This arount is an estinate at tioe of shipping prior to any
***********rrxl.rl(****r***L*******r*,(*r**************rt****I*rr*r**rt(t***r***I***l(nr*r* You_agree Hith re5pect to any dispute arisinq out of your ourchase froo *r UU hoo.ls; (r)-you are giving up your riqht to serve ii any reoresentative ** capacrtlr or to..partrci.pdte aB a member of a cIass, in an! lairsuit; (ii) you ** .1F9. agree, at LJS Foods sole option, to submit to bindino, individual r* arbitration of alr claims; (iii) such drbitration shdll 5e oovernio uv ttre ** Federal.Albitlation Act, 9 u.s.c. s.t and conouitea in aiioioanci!-uiif ttri r(* comlrqrcial Rules of the American Aibit;;tion'Asiociationi-Jira-iivl-eJi'n-oirtv ** shall pqy hat+ the coEts of_arbitration, ano iepiiiteiv irav iti-oun-lltotniv6, ** fees and costs. Fon more infornation about the fuel suichaioe, oo to: ** h ttps: ,//r{ur},. usfoods. comlterns./fuelsurcharge/stanoaiuorioEilAreaiiauEst. ntmt *i lf you have an agreement urith uS Foods that exDresslrr addresses the ** calculation of the fuel surcharge, please refei to tlrat agneenent. *
x * ***** *r i r***li * * r** *xt* r ******* * * ** *i+x*** *** ** **r ** * *** x* *******Ir******* *t *****,(**

e-! 3lD a3o



RAVENNA PUB SCHOOL
4I75O CARTHAGE RD
PO BOX 8400RAVENNA NE
69969
I'lANAGER

INVOICE CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDERDATE NO, NUT1BERoe/Lr/eo 641e1114
Route:eLLe / 1?

RAVENNA PUB SCHOOL
4175O CARTHAOE RD
P0 BtrX 8400RAVENNA NE
68869
308 454 3e4?
DEPT {I OO

SALES SALES DATELOC. REP. ORDERED
e36-5 0405 0e/ 07 / ?a
ORDER NUI'4BER: 6185f

US Foods, Inc.
DIVISION SEf65
15838 CtrLLECTION CTR DR.
CHICAGO IL
60693-5838
308 38e 6581

ACCtrUNT I NVOI CENO. NO.
641e1114 3358766

Bill
To:

Att:

Sh i p

To:

Remi t
To:

5h iDFtn; 3636
Fr t"frms :
F a/f, frfls. NETQty aty
0rdered Shipped

NE SnjpD: Oe/ Ll /eO
Spcidl
fnEtr:

Pac k Size Label C
D

Page 03 of 03

Unit E x tend ed
Pr ice Price

H STOLLEY PARK RD GRAND ISLAND

Descr ipton
1 0 EOIY{
5a les Productunit Number

Ueight Pricing
tln it

*r*I t ***** *x* ** t* I ***** *x ******** r( *I *xx i* *I* * *xr * t( ** **r+ * * r+rx *x* iI I** ****r t(*r * ta;** ra *** The perishable aqricultural comnodities listed on this invoice are tsold *x subject to the statutory trust author"ized by section 5(c) of the Ferishable ** Agricultural Connodities Act, 1130(7 U.S.C 499e(c)), The seller of these *x Eonmodities retains a trust claifi over these commodities, all inventories of *x conmodities retains a trust clai,r over these commodities, iii-invintoiiiii of ** food on other products derived frol these comnodities, and a[u recgivables or *x proceeds from the sale of these cormodities until full oaynent is received. *



RAVENNA PUB SCHCIOL.
4175O CARTHAGE RDpfi Box 8400RAVENNA NE
&8869

I"IANAGER

ACCCIUNT INVOICE INVOICE CUSTOMERNO, NCI. DATE N8.
641e11i4 36ee611 A?/e5/e0 64.1E1r t4

Route:Pl13 / L3
Ship

To:

SALES SALES DATE
LOC. REP. ORDEREDe365 0405 0e/e4/e*
I]RDER NUI{BER: b5577

US Foods, Inc.
DIVrSION *e365
15838 COLLECTION CTR DR.CHICAGO IL
60693*5839
308 3Be 6581

Page Ot of 03RD GRAND ISLAND

Descr ip ton

NE Sfi rpf,t.' O?/e5/eO
Spc iaI
fns tr:

Pae[ Size LabeL C
D

PURCHASE ORDER
NUHBER

Remit
To:

Bilt
To:

Att:
5h i oFrm.' 3636t'.tlrfirs:
FvtTrms: NET
0ty Qty

Ordered Shipped

I^, STCILLEY PARK

1O ECIM
Sa1es Product
Unit Number

Ueight Fr ic ing
Un it

Extended
Pn ice

Unit
Price

F{AVENNA PIJB SCHOOL
4178O CARTHACE RD
PO BCIX 8400
RAVENNA NE
68869
309 45e 3e49
DEPT # OO

?
2
?r,

2CSnrc!kd
2CS?re

1648687
3315868
47?1015
6129502

0378216
0549857
2409013
3065561
6585616
7640667
7739352
775506?
9717950

DRY
PEANUT BUTTER, SS CUF I?O/I.1 OZ
DRESSING, RANCH FLST JAR SHLF 4/1 6A
SAUCE, SPA6 TI1TO CAN SHLF 6/S10 CN
DRESSING, RANCH RC SS CUP SHLF2L6/I.5 OZ

FROZEH
PrZZA, FPRNI CH$ tlHL 6BAI|,1 9&/4.48 0Z
F,'I.ZZA, CHS SHARTPIZZA UHL 96/4.5 47.
FORK, STK BRDD UGR 3. 85 Z CXD 85/3.85 OZ
CALZ0HE, CHS 3 HAy U6R 4.6? 7. 60/4.69 47.
BEEF, TACO FLH6 SESD REDUC FAT6/5 LS
SANDUICH, P}IT BUTR & JELLY 72/2.6 OZ
CHICKEH, BRST 3.75 Z BRDD 4/7.74 LB
SANDIIICH, TRKY FPRNI .\ CHS 48/4.46 07
CHICI(EI,I, FTY 3. ?5 Z BRDD FRITR4/6.56 LB

STORAGE LOCATIOhI RECAP(N)

PIECES
FiECES

8 PIECES SHIPFED:
17 FIECES SHIPPED:

JIF
I1RS CLARK$
RED PACK
I1RS CLARKS

TOHY'S
TOHY'5
PIERRE
GILARDI
ASSLTOHSDIl
SHUCKERS
TYSI}N
BCNSTRTCAF
TYSON

CS
CS
cs
IJi]

cs
CS
CS
rs
cs

SHIPPED:
SHIFPED:

35.3300
2?.1600
32.5100
34. 4700

44.8700
56.6800
53.3500
46.8700
68.2700
40.7700

104.2400
36.7800
78.3000

70.66
58.32
65.02
69. ?4

89.74
56. 68

106.70
140.61
136.54

81. 54
208.48

36.78
78.30

CS
c5
cs
Lll

2CS
1CS
?C5
3f,S?csnrc!ug

2CS
1C5
1C$

TOTAL DRY
TOTAL FROZEI.{

ITEIlS
ITEMS

\)
t^

fs

U

?62.?4
935.37



AC(OUNT
N0.

541e11i4
INVOICE

NCI.
36ee61 I

INVOICE CUSTOT{ER
DATE NO.

0e./e5/e0 64Le1114
Route:P11P / L3

PURCHASE CIRDER
NUIYIBER

RAVENNA FUB SCHOOL
41750 CARTHAGE RD
PO BoX 8400RAVENNA NE
68869
3CI8 454 aa+q
DEPT * OO

SALES SALES DATE
LOC. REP. ORDEREDe365 0405 CIe/e4/eo
CIRDER NUI'IBER: 65577

US Foods, Inc.
DIVISION #8f65
15El38 CCILLECTION CTR DR
CHICAGO IL
60693-5838
308 3Be 6581

Page 0e of 0f

Bill
To:

Att:

RAVENIIA PUE SCI-{OOL
4L75O CARTHAGE RD
PO EOX 840S
RAVENNA NE
5EIB5?

I"IANAGER

Ship
To:

GRAND ISLANI)

Remit
To:

5h ioFrm: 3636
f-r f,7rms.'
ts'r,,f,7-rrfls. NE'I'
dtv aty

0rdbted ShiPPed

I,I STOLLEY PARK RD

ro Eor4

NE .5h i pD:
Sac i.: JfhEtr:

Pack Size5a1es Product
Un it Number

Descr ipton

Qe/ e5/ e,a

LabeI c
D

Ueight Pricing
unit

Unit
Pr ice

Ertended
Fr ice

TOTAL U6T SHIPPED:
*r(l( INVoICE $Ul1l1ARY ***

587.14 PIECES ORDERED: 25 PIECES SHIPFED: 24 ITEIIS SHIPPED:

TAXABLE AHOUHT
GEN SALES TAX

13

PRODUCT TI]TAL $ 1198.31

adjustments made at delivery: $ 11?8. 31

00

This amount is an estimate at time of shipping prior to any

******x l+*x*******t(******t(r(l(x*xrrH(*******Xn*r(**lt*lt*****ta*xi(*L**I*******l.**r**********
i iou agree with respect to.any dispute arisipg out o#.you1 purchase from r
x U$-foiitsl iil you are giving'up ybur righ'L to serve in any representative *
i caoaiitv, or to participatq-as'a-member-of a class,.in.any lawsuit; _(ii) you *
i atEo-ioiee, at Ub Foods'so1e option, to submit to bindinq, individual x
i litltilti;; ;i ait'iiii'oii-iiiii iuch arbitratiol qhill 6e soverned.Fy llre *
i flierai AiUitration Act, I U.S.[. s.1 and conducted in accoidance with the t(

* Conmeiiial Rules of the fiaqrican Arbitration Association; and (iv) each party. *
* ;h;ii oiv naf + the costs of arbi'bra'bion, and separa'tely pay i'bs own attoineyi' tt
* +eei-ahd'costs. For more information about the fuel suncharoe, go.to:. ..i rti,tos:i7wryr.r. urlobls. i'oirTtermiz+uiiiuriharge/StandardGridEIAAreafridwest. html *
i t+-['ou hive an agreement nith US Foods thit expressty addresses the *
x iitiuiation of tfie fuel surcharge, please re$er '[o that agreement. *
*****r3**t*r*****r******lt*t(*l**I*****t(**lt********I*******Itt************lt**r****lG**I**

Du3/p 
G3D

.00



RAVENNA PUB SCHOOL
4175O CARTHAGE RD
PO BOX 8400
RAVENNA NE
6986?
I"IANAGER

Ship
To:

RD GRAND iSLAND

Descr ipton

RAVENNA PUB SCHOOL
41750 CARTI{AGE RDp0 Bux 8400
RAVENNA NE
68869
308 45e 3e4g
DHPT # OO

SALES SALES DATELOC. REP. ORDEREDe3&5 0405 0e/e4/eQ
BRDER NUMBER: 65577

US Foods, Inc.
DIVISiCIN #e365
T5B3B COLLECTION CTR DR.
CHICASO IL
60693-5El38
308 38e 6581

ACCOUNT INVOiCE
NO. NCI.

dr4 131 1 14 36ee6 1 1

INVBICE CUSTOMERDATE NO,aa/e5/eo 64|e1114
Route:8118 / 13

PURCHASE ORDER
NUHBER

Bilt
To:

Att:

Remit
To:

5.4ioI:r'rn. f636
!.,"ttrm9:
F'+,tTrfls. NET(ty Qtv
0rdirred $hipbed

t,J sT'OLLEY PARK

10 EOM
Sales Product
Unit l.lumber

NE Sh i pD:
Spr ja J
Instr:

Facft Bize

a?/e5/eo

Label

Page 03 of 03

Unit Extended
Frice Prire

c
D

Ueight Pricing
Unit

* *i** **** *r**x***r(xx**x*r(******rut*xr*xi(**ro****i(*nr(xt(****r(****x**xr+*n**********r(**x**
* The nerishable aoricultural comnodities listed on this invoice are *old *
x sub ibct t.o the s'[atutory trust authorized by section 5(c) of the Ferishable *
* Aqnicultural Comrnoditiei Act, 1930(7 U.S.C 499e(c)!. The seller of these *
x c6mmodities retainE a trust claim over these comrnodities, all inventories of ,t
* food or other products derived from these comnodities, and any receivables or *
x proceeds from the sale of these commodities until fuII payment is received. *
*******t**I**x*****r*.rx********t*******************L**Ir*r***t***r*******r*****re****



updat€d.

RAVENNA Pt NE Ordering for RAVENNA PS (TUE DEL)

Edit Receipt Detail
Order Summary For: YNE373
Order Confirmation Number: F20028004129
Proqram: NSLP

Requested Delivery Datei 02104/2020
Order Date: 0!28/2020

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 2l5l2O2O 8:15:52 AM CT.

Go Back to the List of Receipts

Item
code Description Case

Contents
Case
Price

Cara
Order
Otv

Case
Receipt Qty

Receipt
Cost

Fund Sourc(
Reason for Receipt Qty

Difference

15281
APPLES FR GAU TOO.125

cT 40 LB CS
40 L8 $30.89 3 3 $92.67 Federal N/A

16W37
BROCCOU FLORETS CHL

4/3 LB BG
T2 LB $27.99 1 1 $27.99 Federal N/A

15A33
CARROTS CHL BABY SUI'4S

4/5la BG
20 LB $24.99 2 2 $49.98 Federal N/A

16W38
CAUTJFLORETS CHL 2/3 L8

PG
618 $17.39 2 $34.78 Federal N/A

15P55
CEI.TRY CHL fiCKS 5 LB

aq 5LB $12.99 2 2 $2s.98 Federal N/A

15R19
LETruCE CHL SHRD 4/5 LB

BG
1CS $23.99 1 I $23.99 Federal N/A

14A02
OMNGES FR 113 CT 35 LB

cs 35 LB $26.99 2 2 $53.98 Federal

17D04
PEPPERS GRN FR SWT
BELL MED 5 LB BG/CS

5LB $8.19 1 1 $8.19 Federal N/A

16357
PEPPERS RED FR SWT 5 LB

cs 518 $10.99 1 1 $10.99 Federal N/A

15Q71
MDISHES FR CEI.LO 1 LB

BG
118 $4.99 1 I Federal N/A

17D63
SALAD IYIX CHL 3.WAY 4/5

IBBG 20 LB $23.99 2 $47.98 Federal

15N71
TOMATO LARGE U1O LB

10 LB $19.99 1 1 $19.99 Federal N/A

Fund Balance for NSLP

Contact FFAVORS Helo Desk

#
a

o o
q



GREENBERG
Fruit Company

9705 lStreet . Omaha, Nebraska 68127
(402) 339-6900 . Fax: (402) 593-0202

www.greenbergfruit.com

D

+

t
Th5 perlshable agricurtu.al commodrties lisled on this rnvEls ars sold subj€cl
to the stalulory irust autho.izsd by seclion 5{c) ot the Psiishabls Agncuhural
Commodities Acl, 1930 (7 U.S.C. 4o9e(c). The s€ll€r of these commodities
retains a tnrst claim over thes€ commodities. all inventories of food or other
prodlrcls derived from thgs€ co_mmoditi6s, and any receivables or proceeds
from the sal6 of these commodrties until full paymont as recoived. Customar
will assume all collection costs, including attorney's fees.

lNVolcE No: 68 1 676

.\'_, / i4 / anll \
INVOICE DATE:

PAGE:

TEBMS

ALL PRODUCTS ORIGINAIED IN THE USA, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

., ,n I
tt

PLEASE COUNT AND INSPECT ALL PRODUCT UPON DELIVERY
NO CLAIMS ALLOWED AFTER RECEIPT OF GOODS.

TOTALS

RECEIVED BY

CUSTOMER P.O. SALESPERSON # DRIVER ROUTE t{tTA+{

ow.
ORD.

UNIT
DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

CTN. EA#

rD I SH/l
:TTUCE.
,PLES/1

:PPER /I
roc coL
rtll rFl I

TOTAL



Receipt was successfully updated.

RAVENNA PS, NE Ordering for MVENNA PS (TUE DEL)

Edit Receiot Detail
Order Summary For: YNE373
Order Confi rmation Numberl F20036000709
Program: NSLP

Requested Deliverv Datel 02ltll2a20
Order Date: 02/a512a20

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 2lLLl2O2O 8|49t4O AM Ct,

Go Back to the List of Receipts

Item
code Description Case

Contents
Case
Price

Case
Order
Otv

Case
Receipt Qty

Receipt
Cost

Fund Sourc(
Reason for Receipt Qty

Difference

15281
APPLES FR GALA 100.125

cT40tBcs 40 LB $10.89 2 ) $61.78 Federal

16W37
BROCCOU FLORETS CHL

4/3 [A AG
12 L8 $27.99 1 L $27.99 Federal N/A

15A33
CARROTS CHL BABY SLIMS

4/5I B BG
20 LB $24.99 2 2 $49.98 Federal N/A

16W38
CAUUFLORFTS CHL 2/3 LB

PG
6LB $17.39 2 2 $34.78 Federal

15P55
CELERY CHL SNCKS 5 LB

cs 518 $12.99 L 1 $12.99 Federal N/A

t4G62
GMPEFRUIT FR USF 12l3

LB BG
36 L8 $31.99 1 1 $31.99 Federal N/A

16224
LETTUCE CHL TACO

SHRED 5 LB BG
5LB $8.99 1 1 $8.9s Federal N/A

14A02
OMNGES FR 113 CT 35 L8

35 LB $26.99 2 2 $s3.98 Federal N/A

t7D04 PEPPERS GRN FR SWT
BELL T4ED 5 LB BG/CS

5LB $8.19 1 1 $8.19 Federal N/A

16357
PEPPERS RED FR SWT 5 I.3

cs 5LB $10.99 1 1 $10.99 Federal N/A

15Q71
MDISHES FR CEUO 1 LB

AC 1LB 1 1 $4.99 Federal N/A

17D63
SALAD I4IX CHL 3.WAY 4/5

IBBG 20 LB $23.99 3 3 $71.97 Federal N/A

15N71
TOII4ATO LARGE 1/10 13

cs 10 LB $19.99 1 1 $19.99 Federal N/A

Fund Balance for NSLP

Contact FFAVORS Helo Desk

'l-0

fil.]



-.';f t The perishable agricultural commodities listed on this invoice are sold subject
to the stalutory irust authorized by section 5(c) otths Porishable Agricultural
Commodities Acl, 1930 (7 U.S.C. 4o9e{c). The seller ol thess commoditi€s
retains a irust claim over these commodities. all inventories of food or other
products derived lrom th6s€ commodities, and any receivables or proceeds
from the sale of th6s6 commoditaes until full payment is recoived. Customer
will assume all collection costs, including attorn€y's fees.

|NVO|CE NO: 682576

|NVO|CE DATE: O?/ 1l r'eQ?<)
JB

PAGE:

)s7

\L
,tE 500(

GREENBERG
Fruit Company

9705 lStreet . Omaha, Nebraska 68127
(402) 339-6900 . Fax: (4O2) 593-0202

www. greenbergf ruit.com

EN
6B

ALL PBODUCTS ORIGINATED IN THE USA. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CUSTOMER PO. SALESPERSON # DRIVER BOUTE ACCOUNT

ow.
ORD.

UNIT
DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT

CTN. EA#

IANGEE;/ I I3 CT
IAPEFRU I T/RED I2-3{T
iRROT/BABY SLIIIS 4/5,
I''1ATO/3X6 €iINGLE.LAYI
:LERY./STIcKsEEI IAG
rDI SHlBAc 1*vf\ \-^
'PLES/eALA rftiaft!
:PPER/RED qf 7A-
OCcOL L/ FLtlRtluE -4/1
,uL r FLol.,tER /BrdEEtE
:rrucE/sHRf{ t{|. u-.,"-*l:9:::\\.H

PLEASE COUNT AND INSPECT ALL PBODUCT UPON DELIVERY
NO CLAIMS ALLOWED AFTER RECEIPT OF GOODS.

TOTALS TOTAL



Rec€ipt was successfully updated.

RAVENNA PS, NE Ordering for MVENNA PS (TUE DEL)

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 2/18/2020 2:05141 PM CT,

Fund Balance for NSLP

Federal Dollars

Go Back to the Ust of Receipts

Item
code Description Case

Content.
Case
Price

Case
order Ot!

Case Receipl
OtY

Receipt
Cost Fund Sourc( Reason for Receipt Qty

Differ€nc.

15281
APPLES FR GALA 1OO-I25

CT 40 LB CS
40 LB $30.89 2 2 $61.78 Federal N/A

16W37
BROCCOU FLOREIS CHL

4/3 LB BG
12 LB $27.99 1 1 $27.99 Federal N/A

15A33
CTRROTS CHL BABY

SUl"lS 4/5LB BG
20 LB $24.99 2 2 $49.98 Federal N/A

16W38
CAUUFLORETS CHL 2/3

LBPG 6LB $17.39 2
r------l
tL l $34.78 Federal N/A

15P55
CELERY CHL SI]CKS 5 LB

aq 5LB $12.99 1 [-r $12.99 Federal

14A02
OMNGES FR 113 CT 35

L8 CS
35 LB $26.99 2 fl $sr.98 Federal N/A

1sQ71
MDISHES FR CETIO 1

L8 BG
1LB $4.99 1 1 $4.99 Federal N/A

17D63
SALAD I'"IIX CHL 3.WAY

4/5 LB BG
20 LB $23.99 2 2 $47.98 Federal N/A

15N71
TOMATO TARGE 1/10 L8

cs 10 LB $19.99 1 1 $19.99 Federal N/A

Contact FFAVORS H€lo Desk

)\

,2,\



GREENBERG
Fruit Company

9705 lStreet . Omaha, Nebraska 68127
(402) 339-6900 . Fax: (402) 593-0202

www. greenbergf ruit.com

** DELTvEfrY TIcKET +*

AVENNA PUBL I C

CARTHACF ROA

RAVENNA
NE 6886'

I

The perlshable agncullural commodities listed on this invoice are sold subje(
to the statutory trust authonzsd by seclion 5(c) of the Perishable Agriculturt
Commodities Act, 1930 (7 U,S.o. 4Oge(C)). Tne seller of these commoditie
retains a trusl claim over these commodities, all inventories of food or oth€
producis derived from these commodilies, and any receivables or proceed
from the sale o, these commodities unti lull payment is rec6iv6d. Custome
will assume all collectiofl costs, including attorney! fees.

INVOICE NO

NE,.:J?

INVO CE DATE:

PAGE: 1

DFAS-BVDP SPE300-19-DS73

ALL PRODUCTS ORIGINATEDIN THE USA, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

ow.
ORD.

UNIT
DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNTCTN. EA*

s1
ot

Y
-4,
-a
w
tt

3150
2803
2509
tB34
roa?
3000
t200

TO./ 5X6 S

RY/ST ICT
6H,/BAO I
ES/GALA
COLI /FLC
I FLOh'ER I
UCE / SALA

PLEASE COUNTAND INSPECT ALLPRODUCT UPON DELIVERY
NO CLAII\,4S ALLOWED AFTEfl RECEIPT OF GOODS.

RECEIVED BY

,ln /zii,k/



was successfully updated.

RAVENNA PS, NE Ordering for RAVENNA PS (TUE DEL)

Edit Receipt

This order was receipted on 2/25/2020 9:45:08 AM CT.

Federal

Go Back to the List of Receipts

Item
Code Description Case

Contents
Case
Pri.e

Case
lrder Ot!

:ase Receipl
Otv

Receipt
Cost Fund Sourcc Reason for Receipt Qty

Difference
15281

APPLES FR GALA 100.125
CT 40 LB CS

40 LB $30.89 3 3 $92.67 Federal N/A

16W37
EROCCOU FLORETS CHL

4/3 t3 BG
12 L8 $26.24 I I $26.24 Federal N/A

15A33
CARROTS CHL BABY

SUI'4S 4/5LB BG
20 LB $24.99 2 2 $49.98 Federal N/A

15P55
CELERY CHL SNCKS 5 I.B

5LB $12.99 1 1 $12.99 Federal N/A

16P51
coLE SLAW MIX CHL 1/5

LB BG
18G $7.37 I I $7.37 Federal N/A

18H63
LEMONS FR 165 CT40 LB

40 LB $39.99 1 1 I $39.99 Federal N/A

15R19
LETTUCE CHL SHRD 4/5

LB BG
1C5 $21.59 1 1_ $21.s9 Federal N/A

14402 OMNGES FR 113 CT 35
LB CS

35 L8 $26.99 2 2 $s3.98 Federal N/A

17004
PEPPERS GRN FR SWT
BELL N4ED 5 L8 BG/CS

5LB $8.19 1 1 $8.19 Federal N/A

16357
PEPPERS RED FR SWT 5

L8 CS
5LB $10.99 1 I $10.99 Federal N/A

1sQ71
MDISHES FR CELLO 1 I.3

BG
1LB $4.99 1 L $4.99 Federal N/A

17063
SALAD MD( CHL 3.WAY

4/5 t3 BG
20 LB $21.s9 2 ti- $43.18 Federal N/A

15N71
TOMTO LARGE 1/10 LB

cs 10 L8 $19.18 1 I $19.18 Federal N/A

Fund Balance for NSLP

Contact FFAVORS Helo Desk



b"'I

GREENBERG
Fruit Company

9705 lStreet . Omaha, Nebraska 68127
(402) 339-6900 . Fax: (402) 593-0202

www.greenbergf ruit.com

{* DELIVERY TICKET ++

Th6 perishable agricutlural commodities listed on this invoice are sold subiect
to the stalutory trust authorized by section 5(c) of th€ Pedshable Agricultural
Commodities Act, 1930 (7 U.S.C. 4oge(c)). The sollor of these commoditi€s
retains a lrust claim qyer these oommodities, all invenlories of food or other
products derived from these commoditios, and any receivables or proceeds
lrom the sale ol lhese commodities untilfull payment is received. Customer
will assume all collection costs, including attorn€y's fe€s,

INVOICE NO: 6P'4C67

INVOICEDATE: O2/?1/?OeO

DSE RAVENNA PUBI
41750 CARTHAGE I

RAVENNA
NE 68869
30€}.440 0856

SCHOI rrtrr"afl 19-DS73 r

ALL
NE5
oo

oooo
oooo

ALL PRODUCTS ORIGINATED IN THE USA, UNLESS oTHERWISE NoTED,

31 50 CARROT/BABY SLII,IE
ago3 Tor1AT0/5x6 srNcLE

4/3*
LAYER

BAE

14AO2
15433
15N71
15P55
15071
l5R1?
r 37Gl t

L6l

5O9 CELERY/STICKS 5*
A34 RADI SH,/BAG TT "

3330 t..E TTUCE/SHRED ttA4 415*
1oa3 APPLEs/cALA IUD{€gc r
75BO PEPPER,/RED q{ ,,r.''^
7506 CABEAGE/HIX rtfildn 5*
3ooo BRoccou r zrr-&n*i {t-Jai}*

TOTALS

ZsAE P EPPER /GREEIII'.5*
33eo LErrucE/sALAp\ttr )iki6sil

PLEASE COUNT AND INSPECT ALL PRODUCT UPON DELIVEBY
NO CLAIN,4S ALLOWED AFTER RECEIPT OF GOODS.

)o0

\ z'C 
.)n1

PAGE:

DFA!i-Erv

QTY
ORD.

UNIT
DESCBIPTION PRICE AMOUNTCTN. EA#

c5
cs

es
9S

t,. .

''ics

tt

TOTAL

RECEIVED BY



Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 08:05 A[.1

PO Number lnvoice Number Vendor Name

Account Number

Checking Account lD 06

Detall Description

Fund Number 06

Board Report - Detail

Lunch

lnvoice Date

Amount

Page:'1

User lD: HGB

Amount

'123.86

158.16

130.60

Total Bimbo Bakeries USA

06 3100 630 000

06 3100 630 000

06 3100 630 000

06 3'100 610 000

06 3100 630 000

06 3100 610 000

05 3100 630 000

06 3100 610 000

06 3100 630 000

06 3100 630 000

06 3100 610 000

Total U.S. Bank

06 3100 630 000

06 3'100 630 000

412.62

0210412020

32.U
383.85

02111t2020

92.12

1,837.08

02118t2020

319.66

787.09

0i,25t2020
1AU.03

02t06t2020

281.91

54333727090 Bimbo Bakeries USA

FOOD

54333727141 Bimbo Bakeries USA

FOOD

54333727230 Bimbo Bakeries USA

FOOD

o2to3t2020

o2t17 t2020

o2J24t2020

123.86

'158.16

't 30.60

12352679 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING

GENERAL SUPPLIES

FOOD

12361060 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING

GENERAL SUPPLIES

FOOD

12370503 CASH.WA DISTRIBUTING

GENERAL SUPPLIES

FOOD

12380200 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING

FOOD

P123572O9 CASH-WA DISTRIBUTING

02to6t2020

02113t2020

02t20t2020

2,631.01

1,051.53

804.05

274.36

1,050.44

416.69

1,106.75

1,484.03

281.91

749.60

113.52

584.03

554.55

629.31

1,051.53

1,019.25

1,324.80

06 3100 630 000 FooD
Total CASH-WADISTRIBUTING

120A926 HILAND DAIRY CO

06 3100 630 000 FooD
1208953 HILAND DAIRY CO

06 3100 630 000 FooD
'1208995 HILAND DAIRY CO

06 3100 630 000 FooD
1209065 HILAND DAIRY CO

06 3100 630 000 FooD
1209139 HILAND DAIRY CO

06 3100 630 000 FooD
Total HILAND DAIRY CO

5,218.58

o2tut2020
749.60

02106t2020

113.52

02111t2020

584.03

02t18t2020

554.55
02125t2020

629.31

06 3100 630 000

06 3100 610 000

06 3100 630 000

06 3100 610 000

06 3100 630 000

Total SYSCO LINCOLN

261S66152 SYSCO LTNCOLN

FOOD

261977522 SYSCO LTNCOLN

GENERAL SUPPLIES

FOOD

261988853 SYSCO LTNCOLN

GENERAL SUPPLIES

FOOD

3,395.58

usbank 022020 US Bank

GENERAL SUPPLIES

3358766 US Foods - Grand lsland

FOOD

3622611 US Foods - Grand lsland

FOOD

02t25t2020 55.98

55.98

55.98

o2to7 t2020

2,175.02

02t25t2020

1,198.31

2,175.02

1,198.3'1



Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 08:05 AM

PO Number lnvoice Number

Account Number

Total US Foods - Grand lsland

Fund Number 06

Checking Account lD 06

Board Report - Oetail

Vendor Name

Deta Description

lnvoice Date

Page:2

User lD: HGB

15,087.10

15,087.10



Ravenna Public Schools

0310712020 08:38 AM
Account Number

Lunch

06 3100 610 000

06 3100 630 000

31OO FOOD SERVICES

063100110000000
06 31C0 120 000 000

06 3100 130 000 000

06 3100 210 0c0 000

06 31 00 220 000 000

06 3100 230 000 000

06 3100 691 000 000

06 31 00 81 0 000 000

06 3100 890 000 000

3,IOO FOOD SERVICES

DISTRICT WIDE

Lunch

Expenditure Report by Op. UniUFunction Page: 1

User lD: HGB
Account Description

GENERAL SUPPLIES

FOOD

Salary

Sub Salaries

Overtire Salaries

Heallh lnsurance

Fia
Retirement

Other Misc.

Registration

Other Supplies

Revised Budget

0.00

0.00

During Month Expenditures to Date

990.16 1 1,008.1 1

14,096.94. 96,643.91

% of Budget

0.00

0.00

Balance at EOi/

(1 1,008.1 1 )

(96,643.91 )

Encumbrances Unencumbered
Balance

0.00 (1 1,008.1 1)

0.00 (96,643.91)

0.00 15.08?l O 10?,6520' (107.6srnr) 0.00 (107,65204

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15,087.10

9,131 .08

269.90

0.45

2,370.11

688.00

902.00

0.00

0.00

107,652.02

60,020.93

1,686.50

101.45

15,2A1.M

4,245.67

5,938.76

42.O0

1 25.00

o"oo (10?651 0r) o.oo (1 07,652.02)

(60,020.93)

(1,686.50)

(101.45)

(1s,281.04)

(4,285.67)

(s,938.76)

(42.00)

(1 25.00)

(21.774.08].

(60.020.93) 0.00

(1,686.s0) 0.00

(101.45) 0.00

(1s,281.04) 0.00

(4,28s.67) 0.00

(s,938.76) 0.00

(42.00) 0.00

(125.00) 0.00

(21.774.08) 0.000.00 0.00 21,774.08

0oo 133613' 101255/3

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

( 1 09,255.43) o-oo (10r25s35

000

06

13,361.87 1 09,255.43 0.00 ( 1 09,255.43) (1 09,255.43)

28,448.97 216,907.15 0.00 (2 1 6,907.45) 0.00 (21 6,9C7.45)

06



Ravenna Public School
Lunch Fund Report
Ending February 29th, 2020

Beginning Balance:

RECEIPTS:

Deposit

lnterest

Total Receipts:

DISBURSEMENTS:

Lunch Bills

Outstanding Checks

Total Disbursements:

Bank Balance:

Book Balance:

$ 15,723.02

$ 32,571.53

$ 4.60

$ 32,576.13

$ 32,6s4.35

$ (1,gss.98)

$ 30,698.37

$ 17,600.78

$ 15,644.80



Ravenna Public Schools

03/07/2020 08:36 AM

8 Revenue

061510
061611

061612

06 1613

06 1620

06 2100

06 2200

06 3150

06 3400

06 4210

06 5000

06 5200

06 5690

06 9000

06

8

Accounl Description

lnterest

Student Lunches

Daily Sales-Breakfasl

SpecialMilk

Daily Sales-AduluA la Carte

State Reimbursement

Breakfasl

STATE REIMBURSEI\,4ENT

FEDERAL REIMB, NSLP

Trans From Savings

School Dist Contrib.

Other lncome

Non Program Receipls

Revenue Detail

Budgel

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 1,765.35

0.00 0.00

0 00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 14,491.17

0.00 0.00

0 00 0.00

0 00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0 0o 31516 13

Page: '1

User lD: HGB

l\,,lonlh to Date

4.60

15,915.01

0.00

Year to Date

28.73

81,072.60

0.00

0.00

1,842_26

000
000
0.00

0.00

75,601.88

0.00
0.00

22,MO_40

000

192,585 87

ooo 32J7613 19Z585.87



Engineering Technologies
Mechanical & Electrical Building Solutions
I nnovativecomprehensiveProven

lnc ettoo

I

l.'
a

825 M Street, Suite 200, Lincoln, NE 68508
P 402.476.t273 F 402.476.t27 4

www.eti-engineers.com

Ravenna Public Schools
Dr. Ken Schroeder
41750 Carthage Road
Ravenna, NE 68869

lnvoice number
Date

15361

02t1'tD020

Project 2019196 Ravenna Public Schools HS 60
ton Condensing Unit and Coil
Replacement

Contract
Amount

Percent
Complete

Total
Billed

Prior
Billed

6,075.00

2,O25.00

100.00

0.00

6,075.00

0.00

4,050.00

0.00

Current Billed

2,025.00

0.00
Total 8,100.00 75.00 6,075.00 4.050.00 2,O25.00

Reimbur3ables

Car Rental

Copies

Aging Summary

lnvoice Number

Billed
Amount

15.00 0.132

90.29

1.98

Rermbursables subtotal 92.27

lnvoice total 2,117.27

Overg0 Ove|l20lnvoice Date Current Over 30 Over 60

1536'1 02t11t2020

Total

2,117.27 2,117 .27

2,117.27 2,117 .27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Approved by:

flt(
Nlartin D. Kasl

Principal

/.*zSn"**'
e- \'t-zo

9ga. ''Q B*rl''5



KSB School Law
301 S. 13th Street, Suite 210
Lincoln, NE 68508

Ravenna Schools
41750 Carthage Rd. Box 8400
Ravenna 68869-8400

General

!NVOICE

lnvoice # 7605
Oate 0310212020

Quantlty Rate Total

1.30 $275.00 $3s7.s0

c >33D 
3n duJ

Date Attorney Description

0210412020 Bf Telephone conference and e-mails with administrators
re multiple student issues; prepare letter re records
subpoena

02t06t2020 BT Telephone conlerence with Superintendent Schroeder
re student record subpoena and required responses

0.40 $275.00 $110.00

02107t2020 aT Telephone conference with administrators re student
discipline matter

1.00 $275.00 $275.00

o2t09t2020 B't Prepare student discipline documents; e-mails with
administrators re same; research re same

1.30 $275.00 $357.50

02t10t2020 Br Telephone conference with administrators re student
discipline matter and student records requests

0.60 $275.00 $165.00

02t11t2020 Br Review documentation re student matter; e-mails with
Principal Kjar re same

0.30 $275.00 $82.50

02t12t2020 Br Telephone conferences with administrators re student
discipline and services matter

0.70 $275.00 $192.50

02t14t2020 Br Review student records; telephone conference with
Principal Kjar re multiple student matters

0.80 $275.00 $220.00

02t17t2020 BT Prepare education plan agreement; e-mails with
administrators re same

0.80 $275.00 $220.00

02t18t2020 Br E-mails with administrators re student discipline matter;
review agreement re same

0.20 $275.00 $s5.00

0212512020 KAH Telephone conference with Superintendent Schroeder
and Principal Kjar re personnel issues; e-mails with
Superintendent Schroeder re same

0.20 $315.00

Page 1 of 2

$63.00



02i08/2020 cHP

lnvoice # 7605 - 03/02i2020

0.20 $225.00Prepare Stipulation of Dismissal with Prejudice; e-mails
with Roger Steele (Attorney for The Wilson Group, lnc.)
re same

0.10 $225.00

Person ne!

02t25t2020 KAH Multiple telephone conferences with Superintendent
Schroeder and Principal Kjar re personnel; review and
revise personnel documents; e-mails with
Superintendenl Schroeder re same

$315.00

Prepare personnel documents 0.70 $175.00 $'122.50

02t26t2020 KAH Telephone conference with Superintendent Schroeder
re personnel

0.44 $315.00 $138.42

0.10 $315.00 $31.50

$2,930.42

.qH
(r*.t*Z.2o

2

Page 2 ot 2

Construction Defects

I

ap".,-o 3*\A*1 t"d
Subtotal

0210912020 cHP E-mails with Roger Steele re joint stipulation for
dismissal

)b )330 3rl

Description

0212512020 JJ

0212712020 KAH

Subtotal $764.92

Total



@ Omnla @orld-XleruldY 
0maha.,

A Esrk3hns H.diaway Co,npany

PO Box 26801, Richmond, VA 23261-6801

BH M€dla Group, lnc.
Fod lD: td5-5344990
Emall: advertis6lbilling@bhmginc.com
Tolephono: 1 -833-3476300
ACCCunt Number: 1035928
Amounl Due:3353.14

Effi

01/03-01/03 t0000105270-0103 Schroeder / RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
TION FOR BIOS Notic€ is hereby givsn that

Public Schools is soliciting bids for the
High School- 60 Ton Condensin

Previous Amount Owed: 0.
New Chargos This Pe.iod: 353.
Cash This p€riod:
Debit Adjustments This Period:
Cledil Ad,uslmenls This Period:

",*.
;**J''

1.00 x 42 Li

Please note youraccount on you. pqment and send to tile remittance address below to ensure tlnEly processing, Payment is due the 15th of the month,
The Omaha World-Herald accepts cash, check, and ECP/ACH lor statement payrnent. Credit cards are not accepted for statement payment for advertising that
has alr€ady run. A $5.00 procsssing f€€ will be asssss€d tur qJstornsr retunds. A finance drarge of 1.5% p€r month (18%APR)willb6 c#A€d on all batance;over
60 days past due. All bank retumed checks will result in a non-refundable $30 fee assessed on your account. Any claims of enor or discrepancies jn invoices
must be reported in writihg to The Omaha World-HeEld wihin '10 days from the date of such invoice.
Beginning February 3, 2020 ad productlon charges will accompany all ads created by Thc Omaha World.Herald deslgn team. Charges will vary
depending on size. Please see your sales consultant for more informalioh.

lnvoice and Statement of Account .UNAPPLIED AMOUNTS ARE INCLUDED IN TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

PLEASE DETACH ANO RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO fh€ Omaha World-Herald

@ Onotror@orld-furuftl
A Bolkshiro Haha,r/!y Comp3ny

PO Box 26801, Richnond, VA 23261-6801

Account Name and Address

5'r7?000151 PBESOFT PBPS002 <83>

Il,l,lrilhrllltl,r,iltlhtrl,ill,lll,rrlql,,,lr,.,ill.r,,l,l
RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ft* nrzso casnnce noro* po gox a+oo
FIAVENNA NE 68869.8400

Remittance Address

THE OMAHA WORLD.HERALD
PO BOX 26801
RrcHi/toND, vA 23261-6801

,hill,l,tilillhl,rhililrtrr,llhhtrhtlrlrttt,rlltt,il,tttrt

00000000000000000 00003511't t

E Check here for change of address (s6e reverse for details)

13750001,0 0001,015344 00010353e8 0000000000

TRANSACTION
DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION

SAU BILLED TIMES
PRODUCT SIZE UNITS RUN AMOUNT

,L.L

42 1 353.14

AILLED ACCOUNT # ADVERTISER / CLIENT NAME

'1035928 RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CURRENT AMOUNT 30 OAYS 60 OAYS OVER 90 DAYS

$353 14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

BILLING PERIOD TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

't 2l 3ul 201 9 - Q t 1Q2t2t)29 $353.14

CURRENT AMOUNT DUE 30 DAYS 60 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS -UNAPPLIED AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
$353.14 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 $0.00 $353.14

BILLING DATE BILLING PERIOD BILLED ACCOUNT # ADVERTISER CLIENT # ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME

21212020 1 2t 301201 I - 02t 02t2020 1035928 1035928 RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS



-t I IF YOU HAVE ANY SUESTIONS OR GONGERNS
InanK you. REGARDTNG youR AGGouNT pLEAsE GoNTAGT us:

We appreciate your business. p: 1-833-347-6300 | e: advertiserbilling@bhmginc.com

Have you moved or changed your contact information?
Please provide any updated information and return this portion with your payment. Please check the box above the remittance

address on the front of this form.

Account Number: Account Name:

New Address:

Contact Name:

Work Number:

Effective Date:

City: State: _ Zip:

Phone Number:

Signature

HOLIDAY GNTTWRAPPTRS
Holiday savings, great gift ideas, virtual tours....

%p%u/"Jffifu
This year, The World-Herald is offering

powerful promotional tools that put you
inside the households of families with the most
disposable income, and*hrough virtual touru

bring online shoppers inside your business.

We have holiday packages
to fit every budget!

clh.E

Scan fhls QR code with your
phone to view an example, or

visit Omaha. co m / Sam pleVR
from your deshop computer.

Goggles not required
but preferred,

can4o2-444'12o2
or contact your World-Herald account executive

for package details.

New Email Address:



Ravenna Pubtic Schoots
P.O. Box 8400

41750 Carthage Rd.

Ravenna, NE 68869

Phone:308.452.3249

Fax: 308.452.3172

PURCHASE ORDER
Date: 03106120

P.O. # 1920492
Bill To: PO Box 84@

Tax Exemption No. 05-627933

Ravenna Pubtic Schools

41750 Carthage St

Ravenna, NE 68869

Pro Tennis & Track

SUBTOTAL

s&H
discount

56,765.00

s0.00

So.oo

TOTAL S6,765.00

Authorized by Date



1.

EXHIErT'C"

Payment Terms/ Payment Schedulc.

1.1. The Dlstrlct wlll pay for the goods and/or services ldentified in Exhibit A and provided
by Contractor under thls Agreement as follows:

1,1.1. The District shall pay Contractor
addltlons and deductions, the total

for performance of the Work subJect to
sum of $20,500 (the'Contract Price").
*

2.

acceptance of the Notice of Completion, however, shall not be
or waiver of any right of The Distrlct under thedeemed an estoppel

Agreement.

1.2. The Dlstrlct agrees to pay Contractor for all undlsputed amounts wlthln thlrW (30) days
of recelpt of lnvolce, provlded that goods and services have been accepted by the
Dlstrlct as herelnafter provlded, less retalnage of 5%.

1.3. Upon final completlon of the Work in accordance with the Agreement, Contractor shall
provide (a) wrltten notlce thereof to the District (the "Notice of Completion") and (b)
final llen walvers from Contractor and all subcontractors and materialmen. The final
payment of the remaining balance due hereunder, including any retainage amounts,
shall be made by the District to Contractor within thirty (30) working days after the
Dlstrlct has accepted the Notice of Completion and received all such lien walvers. The
District's acceptance of the Notice of Completion, however, shall not be deemed an
estoppel or walver of any right of The District under the Agreement.

Acceptance of Servlces or Products.

2.1. Contractor shall dellver any goods, perform any services, or both ln accordance with
the schedule set forth in the [TB, the time specified in a purchase order issued by the
Dlstrlct, or thls Agreement (whichever has been issued most recently).

2,2. Unless otherwlse agreed to by the parties, Contractor shall provide written notification
of completion of any dellveries, or performances of servlces or both, to the District
("Dellvery Notice").

2.3. The Dlstrlct shall have thlrty (30) days from the date of recetpt of the Delivery Notice
to provlde Contractor wlth written notification of acceptance or re1ecHon due to
u nsatlsfactory performa nce or nonconforml ng goods.

2,4. If the Dlstrict issues a reJectlon notice, Contractor shall as quickly as is practicabte,
correct or replace all deflclencles at lts expense. The Dtstrlct shali not unreasonably
withhold or delay its acceptance or rejection.

Page 19 of 23
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We Proudly Present This

SuperirtenCent
Ravenna Senior High School
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308-452-3249 ext. 1"194
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SHILOH RAGER CONSTRUCTION LLP

40505 370th Road
RAVENNA, NE 68869

lnvoice
Date lnvoice #

3t9/2020 964

BillTo

Ravenna Public Schools c/o Alicap
41750 Carthage Rd.
Ravenna NE 68869

P.O. No. Terms Proiect

Item Description Est Amt Prior Amt Prior o/o Qty Rate Curr 'k Total % Amount

03 Exca...

04 Conc...

04 Conc...

22 Speci...

Excavation remove I l5' of
retaining wall
Form and pour retaining wall
36"below grade and 32" above
5' wall, 8" thick, rebar g d,on
42"Xl2" footer
Decorative cap on top of
retaining wau 4"Xl2"Xl l5'
Replace 115'ofchain link fence
on top ofretaining wall

1,750.00

12,500.00

600.00

2,800.00

ll5

1,750.00

100.00

600.00

2,800.00

100.00%

92.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

92.00%

100.00%

100.00%

1,750.00

l1,500.00

600.00

2,800.00

Total 
s 16.650.00

t9"l'^^J..."-

Payments/Credits 
so.oo

Balance Due $16,650.00{pr"-E9"t'
3-1-LO



Board of Education Regular Meeting 

High School Library 
P.O. Box 8400 

Ravenna, NE 68869-8400 
Monday, February 10, 2020 8:00 PM 

 

Marilyn Bohn: Present 

Misti Fiddelke: Present 

Ryan Osten: Present 

Tara Schirmer: Present 

Dawn Standage: Present 

Marc Vacek:       Present 

 
1. Call to Order and Roll Call - Open Meeting Law 

 

2. Excuse Absent Board Members 
 

3. The Pledge of Allegiance 
 

4. Recitation of School Mission Statement: Preparing Students Today to Succeed Tomorrow: 
Family-Community-School 

 

5. Financial Report 
 

6. Consent Agenda 
Motion to approve the consent agenda passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by 
Marc Vacek. 

 
6.1. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to minutes 

 

6.2. Discuss, consider, and take all necessary action to bills 
 

6.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of certificated staff 
Member, Mr. Brett Mauler 
Motion to accept resignation, with regret, for Mr. Brett Mauler passed with a motion by 
Osten and a second by Mark Vacek 

 

6.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of certificated staff 
member, Mrs. Dawn Reicks 
Motion to accept resignation, with regret, for Mrs. Dawn Reicks passed with a motion by 
Osten and a second by Mark Vacek 

 

6.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the resignation of classified staff member, 
Mrs. Doris Russell 
Motion to accept resignation, with regret, for Mrs. Doris Russell passed with a motion 
by Osten and a second by Mark Vacek 
 

 

7. Request to Address the Board and Correspondence 



8. Blue Jay Celebration of Success-Nebraska READS-Mrs. Greer & Mrs. Anderson 
 

9. ABC Bluejay Staff Member of the Month-Ms. Kinsley Henery 
 

10. Information and Action Items 
 

10.1. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the "Negotiated Agreement" with the 
Ravenna Education Association (REA) for the 2020-21 contract term 
Motion to approve the "Negotiated Agreement" with the REA for the 2020-21 contract term 
passed with a motion by Dawn Standage and a second by Ryan Osten. 

 
10.2. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to approval of the 2020-21 Staff  Handbook 
Motion to approve the changes to the "2020-21 Staff Handbook" as presented passed with a 
motion by Marc Vacek and a second by Marilyn Bohn. 

 
10.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to classified staff compensation for the 
2020-21 School Year 
Motion to approve a wage increase of 4% for all classified staff for the 2020-21 school year 
passed with a motion by Marilyn Bohn and a second by Marc Vacek. 

 
10.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the Special Education Contract & 
Cooperative Service Agreements with Educational Service Unit #10 
Motion to approve ESU 10 Service Contract & Cooperative Service Agreements as presented 
passed with a motion by Marilyn Bohn and a second by Ryan Osten. 

 
10.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to 60-ton condenser improvement project 
Motion to award the bid for the 60-ton condenser improvement project to Jerry's Sheet Metal in 
the amount of $68,800 passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Tara Schirmer. 



10.6. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the locker room locker improvement 
project 
Motion to award the bid for the athletic locker improvement to Storage & Design in the amount 
of $19,500 passed with a motion by Tara Schirmer and a second by Ryan Osten. 

 
10.7. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to bids for removal of chimney stack 
Motion to award the bid for chimney removal to Tri-Cities Roofing passed with a motion by 
Tara Schirmer and a second by Marc Vacek. 

 
10.8. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to entering into a "Memo of 
Understanding" with Buffalo County Sheriff's Office regarding use of "Active Shooter 
Awareness Program" 
Motion to enter into a "Memo of Understanding" with the Buffalo County Sheriff's Office for the 
purpose of participating in a grant opportunity to secure an active shooter app for Ravenna 
Public Schools passed with a motion by Dawn Standage and a second by Tara Schirmer. 

 
10.9. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to appointments to the Ravenna Public 
Schools Foundation Board 
Motion to appoint Mr. Marc Vacek to the Ravenna Public Schools Foundation for a second term 
passed with a motion by Ryan Osten and a second by Tara Schirmer. 

 
10.10. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to the superintendent's evaluation and 
contract 
Motion to approve the superintendent's evaluation as presented passed with a motion by Marc 
Vacek and a second by Ryan Osten. 

 
11. Discussion Items 

 

11.1. Policy Review-3000 Series 



11.2. Policy Review-4000 Series 
 

11.3. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to AQuESTT Tenant Teams for 
Continuous School Improvement 

 

11.4. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to 2020-21 School Calendar 
 

11.5. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary to scoreboard replacement in main gym 
 

11.6. Discuss, consider, and take all action necessary relevant to classified staffing configuration 
for accounting and clerical support 

 

12. Elementary Principal's Report 

13. Secondary Principal's Report 

14. Superintendent's Report 

15. Board Report 
 

16. Positive Comments 
 

Thanks to all of the volunteers who helped orchestrate the Ravenna Robotics Invitational. What 
a great activity for our students and for our school. The Ravenna Robotics Team continues to 
dominate in competition.  -Marc Vacek 

 

The "Create It" activities at the Ravenna Public Library are amazing. The Ravenna Public 
Library is an awesome resource for our students. They serve many students and do a fantastic 
job. Thanks to the Ravenna Public Library Staff for all the opportunities they provide our 
students.  -Hilary Bolling 

 

Thanks to Mrs. Ellis and the pep band for keeping the home game environment lively and 
entertaining. We routinely receive compliments from visitors about how awesome our band 
sounds.  -Brad Kjar 

 

We appreciate our senior citizens and welcome them at all home games and events for 
free. Thanks to our senior citizens for the contributions you have made to our school and to our 
community. We appreciate you at RPS.  Please come and be our guests!  -Ravenna Board of 
Education 

 
We appreciate the community support that patrons of the district have shown by attending the 
numerous community fundraiser held at the school and in the community.  It’s wonderful to 
see how the people of Ravenna support each other!  -Ryan Osten 
 
I appreciate our school board members and all of the work they do on behalf of our students, 
our school, and our community.  The week of February 9th to 15th is School Board 
Recognition Week in Nebraska.  When you see Marilyn Bohn, Misti Fiddelke, Ryan Osten, 
Tara Schirmer, Dawn Standage, or Marc Vacek, take a moment and thank them for their 
service to our students, school and community!  -Ken Schroeder, Superintendent  

17. Adjournment 



Motion to adjourn at 9:39 PM passed with a motion by Tara Schirmer and a second by Dawn 
Standage. 
 



February 26, 2020

Ravenna Public Schools Board of Education
41750 Carthage Rd.
Ravenna, NE 68869

Dear Members of the Board of Education:

I hereby resign my employment as a teacher at Ravenna Public Schools,
effective at the end of the 2019-20 contract year.

''^"'"71;4rJnJ,-

leff Thober



March 4, 2O2O

Dear Dr. Schroeder,

Please accept my letter of resignation. I have finally decided to retire at the

end of the current school year. My only regret is that I didn't start working at

Ravenna High School sooner in my career! I have enjoyed working here

the past eight years with the wonderful staff, students and administration.

Thank you for the learning opportunities I have received while employed at

school. I will miss walking down these halls!

Sincerely,

+4,-,d^+\
Jean Luth



Februa ry 77,2O2O

Dear Dr. Schroeder and Ravenna Board of Education:

Please consider this my resignation, at the end of the 19-20 school term. I will be retiring in May 2020.

It has been my pleasure to work at Ravenna Public Schools and I thank you so much for the
opportunity.

Sincerely,

Patricia Shrader





PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHO WISH TO SPEAK: 
This is the portion of the meeting when members of the public may 
speak to the board about matters of public concern.  

 Getting Started:  When you have been recognized, please stand 
and state your name.   

 Time Limit:  The board will generally allow a total of 30 minutes 
for the presentation of all public comments.  Individuals may 
speak only one time, and must limit comments to around 5 
minutes.  If there are more than 6 individuals who wish to address 
the board, the 30 minutes will be divided equally between the 
number of speakers.   These time limits may be changed by a 
majority vote of the board members in attendance to extend the 
time for a specific item or speaker. 

 Personnel or Student Topic:  If you are planning to speak about 
a personnel or a student matter involving an individual, please 
understand that the district has a complaint policy and/or 
procedures to resolve such complaints and concerns.  The Board 
requests that you follow the policy and procedures before 
addressing these matters with the Board.  Board members will 
generally not respond to any questions you ask or comments 
about individual staff members or students.  

 General Rules: This is a public meeting for the conduct of 
business.  Comments from the audience while others are speaking 
will not be tolerated.  Lewd, obscene, profane, slanderous, 
threatening and hostile conduct or statements and fighting words 
(words whose mere utterance entails a call to violence) will not be 
tolerated.

 No Action by the Board:  The board will not act on any matter 
unless it is on the published agenda.  
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  School Closed  Techer In-Service (no school for students) P/T Conf (No school for students)

  Early Release Day   Noon Dismissal Board Meetings

  Parent Teacher Conferences   First and Last Day of School End of the Quarter

First Day of School - August 13 Professional Development - February 1 - No School for Students

Labor Day - September 7 - No School Spring Break - March 11 & 12

Parent/Teacher Conf - Sept 24 (4-8pm) 2:00 pm Dismissal; Sept 25 Parent/Teacher Conf - March 18 (4-8pm) 2:00 pm Dismissal

(8:00 am-11:00 am) No School for Students Professional Development - March 19 - No School for Students

Fall Break - October 23 - No School Easter Break - April 2 & 5 - No School

Professional Development - October 26 - No School for Students Ravenna Track Meet - April 15 - Noon Dismissal

Thanksgiving Break - Nov 25 (Noon Dismissal) 26, 27 Graduation - May 8 at 4:00 pm

Professional Development - December 4 - No School for Students Last Day of School for Students - May 14 - Noon Dismissal

Winter Break - Dec 23 (Noon Dismissal) Dec 24-Jan 4 Last Day of School for Teachers - May 17 176 Student Days

Moratorium:  December 23 - 27, 2020. 186 Staff Days

June 2021

Ravenna Public Schools

February 2021 March 2021

April 2021 May 2021

October 2020 November 2020 December 2020

January 2021

July 2020 August 2020 September 2020

2020-2021 School Calendar

Calendar Templates by Vertex42.com https://www.vertex42.com/calendars/school-calendar.html
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 2007 

 Reimbursement and Miscellaneous Expenditures 

 
1. Board members, employees, and volunteers of the school district are 

expected to maintain and enhance their effectiveness by being well-
informed on issues affecting education.  They are encouraged to 
attend education workshops, conferences, training programs, official 
functions, hearings, and meetings sponsored by the school district or 
state and national educational organizations which are helpful to them 
in performing their duties or which are in the best interests of the 
school district. 

 
2. This board hereby gives prior approval for board members to attend 

meetings described in the preceding paragraph.  Upon approval by 
the board president, or the superintendent or designee when the 
board president is unavailable, such board members may attend 
authorized meetings without further action or approval by the board, 
and shall be paid or reimbursed for registration costs, tuition costs, 
fees or charges, travel expenses, and costs of meals and lodging as 
permitted by law. 

 
a. The superintendent or the superintendent's designee may 

authorize employees and volunteers to attend meetings 
described in the first paragraph and may authorize the payment 
of such registration costs, tuition costs, fees, charges, travel 
expenses, costs of meals, and/or costs of lodging as he or she 
deems appropriate and as permitted by law. 

 
b. Expenses for attendance at any of the above activities shall be 

paid by the school district as allowed by law.  The Board shall 
pay or reimburse attendees for expenses that are actually, 
necessarily, and reasonably incurred in attending educational 
seminars, conventions, and workshops; conferences; training 
programs; official school functions, hearings or meetings, 
provided that such reimbursement is permitted by law. 

 
c. The board authorizes the expenditure of funds for non-alcoholic 

beverages for individuals attending public meetings of the 
board and non-alcoholic beverages and meals for individuals 
while performing or immediately after performing relief, 
assistance, or support activities in emergency situations, and 
for any volunteers during or immediately following their 
participation in any activity approved by the board. 
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d. It is in the best interest of this school district to recognize service 

by board members, employees, and volunteers.  The board 
authorizes the president, superintendent or the 
superintendent's designee to determine when and to whom 
plaques, certificates of achievement, flowers or other items of 
value should be granted, provided that no such plaque, 
certificate, flowers or other item of value shall cost more than 
$200.00. 

 
e. Funds may be spent for one recognition dinner each year for 

elected and appointed officials, employees or volunteers of the 
school district.  The maximum cost per person for such a dinner 
shall not exceed $25.00. 

 

 
Adopted on: December 12, 2016 
Revised on: _______________ 
Reviewed on: ______________ 
 

 



School Base Salary Additional Compensation Benefits Total Years Experience Principal Education Total Compensation

Centura $102,072.00 $4,272.00 $42,142.00 17 Specialist 148,486

Ravenna $95,703.00 $40,190.00 28 Masters Plus 135,893

Shelton $95,000.00 $38,961.00 19 Specialist 133,961

St. Paul $92,387.00 $38,972.00 15 Masters Plus 131,359

Gibbon $93,150.00 $37,947.00 1 BA Plus Hours 131,097

Wood River $100,000.00 $20,238.00 15 Masters 120,238

Loup City $84,300.00 $35,710.00 32 Masters Plus 120,010

Pleasanton $85,000.00 $5,265.00 $10,676.00 24 Masters 100,941

*Amherst Superintendent is Elementary Principal

Array Average: $93,451.50 $4,768.50 $33,104.50 16 $127,748 2019-2020

Mean $93,451.50 $127,748.13

Median $94,075.00 $131,228.00

Midpoint $93,763.25 $129,488.06

102% of Midpoint $95,638.52 $132,077.82

100% of Midpoint $93,763.25 $129,488.06

98% of Midpoint $91,887.99 $126,898.30

Actual Percentage of Midpoint 99.35% 104.95%

% Increase

Additional Compensation Required-102% of Midpoint -$3,815.18 -2.8%

Additional Compensation Required-100% of Midpoint -$6,404.94 -4.7%

Additional Compensation Required-98% of Midpoint -$8,994.70 -6.6%

2019-2020 Elementary Principal Salary Array



School Base Salary Additional Compensation Benefits

Centura $102,072.00 $4,272.00 $42,142.00

Central City $100,510.00 $7,470.00 $40,523.00

Ord $106,317.00 $39,730.00

Doniphan-Trumbull $100,890.00 $39,208.00

Ravenna $95,703.00 $40,190.00

Wood River $100,000.00 $20,238.00

Gibbon $93,150.00 $37,947.00

St. Paul $92,387.00 $38,972.00

Loup City $84,300.00 $35,710.00

Conference Average: $97,258.78 $37,184.44

Elementary Conference Principal Salary Array 



Total Years Experience Principal Education Total Compensation

17 Specialist 148,486 2

20 Masters $148,503.00 1

12 Masters Plus $146,047.00 3

20 Specialist $140,098.00 4

28 Masters Plus 135,893 5

15 Masters 120,238 8

1 BA Plus Hours 131,097 7

15 Masters Plus 131,359 6

32 Masters Plus 120,010 9

18 135,748

Elementary Conference Principal Salary Array 



Elementary Conference Principal Salary Array 



Principal Salary Projections 2019-20 to 2020-21

Brad Kjar 
Salary Extra Duty Cash in lieu Fica Retirement BC Ins Life Ins Total Compensation

2016-2017 87,500.00$      674.00$     -$               6,745.31$    8,709.65$      19,947.12$          120.00$       123,696.08$         
2017-2018 89,404.00$      677.00$     -$               6,891.20$    8,898.02$      1,662.26$             120.00$       107,652.48$         
2018-2019 98,654.00$      685.00$     -$               7,599.43$    9,812.51$      -$                      120.00$       116,870.94$         
2019-2020 104,603.69$    701.78$     -$               8,055.87$    10,401.86$    -$                      120.00$       123,883.20$         

% Increase
2020-2021 105,642.76$    716.78$     -$               8,136.50$    10,505.98$    -$                      120.00$       125,122.03$         1.0%
2020-2021 106,169.80$    716.78$     -$               8,176.82$    10,558.04$    -$                      120.00$       125,741.45$         1.5%
2020-2021 106,696.85$    716.78$     -$               8,217.14$    10,610.10$    -$                      120.00$       126,360.87$         2.0%
2020-2021 107,223.88$    716.78$     -$               8,257.46$    10,662.16$    -$                      120.00$       126,980.28$         2.5%
2020-2021 107,750.92$    716.78$     -$               8,297.78$    10,714.22$    -$                      120.00$       127,599.70$         3.0%
2020-2021 108,277.95$    716.78$     -$               8,338.10$    10,766.28$    -$                      120.00$       128,219.11$         3.5%
2020-2021 108,804.99$    716.78$     -$               8,378.42$    10,818.34$    -$                      120.00$       128,838.53$         4.0%
2020-2021 109,332.03$    716.78$     -$               8,418.73$    10,870.40$    -$                      120.00$       129,457.95$         4.5%
2020-2021 109,859.07$    716.78$     -$               8,459.05$    10,922.46$    -$                      120.00$       130,077.36$         5.0%

Paul Anderson
Salary Extra Duty Cash in lieu Fica Retirement BC Ins Life Ins Total Compensation

2016-2017 88,626.05$      -$           19,048.68$    8,237.12$    8,754.30$      -$                      120.00$       124,786.15$         
2017-2018 90,524.00$      -$           20,570.64$    8,498.74$    8,941.78$      -$                      120.00$       128,655.16$         
2018-2019 93,315.00$      -$           20,570.64$    8,712.25$    9,217.47$      -$                      120.00$       131,935.36$         
2019-2020 95,702.99$      -$           21,640.32$    8,976.76$    9,453.35$      -$                      120.00$       135,893.42$         

% Increase
2020-2021 95,477.74$      -$           23,148.60$    9,074.92$    9,431.10$      -$                      120.00$       137,252.36$         1.0%
2020-2021 96,055.87$      -$           23,148.60$    9,119.14$    9,488.21$      -$                      120.00$       137,931.82$         1.5%
2020-2021 96,634.01$      -$           23,148.60$    9,163.37$    9,545.31$      -$                      120.00$       138,611.29$         2.0%
2020-2021 97,212.14$      -$           23,148.60$    9,207.60$    9,602.42$      -$                      120.00$       139,290.76$         2.5%
2020-2021 97,790.28$      -$           23,148.60$    9,251.82$    9,659.53$      -$                      120.00$       139,970.23$         3.0%
2020-2021 98,368.41$      -$           23,148.60$    9,296.05$    9,716.63$      -$                      120.00$       140,649.69$         3.5%
2020-2021 98,946.54$      -$           23,148.60$    9,340.28$    9,773.74$      -$                      120.00$       141,329.16$         4.0%
2020-2021 99,524.68$      -$           23,148.60$    9,384.51$    9,830.85$      -$                      120.00$       142,008.63$         4.5%
2020-2021 100,102.80$    -$           23,148.60$    9,428.73$    9,887.95$      -$                      120.00$       142,688.09$         5.0%



Total Salary Increase
1,039.07$                        
1,566.11$                        
2,093.16$                        
2,620.19$                        
3,147.23$                        
3,674.26$                        
4,201.30$                        
4,728.34$                        
5,255.38$                        

Total Salary Increase Total Cash In Lieu Increase Benefit Total Take Home Salary Increase
(225.25)$                          1,508.28$                                                                        1,283.03$                                                
352.88$                           1,508.28$                                                                        1,861.16$                                                
931.02$                           1,508.28$                                                                        2,439.30$                                                

1,509.15$                        1,508.28$                                                                        3,017.43$                                                
2,087.29$                        1,508.28$                                                                        3,595.57$                                                
2,665.41$                        1,508.28$                                                                        4,173.69$                                                
3,243.55$                        1,508.28$                                                                        4,751.83$                                                
3,821.69$                        1,508.28$                                                                        5,329.97$                                                
4,399.81$                        1,508.28$                                                                        5,908.09$                                                



School Base Salary Additional Compensation Benefits Total Years Experience Principal Education Total Compensation

Wood River $115,000.00 $38,439.00 20 Specialist $153,439.00

Gibbon $107,895.00 $41,307.00 26 Masters Plus $149,202.00

Amherst $97,800.00 $39,363.00 24 Specialist $137,163.00

Centura $93,149.00 $6,849.00 $33,070.00 16 Specialist $133,068.00

Shelton $89,000.00 $3,500.00 $38,523.00 13 Specialist $131,023.00

Ravenna $104,604.00 $702.00 $18,578.00 17 Specialist $123,884.00

St. Paul $104,494.00 $18,679.00 19 Masters Plus $123,173.00

Pleasanton $85,800.00 $5,265.00 $30,894.00 24 Masters $121,959.00

Loup City $80,000.00 $699.00 $14,097.00 14 Masters $94,796.00

Array Average: $97,526.89 $3,403.00 $30,327.78 19 $129,745.22 2019-2020

Mean $97,526.89 $129,745.22

Median $97,800.00 $131,023.00

Midpoint $97,663.44 $130,384.11

102% of Midpoint $99,616.71 $132,991.79

100% of Midpoint $97,663.44 $130,384.11

98% of Midpoint $95,710.18 $127,776.43

Actual Percentage of Midpoint 107.11% 95.01%

% Increase

Additional Compensation Required-102% of Midpoint $9,107.79 7.35%

Additional Compensation Required-100% of Midpoint $6,500.11 5.25%

Additional Compensation Required-98% of Midpoint $3,892.43 3.14%

2019-2020 Secondary Principal Salary Array



Principal Salary Projections 2019-20 to 2020-21

Brad Kjar 
Salary Extra Duty Cash in lieu Fica Retirement BC Ins Life Ins Total Compensation

2016-2017 87,500.00$      674.00$     -$               6,745.31$    8,709.65$      19,947.12$          120.00$       123,696.08$         
2017-2018 89,404.00$      677.00$     -$               6,891.20$    8,898.02$      1,662.26$             120.00$       107,652.48$         
2018-2019 98,654.00$      685.00$     -$               7,599.43$    9,812.51$      -$                      120.00$       116,870.94$         
2019-2020 104,603.69$    701.78$     -$               8,055.87$    10,401.86$    -$                      120.00$       123,883.20$         

% Increase
2020-2021 105,642.76$    716.78$     -$               8,136.50$    10,505.98$    -$                      120.00$       125,122.03$         1.0%
2020-2021 106,169.80$    716.78$     -$               8,176.82$    10,558.04$    -$                      120.00$       125,741.45$         1.5%
2020-2021 106,696.85$    716.78$     -$               8,217.14$    10,610.10$    -$                      120.00$       126,360.87$         2.0%
2020-2021 107,223.88$    716.78$     -$               8,257.46$    10,662.16$    -$                      120.00$       126,980.28$         2.5%
2020-2021 107,750.92$    716.78$     -$               8,297.78$    10,714.22$    -$                      120.00$       127,599.70$         3.0%
2020-2021 108,277.95$    716.78$     -$               8,338.10$    10,766.28$    -$                      120.00$       128,219.11$         3.5%
2020-2021 108,804.99$    716.78$     -$               8,378.42$    10,818.34$    -$                      120.00$       128,838.53$         4.0%
2020-2021 109,332.03$    716.78$     -$               8,418.73$    10,870.40$    -$                      120.00$       129,457.95$         4.5%
2020-2021 109,859.07$    716.78$     -$               8,459.05$    10,922.46$    -$                      120.00$       130,077.36$         5.0%

Paul Anderson
Salary Extra Duty Cash in lieu Fica Retirement BC Ins Life Ins Total Compensation

2016-2017 88,626.05$      -$           19,048.68$    8,237.12$    8,754.30$      -$                      120.00$       124,786.15$         
2017-2018 90,524.00$      -$           20,570.64$    8,498.74$    8,941.78$      -$                      120.00$       128,655.16$         
2018-2019 93,315.00$      -$           20,570.64$    8,712.25$    9,217.47$      -$                      120.00$       131,935.36$         
2019-2020 95,702.99$      -$           21,640.32$    8,976.76$    9,453.35$      -$                      120.00$       135,893.42$         

% Increase
2020-2021 95,477.74$      -$           23,148.60$    9,074.92$    9,431.10$      -$                      120.00$       137,252.36$         1.0%
2020-2021 96,055.87$      -$           23,148.60$    9,119.14$    9,488.21$      -$                      120.00$       137,931.82$         1.5%
2020-2021 96,634.01$      -$           23,148.60$    9,163.37$    9,545.31$      -$                      120.00$       138,611.29$         2.0%
2020-2021 97,212.14$      -$           23,148.60$    9,207.60$    9,602.42$      -$                      120.00$       139,290.76$         2.5%
2020-2021 97,790.28$      -$           23,148.60$    9,251.82$    9,659.53$      -$                      120.00$       139,970.23$         3.0%
2020-2021 98,368.41$      -$           23,148.60$    9,296.05$    9,716.63$      -$                      120.00$       140,649.69$         3.5%
2020-2021 98,946.54$      -$           23,148.60$    9,340.28$    9,773.74$      -$                      120.00$       141,329.16$         4.0%
2020-2021 99,524.68$      -$           23,148.60$    9,384.51$    9,830.85$      -$                      120.00$       142,008.63$         4.5%
2020-2021 100,102.80$    -$           23,148.60$    9,428.73$    9,887.95$      -$                      120.00$       142,688.09$         5.0%



Total Salary Increase
1,039.07$                        
1,566.11$                        
2,093.16$                        
2,620.19$                        
3,147.23$                        
3,674.26$                        
4,201.30$                        
4,728.34$                        
5,255.38$                        

Total Salary Increase Total Cash In Lieu Increase Benefit Total Take Home Salary Increase
(225.25)$                          1,508.28$                                                                        1,283.03$                                                
352.88$                           1,508.28$                                                                        1,861.16$                                                
931.02$                           1,508.28$                                                                        2,439.30$                                                

1,509.15$                        1,508.28$                                                                        3,017.43$                                                
2,087.29$                        1,508.28$                                                                        3,595.57$                                                
2,665.41$                        1,508.28$                                                                        4,173.69$                                                
3,243.55$                        1,508.28$                                                                        4,751.83$                                                
3,821.69$                        1,508.28$                                                                        5,329.97$                                                
4,399.81$                        1,508.28$                                                                        5,908.09$                                                



School Base Salary Additional Compensation Benefits

Gibbon $154,570.00 $47,969.00

St. Paul $147,567.00 $48,642.00

Centura $136,500.00 $47,522.00

Ravenna $133,788.00 $46,224.00

Wood River $165,000.00 $12,784.00

*Amherst $119,000.00 $43,318.00

Loup City $120,000.00 $34,943.00

Shelton $130,000.00 $22,776.00

Pleasanton $115,000.00 $5,616.00 $21,995.00

Array Average: $135,713.89 $36,241.44

*Serves as .5 Superintendent and .5 Elementary Principal

2019-2020 Superintendent Salary Array



Years of Experience Education Level Total Compensation Rank

27 Doctorate $202,539.00 1

33 Specialist $196,209.00 2

27 Specialist $184,022.00 3

23 Doctorate $180,012.00 4

33 Doctorate $177,784.00 5

36 Specialist $162,318.00 6

26 Specialist $154,943.00 7

32 Specialist $152,776.00 8

22 Specialist $142,611.00 9

29 Mean $172,579.33

Median $177,784.00

102% of Midpoint 102% $178,685.30

Midpoint 100% $175,181.67

98% of Midpoint 98% $171,678.03

2019-2020 Superintendent Salary Array



Clerical & Accounting Staff Salary & Benefit Summary

Current 2020-21
Hourly Rate Calculated Salary Cash in Lieu FICA Retirement

Bolling, Hilary $23.68 $49,254.40 $8,563.92 $4,423.10 $4,865.25

Fiddelke, Karalee $33.16 $51,729.60 $0.00 $3,957.31 $5,109.75

Rager, Lacey $17.77 $30,564.40 $0.00 $2,338.18 $3,019.09

Shrader, Pat $24.31 $50,564.80 $0.00 $3,868.21 $4,994.69

Spaulding, Shari $29.41 $61,172.80 $0.00 $4,679.72 $6,042.53

Proposed 2020-21
Hourly Rate Calculated Salary Cash in Lieu FICA Retirement

Bolling, Hilary $30.90 $64,272.00 $8,563.92 $5,571.95 $6,348.66

Fiddelke, Karalee $34.77 $54,241.20 $0.00 $4,149.45 $5,357.84

Rager, Lacey $23.59 $40,574.80 $0.00 $3,103.97 $4,007.90

Spaulding, Shari $34.22 $71,177.60 $0.00 $5,445.09 $7,030.78



Clerical & Accounting Staff Salary & Benefit Summary

Health/Dental Insurance Life Insurance Total Compensation Work Agreement Duration

$0.00 $48.00 $67,154.67 12 Month

$8,563.92 $48.00 $69,408.58 9 Month

$23,503.08 $48.00 $59,472.75 10 Month

$8,563.92 $48.00 $68,039.62 12 Month

$23,503.08 $48.00 $95,446.13 12 Month

Current Total Staff Cost= $359,521.74

Health/Dental Insurance Life Insurance Total Compensation Work Agreement Duration

$0.00 $48.00 $84,804.53 12 Month

$8,563.92 $48.00 $72,360.41 9 Month

$23,503.08 $48.00 $71,237.75 10 Month

$23,503.08 $48.00 $107,204.55 12 Month

Proposed Total Staff Cost= $335,607.23

Total Staff Cost Savings= $23,914.51

Proposed Salary Increases

Hilary $15,017.60

Karalee $2,511.60

Lacey $10,010.40

Shari $10,004.80



Insurance Benefit Yearly Sick Leave Days Vacation Days Personal Days

Cash in Lieu 10 17 3

Single 7.5 0 3

Family 8.33 0 3

Single 10 15 3

Family 10 17 3

Insurance Benefit Yearly Sick Leave Days Vacation Days Personal Days

Cash in Lieu 10 17 3

Single 7.5 0 3

Family 8.33 0 3

Family 10 17 3



Hilary’s Duties 

• General Fund Accounting 

• Payroll 

• Coordination of Leave & Benefits  

• Provide and file attestation forms for cash in lieu employees 

• Provide attestation forms for insurance coverage selection by employees 

• Manage 125 (Cafeteria) plan voluntary deduction and payment for employees 

• Prepare contracts for teachers by March 15 

• Prepare work agreements for classified staff by April 1 

• Notify teachers with expiring certificates of the need to renew certificates 

• Update teacher’s files with current teaching certificates and contracts 

 

Shari’s Duties 

• Assist with preparation of scholarships applications for various scholarships 

• Compile list of scholarships earned for graduation and ECHO Awards 

• File student files as they graduate and leave the system 

& Student File Maintenance 

• Process transcript requests for seniors & graduates 

• Fall Personnel Report with NDE (Utilize IC Upload) 

• File staff evaluations in superintendent’s office 

• Activity Fund Accounting 

• Assist the AD with the essential functions of his position (activities calendar, 

mailings, correspondences, preparing gate money, preparing deposits, 

preparing checks for officials, etc.) 

• Summer requisitions (receive, deliver, & archive paperwork with Hilary) 

 

 

Lacey’s Duties 

• Lunch Fund Accounting 

• Process Free/Reduced Applications 

• Prepare lunch fund deposits 



• Background Checks for Employees 

• E-Verify Processing for all employees 

• Open, Sort, & Deliver all mail 

• Deliver mail to post office each day 

 

 

Wellness Duties-Karalee 

Wellness Committee 

• Chair the school’s Wellness Committee. 

• Report to the board annually regarding the activity of the Wellness 

Committee. 

 

Wellness Partners - Preventive Care Clinic 

• Coordinate physicals for staff with Wellness Partners annually. 

 

 

EHA Wellness (established by BC/BS) 

• Encourage staff to participate in bi-monthly health challenges.  

• Coordinate distribution of prizes earned through health challenges offered by 

BCBS. 

• Coordinate quarterly health programs offered through BCBS. 

• Coordinate PHA (Personal Health Assessment) offered each November 

through BCBS. 

 

 

EAP (Employee Assistance Program) 

• Coordinate annual renewal of EAP membership fees. 

• Make staff aware of EAP offerings for employees and employees children. 

• you will receive emails from EAP to forward to regular employees  

• Monitor utilization of EAP in conjunction with EAP Provider and 

Superintendent 



• Coordinate EAP Presentation at pre-service annually 

 

 

Employees Information Board 

• Maintain the “Employees Information Board” in both the high school and 

elementary office, which make employees of their rights under state and 

federal employment laws. 

 

Accident Reports 

• Notifying superintendent of all accidents generating an accident report 

• Complete accident reports with students and staff 

• Forward a copy of all accident reports to Ken & Hilary for possible worker’s 

compensation claims processing 

 

 





STATE BOAX-D OF EDUCATION
DRAFT PRESIDENT'S POLICY PRIORITIES FOR 2O2O

The individual board membet priotities submitted for thc year 2020 werc reviewed by the President and Vice
Ptesident of the State Board of Education. In the review of individual priorities, the stategi.c plan was

considered, as well as board positioo statements, lules, and pteviously adopted regulatoly priodtjes. Below

are three policy ptiority aleas as a draft fot dialoguc. These policy ptiorities will guide the development of
meeting agendas and u,ill be of utrnost pliority lelated to the policy work of the State Board of Education in

thc year 2Q20. 'I'he intent is to infom the board leadership to wotk vzith the Commissionet to address these

priorities.

AOuESTT Framework
AQuESTT (Accountability for a Quality Education System, Today and Tomorrow) is the framework that

guides school approval, accreditation, and accountability (State Board Position Statement 52).

Communication, revision, and continuous itnptovement around AQuESTT implementation is a policy
priotity fot the State Board in the year 202Q.

. Thc St tc Bortd intcods to rcvise cutrcnt lulcs rdrtcd to school rpptovd and accteditation (Rules 10

rod 14) to clcedy ddincrtc the rcquircmcarts for school apptovd, and design a sandards-bascd

acc€ditstion sFtco, using thc domeins of AQuESTT es thc framcwotlc Furthcr, thc Stetc Board

intcods to clarifr thc diffcrcnccs bctwccr! school rpptovel" rccicditetiorL and eccountability fuough
mles and rcgulations.

o Thc Stete Board intends to considcr utilizing thc Evidcnce-Based Analpis @BA) tool as a guidc in
dcvcloping e stenderds-brscd rcceditation sFtetl\ tathcr than using thc EBA as a factor in school

and district accountability classiEcations.

o The State Boatd intends to cooside! how glowth in student achievement can conbibutc as a

substantial indicator to school and distlict accountability classifications.

. The State Boatd seeks to consider how revisions to televant rules can suPPort the regulatory

priorities identihed below.

From the State Boatd's regulatoty ptioritics adopted September 6, 2019:

Tbc Statc Board ttppotfi poliu tbdt ntirrtet lo ttttect a ntell-aligted accolttabifii and acrnditatian ytha Jor tthoolt itt

Ncbratka. Thc Stii Board mpffk tb, bgirlatsn'r ttppot lor tbe dochpne o/ a ucll-afiStcd t1$en of auwnabihy

atd atmditatiotr. Tbc S tatc Board attinnet to rzuiev atd nfne a,vzditation ttralrlict ,o bclt€r ihntfl a Ppln i
rhooh no$ in rced of inpmvcmtnt. Aftlr oJk&ahk2t fl,Yt b lhe Board inith:

. Dcf ag the tok of thc State Board atd the NDE t'het pioi5t sthoob an wl nakirypngmt

. Ex?alditg a lcr,rl of/eibifil ad imotatiot in Prt.crftt Jor accnditation



3048
Communicable Disease

The school district strives to provide a safe environment for both students and 
staff while safeguarding the rights of all students and employees, including 
those with communicable diseases. 

Communicable Diseases.  Communicable diseases are defined by the 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services in Title 173 Nebraska 
Administrative Code Chapter 1 and include HIV/AIDS, Hepatitis (A, B, and E), 
Measles, Mumps, and Tuberculosis.     

School Attendance and Participation in School Sponsored Activities.  A 
student who has been diagnosed with a communicable disease shall be 
provided with educational services in accordance with state law and board 
policy.  Generally, individuals with a communicable disease will be restricted 
only to the extent necessary to prevent the transmission of the disease, to 
protect their health and rights of privacy, and to protect the health and safety 
of others.  The decision regarding a student’s education program and 
placement shall be made on an individual basis in light of current medical and 
educational information and recommendations.  These will be determined by 
the superintendent, the student’s Section 504 or Individualized Education 
Program (IEP) team, or the district’s Crisis Team.  In addition, participation in 
Nebraska School Athletic Association (NSAA) events will be subject to its rules 
and procedures, if any.

Infection and Exposure Control Procedures/Universal Precautions.  
The district will monitor the information available through the Federal Centers 
for Disease Control, the Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services, 
and the Occupational Safety and Health Administration.  This policy and any 
procedures, universal precautions, or exposure control plan will be modified, 
if appropriate, based upon the best new medical information provided by the 
above sources.  

The superintendent will take appropriate measures if there is an epidemic or 
outbreak of a communicable disease which may include, but it’s not limited 
to, the emergency exclusion or alternative placement of students or the 
closure of a school building or the entire school district.   

Confidentiality.  The existence of an individual’s communicable disease shall 
be treated as confidential and will be limited to school staff on a “need-to-
know” basis.  If it is necessary to inform a person of another’s condition (due 
to exposure, for instance), the person will be notified of the confidentiality of 
that disclosure.  In addition, any communication about a student’s 



communicable disease shall be consistent with that student’s IEP or Section 
504 Plan, if any.  

Staff Training.  Staff will receive training regarding communicable diseases 
and the requirements of this policy and any adopted procedures as part of the 
training received under the Workplace Injury Prevention and Safety 
Committee policy.

Reporting.  School staff who learn that an individual has a communicable 
disease will report it to the proper authority as required by Title 173 Nebraska 
Administrative Code Chapter 1

Adopted on: July 9, 2018
Revised on: _________________________
Reviewed on: ________________________



ALICAP 
2019-2020 SUMMARY REPORT 

CARL DIETZ, LOSS CONTROL CONSULTANT 
RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

 
Member School District:  Ravenna 
Inspection date:   February 19, 2020 
NASB Loss Control Consultant:  Carl Dietz 
Key persons met with:  - Ken Schroeder, Superintendent (308) 452-3249; Dan Cyboron, 
Director of Maintenance 

BUILDING OVERVIEW: 
The original building was constructed in 1969 with a new addition completed in 1995.  A 
Youth Center/DL room is a separate building sitting directly east of the main building.  The 
Resource Room, Weight Room and Shop Classroom are separate buildings sitting directly 
north of the main building.  
  
NOTES FROM ADMINISTRATIVE INTERVIEW 
 
The following topics were discussed during the interview process: 
 

I. All school districts need to conduct bus evacuation drills.  Rule 91 Section IV, 
subsection C-2 of Standard 17 of the Federal Highway Safety Act of 1966 and 
Section 79-609(2)(a) R.R.S. states: “At least twice during each school year, each 
pupil who is transported in a school vehicle shall be instructed in safe riding practices 
and participate in emergency evacuation drills.”  Leaders and Helpers should be 
identified during the evacuation training.  

II. Rule 10 Safety Committee-The Rule 10 and LB 757 Worker Safety Committee are 
the same.  The committee meets at least quarterly, the meetings are documented 
and there is a follow-up to correct any concerns.  Law enforcement, school nurse, 
maintenance staff, community members, school administration, teachers and parents 
are all part of this committee. 

III. LB 757 Committee-same committee 
IV. Employee Orientation-Employees are informed, and/or training is provided for staff 

members at the start of the school year: 
A. Guidelines for appropriate contact/communication between staff and students. 
B. Sexual harassment-Title IX training is provided and staff members have taken 

the Safe Schools trainings. 
C. Concussion protocol 
D. Dating violence 
E. Suicide prevention-all staff have taken the NDE required training plus a 

Psychologist made a presentation to the staff to help inform staff members to 
help them understand the signs of students who may need help. 

V. Safe Schools-The Analytics website did not have a record of any lessons completed, 
but Dr. Schroeder said that Safe Schools training is used extensively.  

VI. Job Descriptions are updated with lifting requirements limitations included. 



VII. Monthly tours of the buildings-administrators periodically tour the buildings to look for 
any safety concerns.  This is an area that could be improved. 

VIII. MSDS-The Safety Data Sheets are available, but they are in a hard copy format. 
IX. Accident Reports-Accident reports are filled out when an employee is injured on the 

job.  
X. Drills-Tornado, Lock-Down, Fire, Evacuation, Bus Evacuation.  A complete school 

evacuation drill was conducted with all students and staff transported to an alternate 
location. 

XI. Discussion regarding staff/student Field Day, Community Service Days for students, 
supervision of students during field trips. 

XII. FOLLOW-UP WITH RECOMMENDATIONS MADE ON PREVIOUS VISIT. 

INTERIOR WALK THROUGH SUMMARY 
COMMENDATIONS 

1. Classrooms were very clean and free of obstructions.  See Recommendation #1 
below: 

2. Entrances into the building were locked and the front entry was monitored with an 
electronic entry system.  See recommendation #2 below. 

3. The kitchen area was clean and well organized.  All supplies and food items were 
placed on shelves low enough to allow staff members to easily access items without 
needing a ladder. 

4. Maintenance storage closets were locked and were very well organized. 
5. The Boiler was inspected on 3/18/19. 
6. Both the woods shop and metals shop were inspected and they met all the safety 

guidelines. 
7. The science room had all the necessary safety equipment. Corrosive acids and 

flammable chemicals were locked.  

RECOMMENDATIONS 

1. Book bags on the floor of the robotics room are trip hazards. 
2. The Resource Room, Weight Room and Shop Classroom are separate buildings 

sitting directly north of the main building. These rooms are  not locked during the 
school day.  I recommend locking the rooms during the school day.  The shop 
classroom is a definite safety concern: 

a. The exterior walls should be inspected to see if they are made of a flammable 
material since the welding area is close to the exposed insulation.  

b. I did not see any emergency lights in this building.  Emergency lighting should 
be installed immediately. 

c. The student work area is very cluttered making it difficult to escape in an 
emergency. 

3. The finish room in the Industrial Arts room needs emergency lights.  
4. There is some exposed steel on the west wall of the front commons area.  A child 

could possibly get cut by the exposed sharp edges.  

EXTERIOR WALK THROUGH SUMMARY 



COMMENDATIONS 
1. The loading/unloading zone is identified and appears to be very safe for children. 
2. Regular inspections of the playground take place and repairs are done quickly. 
3. Signs around the buildings were inspected.  See recommendation below. 
4. Crosswalks around the building are well marked. 
5. The football field was in good condition.  A new retaining wall is under construction.  

RECOMMENDATIONS 

1. The signs next to the sidewalk on the south side of the building hang about four feet 
from the ground and are directly over the walk area.  I’m concerned that small 
children could hit their head on these signs.  I suggest raising the height of the sign, 
or moving them further from the sidewalk. 

2. The walk area between the walk area needs to be inspected regularly.  Some of the 
concrete may need to be replaced in the near future. 

3. The north playground will need more pea gravel.  The depth of the pea gravel should 
be a minimum of 9 inches deep in the fall areas.  

TRANSPORTATION FLEET: 

1. Bus #8 was inspected and all the following were available: First Aid Kit, Body Fluid 
Cleanup, Fire Extinguisher, Emergency Markers and a Seat Belt Cutting Device. 

SUMMARY 
 

(1) One set of requirements comes from the Nebraska Department of Education 
Rule 10.  These requirements include that the school district has a safety 
committee composed of representatives of the faculty, parents, and 
community.  The committee meets at least once a year and keeps accurate 
documentation of the meeting(s).  The school district shall bring in an outside 
person to conduct an annual safety review and write a report and submit the 
written report to the superintendent. 

(2) The other requirement is found in Nebraska law LB-757.  The school district is 
an employer, and as such, all state and federal worker safety laws apply to 
your school district.  The law requires that you have a safety committee that 
meets quarterly and documents these meetings (keep the records for at least 
three years).  The composition of the safety committee includes 
representatives from all departments (teachers, maintenance/custodial, 
secretarial, kitchen, transportation, and para’s). 

(3) 48-443. Safety committee; when required; membership; employee rights and 
remedies. (1)(a) Not later than January 1, 1994, every public and private 
employer subject to the Nebraska Workers' Compensation Act shall establish a 
safety committee. Such committee shall adopt and maintain an effective written 
injury prevention program. (b) A client of a professional employer organization 
is not relieved of its obligation to establish a safety committee based on its 
workers being co-employees of the professional employer organization. A 
professional employer agreement shall not allocate the client's responsibility 
to establish a safety committee to the professional employer organization. For 



purposes of this subdivision, the terms client, professional employer 
organization, and professional employer agreement shall have the same 
meaning as in section 48-2702. This subdivision becomes operative on January 
1, 2012. 

 
ALICAP BILLING STATEMENT:  
$2.15 Million Dividend statewide, this is the most ever declared by ALICAP.  The Board of 
Trustees declared another $2.15 Million Dividend for the 2019-2020 year which was 
credited on your statement. 
 
SUMMARY OF LOSS AND CLAIMS STATEWIDE:  
❖ Work Comp claims for the past four years; 2019-$5,480,573; 2018-$3,489,429; 

2017-$5,043,221; 2016-$5,766,854.  
❖ Frequency of claims was 2.2 in 2018-2019 compared to the previous four-year 

average of 2.8 
❖ Slips Trips and Falls:  230 
❖ Struck or Injured By:  122 
❖ Strain or Injury by lifting: 89 
❖ Cut/Puncture/Scrape: 44 
❖ Strike Against: 33 
❖ Motor Vehicle: 3 
❖ Burn: 15 
❖ Caught between: 27 
❖ Miscellaneous: 13 
❖ TOTAL: 576 

 
DISCLAIMER 
 
Because it is solely your responsibility to make safety and health inspections and take whatever actions may 
be necessary to prevent losses, enforce safety procedures, detect and eliminate hazardous conditions and 
comply with any federal, state or local law, annual NDE Rule 10 review or any other rule or regulation 
concerning safety or health, we must advise you that by conduction of surveys and issuing recommendations 
or reports, ALICAP does not undertake to render services or assume a duty to you or for your benefit or to any 
third person or for that person’s benefit.  ALICAP’s surveys, recommendations and reports are made solely for 
the purpose of aiding us in reducing our losses and are not intended to detect or point out all the hazardous 
conditions on your property or in your operations.  There may be hazardous conditions on your property or in 
your operations which have not been either detected or pointed out to you.  You must not rely solely on 
ALICAP’s surveys, recommendations or reports to discover any hazardous conditions as it is your 
responsibility to do so. 
 
Carl Dietz, NASB, ALICAP 
cdietz@nasbonline.org 
308 289-3920 

mailto:cdietz@nasbonline.org


Last weekend, the COVID-19 virus, typically referred to as the coronavirus, caused the 

first school in the state of Nebraska to shut down.  Fremont Public Schools will be 

closed for a period of two weeks, beginning on March 9th and continuing through March 

22nd.  With the recent closure of Fremont Public Schools, I wanted to provide you and 

your students with some reminders and information pertaining to COVID-19 virus and 

the school. 

Our students are depending on us to make sure they are safe. Part of that responsibility 

is to pass along the proper information about the disease and how best to prevent it 

from spreading. There are some simple, everyday steps you can take to reduce your 

chances of exposure and to protect others. Fortunately, those steps are the same that 

you would take to prevent the flu, the common cold, and other respiratory illnesses: 

• Wash your hands often with soap and water for 20 seconds. If soap and water 
are not readily available, use an alcohol-based hand sanitizer that contains at 
least 60 percent alcohol. 

• Avoid touching your eyes, nose, and mouth with unwashed hands. 

• Cover coughs and sneezes with a tissue (or sleeve) and throw the tissue away. 

• Clean and disinfect surfaces that are often touched. 

• Avoid close contact with people who are sick.  

• Take care of your health overall. Staying current on your vaccinations, including 
the flu vaccine, eating well, and exercising all help your body stay resistant to 
disease. 

• Consult the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) travel website for 
any travel advisories and steps to protect yourself if you plan to travel outside of 
the US. 

• Stay home if you are sick. 
 
The school would like to place special emphasis on this last piece of advice.  With the 
understanding that parents have jobs and that life needs to continue as normally as 
possible, with the virus looming, social distancing of those infected with the virus is the 
clearest and most effective way to present its spread. The typical symptoms of the 
coronavirus are shortness of breath, difficulty breathing, and a moderate fever of 100.4 
F degrees or greater.  The school encourages parents of children who are exhibiting 
any number of these symptoms to exercise caution, when deciding whether or not to 
send their children to school.  The school would ask the parents’ cooperation in keeping 
their student home from school to avoid potentially spreading the virus through the 
school system.  The school would also ask that parents communicate with the school if 
their student contracts the coronavirus, as soon as practically possible, for the purpose 
of informing the school community and working with the health department to take all 
action required. 
 
The school’s administration continues to work in partnership with the Two Rivers Health 
Department and the Nebraska Department of Education to monitor the situation at 
Ravenna Public Schools and in Buffalo County.  Information regarding any potential 



school closure or cancellation of school activities, due to an outbreak of the virus, will be 
communicated through the school’s messaging system and through the NTV website.  
 
Given the recent case of the coronavirus in Fremont this weekend and the 
corresponding closure of Fremont Public Schools, I’ve been asked by several parents 
and community members about educational services for student K-12 during a school 
shut down of this nature.  Some school officials across the state have suggested 
sending home assignments via the mail or by hand delivery for K-6 students and using 
“e-learning” for students in grades 7-12.  Ravenna Public Schools would be in a position 
to facilitate such an action plan, in the event of a school closure.  However, the 
administration feels the continuity and quality of instruction would be severely 
compromised, if such a plan were to be employed.  The school would likely utilize a 
calendar adjustment and extend the school year beyond the currently scheduled last 
day for students of May 15th.  If multiple school closures were made due to the virus, the 
school may then be forced to utilize another method for the delivery of instruction, such 
as the aforementioned ones described above. 
 
The school’s goal is to actively monitor this situation, to work with Two Rivers Health 
Department, and to provide effective instruction and as much normalcy as possible for 
our students.  This is a unique situation we find ourselves in, as a school community 
and as a nation.  Please plan to be provided with timely and accurate information from 
the school, should the need arise. 
 
 
 



Superintendent Goals

Academic Achievement

Proposed Activity: Implement a system of teacher and principal evaluation that is research based and 
aligned with the Marzano Indicators.  The selected instrument is the NEE (Network for Educator 
Effectiveness) evaluation instrument.  More information about NEE can be found at 
https://neeadvantage.com/.

Rationale: Teacher and principal effectiveness has a direct impact on student achievement.  A quality 
evaluation instrument can provide data for individualized professional development opportunities and 
for staff development opportunities.

AQuESTT Tenant: Educator Effectiveness

Deadline: December 2020

Vision

Proposed Activity: Coordinate a strategic planning session coordinated by NASB and engaging all 
stakeholders for the purpose of developing a functional, shared, written plan that is aligned to the six 
AQuESTT Tenants.

Rationale: AQuESTT is the state-wide accountability model, which the school district will be evaluated 
by in future years.  Aligning the school district’s strategic plan to the six AQuESTT Tenants will ensure 
that the district’s strategic plan supports the school improvement process, which will also be aligned to 
the six AQuESTT Tenants.

AQuESTT Tenant: Positive Partnerships, Relationships, & Success

Deadline: May 2020

Community Relations

Proposed Activities:  Strategic Planning Session with NASB; Golf; coffee; senior center 
visit/presentation; extend a written invitation to present to community groups, clubs & organizations; 
increased participation in Chamber; increased participation in Lion’s Club; become a “tweeting 
superintendent”; monthly video following board meeting that is pushed out to patrons; develop a 
Superintendent Advisory Committee such as Gothenburg Public Schools; “brand” the school

Rationale: Interacting with community members and sharing our schools story with community 
members improves community relations and support for the school.

AQuESTT Tenant: Positive Partnerships, Relationships, & Success

Deadline: Progress evaluated during next formal evaluation

https://neeadvantage.com/
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Mission Statement 
 

Family – Community – School 

Preparing Students Today to  

Succeed Tomorrow 
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Community Engagement 

Meeting I – March 24, 2014 
 

A focus group made up of 80 members participated in a Community Discussion on Monday, 

March 24, 2014.  The group identified the strengths, accomplishments, and achievements of 

the Ravenna Public Schools as well as the challenges the district will face in the next three to 

five years.  Group participants included parents, community members, board members, and 

a district administrator.  

 

Feedback received: 

 

Question 1:  What points of pride, accomplishments, and achievements, has the 

district realized? 

 

� Respect (Village – tight knit) 

� Consistency of teaching staff, parents, and community 

� People want to stay 

� Our location 

� Advanced classes 

� Sports programs  

� Small classroom sizes 

� Special Education program 

� Enrollment increases 

� Maintain skills USA, FBLA, FFA 

� College level preparedness 

� Kids adjust post H.S. to college in relation to study habits 

� Positive involvement and guidance/scholarship assistance 

� Teacher involvement to assist outside classroom 

� Fine arts program has evolved, improved over the years including music/art 

� Teachers involved outside of school 

� Strong administration 

� Keep kids in school 

� High graduation rates 

� Nice building/facility – The Green House/Learning Center/Theatre 

� Nice to see other things in addition to sports 
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� Robotics, DECA–Lifetime skills– causes people to look at Ravenna differently 

� FFA, FBLA, Skills, Trap and we do have athletics 

� Student issues are handled well internally 

� Biology class using greenhouse – seeing start to finish with growing plants, flowers, 

etc. 

� Ravenna is on the map because of athletics, Robotics, DECA, acting and FFA 

� Well represented by our teachers (i.e., staff presentation at an Autism conference) 

� The youth came together with several teachers to put gather financing for the      y

outh center 

� Ravenna produces students who become teachers which presents a positive image o

f the current and past teaching staff 

� We are a leader in technology with the one-to-one program 

� The infrastructure of the school is good.  The custodial staff has done a good job 

maintaining the facilities and grounds 

� Surrounding employment  

� Great facility – one location 

� Technology based education with good student/instructor ratio 

� Extra-curricular opportunities especially athletics 

� Faculty contribute to the success of the district 

� Academic competitions 

� Welcoming community 

� Youth Activity Center 

� Star Program 

� Good ACT scores 

� Technology 1:1 program 

� Good facilities 

� One campus 

� Security buzzer 

� Parent volunteers 

� Recognizing all groups and their successes – Robotics (new programs have been  

initiated) Drama and Bowling 

� Alert text program 

� Keep teachers for extended times 

� Quality learning environment (school is well taken care of) 
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� Parental involvement 

� College prep classes offered 

� Kinder/curriculum 

� Improvement of theater 

� Sporting Events 

� FFA 

� Robotics 

� Speech and Drama 

� Working with city for Trap Team 

� Community Service – special needs pick up recycling 

� Music program 

� Music at nursing home 

� High school age kids help with camps 

� Teacher retention and a high number of staff members that have master’s degree  

� Youth Center 

� Graduates that go on to college are successful students and well prepared 

� Perform well academically as compared to other C-2 schools 

� Post-graduate studies and education /increase in percentage of graduates 

� Staff qualified and dedicated – longevity staff 

� Arts/Drama/Robotics/Fine Arts Night 

� New preschool in with Elementary and High School 

� Youth Center well utilized after game gathering 

� Board willing to listen to constituents through this meeting 

� Scholarships for in state schools 

� School activities published in paper 

� Students of week/Athlete of week/Jr Jays 

� Accredited 

� Staff respects different learning styles 

� District is not in debt 

� Athletics 

� Greenhouse 

� Computer use 

� College credit courses 

� High graduation rates 
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� Good student teacher ratio 

� Strong teacher/parent involvement 

� Community investment (Athletics, Academics, Organizations) 

� Opportunities/Extracurricular Activities 

� Youth Center (Kids took part/accepted responsibilities for development and impl

ementation) 

� Facilities kept up with changing times (technology) 

� Starts at early age (preschool – high school) 

� Good leadership (Administration, School Board) 

� Greenhouse for Agriculture 

� Good Agriculture department for community 

� Clean sports program 

 

 

Question 2:  What challenges will the district face in the next three to five years? 

A.  Academic Program 

� Test scores – government requirements 

� Population of students 

� Continue to improve student performance on Standardized Testing – Raising the 

bar 

� Moving target of Standards 

� Communication between staff and parent if the student is having trouble learning. 

Finding out at parent/teacher conferences could be too late. 

� College courses 

� Meeting standardized testing requirements 

� Keeping good administrators 

� NESA testing – need more explanation about it? 

� Earlier notification of grades dropping BEFORE they get to the ninth hour penalty 

� Challenge them to take at least one college credit upon graduation 

� Mediocre testing scores 

� There is a lack of advanced class work for the high ability learning students in  

the elementary 

� Look into offering more college level distance learning courses to high school  

students 
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B.  School Climate/Learning Environment 

� Declining enrollment 

� Maintaining enrollment 

� Education should be emphasized more than sports 

� School violence/security issues – No Facebook during class 

� Policies in place for social networking 

� Enrollment is declining 

� Some kids suffer in subjects because they are pulled out of class early to focus on 

a subject they need extra help  

� Enrollment  

� More emphasis on college classes 

� Keeping kids focused  

� Teaching money management/life skills 

� Lunch program challenges 

� Safe learning environment 

� Security 

� School nurses – paperwork 

� School food – increased paperwork 

� Same rules for every student 

� Lack of student motivation 

� Safety 

� Food – amount and quality 

� A decrease in enrollment will affect the number of students we have 

� Maintain Alcohol – Drug – Tobacco awareness and education – stay up on e-cigs 

� Several tenured teachers are coming up on retirement and several who are able  

to retire already 

� Preparing kids for college 

� Replacing Mr. Fisher and as other great teachers leave 

� Having a “Practical” education center in our high school 

� Retaining good quality administration and staffing 

� Increased security/safety 

� School Lunchroom Guidelines 

� Retention of staff 

� Safety – Lockdown System 
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� Sustain enrollment 

� Improved communication from the school to the community about classes being t

aught events with the administrators at the school 

� Student numbers 

� Keeping staff 

� Staff over loaded 

� Keeping teachers if student population decreases 

� Out of state scholarship opportunities 

� Bullying – education for both students and teachers 

� Teacher access time 

� Language barriers 

� Have graduates evaluate teachers 

 

C.  Parent – Community Relations 

� Continued Family Involvement/Community Involvement 

� Engaging students in entrepreneurships to take over jobs within the community 

� Enrollment – Community Issues 

� Changes in Family Values 

� Fewer farmers every year 

� Mr. Fisher leaving – what can we do to keep growth of town –students 

� Prepare for Hispanic population 

 

D. Governance (Board of Education/Superintendent) 

� Stay sharp on finances 

� Financing – budget issues being able to sustain staffing balances 

� Expectations from state and federal standard 

� Drama and music left out financially 

� Finances – Fiscal responsibility 

� Publicize the endowment more 

� Funding challenges will continue to be a problem, especially the state funding  

formula 

� Keeping up with payroll 

� Future gov’t regulation 

� Budget costs 

� Funding 
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� Balancing all staff needs with demand for all activities 

� Rising costs 

� Decreased funding 

� Money –budgeting 

� Consolidation of schools  

� Due to recent events in other schools. How many of our staff are trained to  

recognize drug use or threatening situations and what is the schools plan to  

handle? 

� Declining state Aid dollars 

� Retirement of staff 

� Broadcasting teachers on TV to other places 

� What funding will be like 

� Possibly merging with other districts 

� Figure out how to be a better leader 

� If enrollment decreases – staff may decrease – funding decreases 

 

E.  Technology 

� Keeping up with technology 

� The cost of technology 

� Technology – Social Media 

� Keeping up with technology will be more challenging all the time 

� Maintain quality technology 

� Technology keeping up with the “jones” staffing and costs involved 

� Technology – maintaining and/or improving and not falling behind 

� Technology up keep – adequate funding to ensure progression 

� Strict computer use regulations 

 

F. Support Program 

� Special Education programs 

 

G. Extra-Curricular 

� Sustaining the extra-curricular 

� Teachers are asked to be involved in extra-curricular activities – hard to find  

enough volunteers 

� Getting kids involved in extra activities 
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� Kids to involved 

� Kids not involved – video games 

 

H. Transportation 

� Bussing – transportation 

� Transportation – Distances have increased – Equipment 

� Distance traveled for activities busing rural – subcontracted in some districts 

� Out of town pre-schools 
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Community Engagement 

Meeting II – April 8, 2014 
 

Community members participated in a review and discussion of the identified needs 

brought forward during Community Engagement Meeting I.  The outcome of the small 

group discussion realized the following priorities and strategies. 

 

Student Academics 

I. Provide more advanced learning opportunities for both high school and elementary 

    students 

a) Research programs that can “challenge” youth for the high ability learners 

(Example:  The reading program has three levels to help kids raise their 

testing scores.) 

b) Consider internships or job shadowing to help kids identify what may be 

an unrealized interest or passion 

c) Identify and bring local businesses into the district to support curriculum 

d) Insure kids who have an IEP are pushed and challenged to allow them to 

succeed 

e) Make certain the district is able to consider ways to keep up with 

technology 

f) Provide continuing education for staff to support curriculum offerings 

g) Pursue grants to help fund technology 

h) Use social media as an educational tool for students 

i) Continue to provide an environment that supports all learning levels and 

types 

II.         Expand the curriculum to offer more diverse opportunities for students 

a) Poll students to identify their interests 

b) Consider other programs such as:  

1. Robotics 

2. Auto body or Mechanics classes 

3. Block scheduling 

4. Class flipping 

c) Maintain quality faculty (young progressive educators) 

d) Balance extracurricular and academics 

III. Improve academic opportunities for students by providing technological 

advancements 

IV. Prepare students with skills for the 21st Century 

a)  Keep curriculum current with workplace trends 
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V.         Prepare students for a future and emphasize responsibility and professional 

workplace behavior 

b) Fair standards and discipline for all students 

c) Clear and thorough policy on bullying 

d) Train on bullying all levels, students, staff, and parents 

VI.       Maintain academic excellence with variations in resources 

a) Encourage every student to take at least one unit of higher education 

b) Maintain academic superiority to attract students from other areas 

c) Promote on-line/distance learning for a better selection of classes 

d) Encourage teachers to teach every student to the best of their ability  

     so that every student reaches their potential 

VII.      Provide a curriculum that will prepare each student to meet or exceed their  

             potential 

a) Provide diverse curriculum and more flexibility for staff 

b) Continue time management finance classes and expand college classes 

c) Consider advanced technology courses 

 

Technology 

I. Promote on-line and distance learning to support technology curriculum 

opportunities   

II. Improve academics by providing advanced technological (Pre-K through 12th 

grade) 

III. Raise technology funds through the foundation 

a) Web presence 

b) Brochure 

c) Newsletter 

IV. Form an active technology task force 

a) 1 to 2 school board representatives 

b) 1 to 2 administrative representatives 

c) 1 to 2 faculty representatives 

d) 1 to 2 student representatives 

V. Enforce responsible use of technology through policy and training 

a) Understand that once posted on the web it is forever there 

b) Common sense ethics 
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School Climate 

I. Provide and create an environment for all learning levels and types 

II. Provide more opportunities for higher level achieving students to challenge 

their level of learning 

III. Use social media as an educational tool in the classroom 

IV. Continue to offer opportunities like this to allow parents to voice not just 

what we want, but also to support the board and principals 

V. Consider other ways to keep parents and patrons involved 
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Community Engagement Evaluation 

 
 

1. Do you think the Community Engagement process was a worthwhile activity for the 

district and community? Why? 

� We hope the administration and board takes a close look at the points brought up! 

� Yes, whenever you can share ideas and inputs you gain interest. 

� Yes, I got ideas from people that otherwise would not say anything or think their 

       opinion didn’t matter. 

� Yes – it makes the community more aware of issues in the community. Everyone’s 

       opinion is valued in a setting such as this. 

� Very worthwhile – shows board/community support, gives direction to school 

        system, gives multiple points brought to attention. 

� Yes, it’s nice to discuss and see the difference viewpoints of other community leaders 

� Yes, it gives the board the opportunity to hear others opinion’s 

� Yes, it will give the board some ideas on what the community expects 

� Yes, ideas from many are always appreciated 

� Yes – increased community involvement in the school 

� Yes, communication between community and school is key to getting things done. 

� Yes, you got more ideas from a lot of different people 

� Yes, it brought people together and allowed us to express ourselves and concerns or 

       hopes for our school and future. 

� Yes, is always good to get new ideas and thoughts in front of a board/community 

� Hope so because the board can only do so much everyone has to buy in 

� Yes, very worthwhile.  The community as a whole can help create/make ideas which  

       in turn can make the whole community active in the schools 

� Yes, helps show more community support to the schools 

� Yes, offered variety of thoughts and ideas to be given 

� Yes, helps get parents involved in what our children are learning and challenges 

they may be dealing with in the school system 

� Yes, lots of interesting and well thought out ideas were presented 

� Yes, it involved the community, all ages, all opinion’s and knowledgeable 

� Yes, gives people a voice 

� Don’t know – haven’t seen anything come about it yet.  This is a good start – let’s see 

specific follow through!!! 
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� The Ravenna News does a very good job of informing the community of board 

meetings and school activities.  The school does not inform.  The website is not 

always up to date and there is no column from the school administration or board.  

You should not expect the News to do your advertising! 

� Yes, it is important that communities come together to discuss 

� Yes, the board wanted to provide a forum for input before they made major changes 

to policy.  I believe this approach is commendable. 

� Yes, it is always good to get a variety of opinions 

� Yes, community involvement is always important although people don’t always take 

the time to become involved!! 

� Yes, I believe that the community needs to be heard when it comes to education 

because it is the community that is served my education. 

� Yes, it was nice to hear what others had to say.  It was also nice to know that they 

were thinking along the same lines as me. 

� Absolutely worthwhile – Furthering is a constant necessity.  Community Forums 

increase patrons’ ownership of the education process. 

� Not sure – don’t know if everyone is being heard 

� Yes, it brought together the community discussion, not just school board 

� Yes, good community bonding and for people to realize how to solve problems 

instead of just identify them. 

� Yes, I think it gives the board an opportunity to get a feeling about how the 

community feels.  Gave me personal insight to other opinions. 

� Yes, this activity was a positive insight as to how the public views our school. 

 

2. What did you learn from the Community Engagement process? 

� It’s good to hear other points of view 

� There are many ideas out there we do not think about and some good resources out 

there. 

� People can work together!  It was nice to have such a cross section of the community 

present. 

� Our school is strong academically 

� There is always improvement to be made and that the board has a tough job to 

manage this process 

� How little I know 

� Many people are interested in the well-being of our school 

� Everyone wants a school with great academics for all children. 

� Should have had the community involved years ago. 

� A lot 
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� The willingness of the board to hear ideas and thoughts.  Showed they were 

proactive and care. 

� That things from when I was in school 6 years ago have not been improved 

� How other community schools works and where we need to go. 

� People do seem to care about improving school, but it seems like the same group 

needs to diversify somehow to include more people. 

� We all have the goal of improving and bettering our school and students 

� Different ways things work within school system, was nice to hear opinions from the 

elementary up to high school level 

� The vast number of challenges facing the school board/education district.  Also, the 

many success stories that accompany them. 

� Community wants to be involved in children’s academic growth. 

� A lot of ideas – different views 

� People want more for our school – Don’t give up – but there is so much more that 

can be done! 

� We have many same concerns and parent’s community members that are interested 

in helping. 

� Primarily that most participants were concerned with academics and the 

advancements in technology that can assist in teaching students. 

� The community wants to be heard. 

� Interesting ideas and opinions from other people.  Some ideas I hadn’t thought of 

previously. 

� That there are many issues that education faces, and they continue to increase. 

� I learned where the school was currently in many areas of education.  I learned that 

technology is very much on the minds of others. 

� There is a lot to be proud of. 

� Physical and verbal bullying is happening, but it is not always noticed. 

It sounds like a 4 or 5 on a scale of 10 

� That education is near and dear to many people 

� There are a lot of people that are concerned in many areas not just a few. 

� Gained insight to personal feeling in regard to what people feel is important to the 

education process 

� I learned there are many people interested in our school and the progress it needs to 

make. 
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3. What would you do to improve the process? 

� Possibly more input by board members 

� Worked good the way it was 

� Yearly community meetings 

� Maybe a little more time 

� Effective as it was 

� Maybe have one night without administration to discuss 

� Maybe have a general question and answer period 

� Board Question and Answer for a set time 

� Have kids come for their input 

� Continue more engagement meetings because everybody has a positive attitude 

� Invite more actual educators.  Noticed more spouses invited but not actual 

educators.  Don’t they have better ideas of work at school? Advertise in paper. 

� Liked the open discussion 

� Thought it was a good process.  Maybe provide each table with a different focus/area 

to improve. 

� Encourage job shadowing, academic programs thru the web 

� Nothing 

� Let’s see what the school board has for goals (specific goals) and what their plan is to 

see this through.  Get more specifics and details. 

� Nothing at this time 

� I felt it was about right.  One long meeting would overwhelm, but more than two 

would result in poor final attendance. 

� A place that private comments could be made 

� I felt this was a good format to follow in the future 

� Possibly an overview of the school system for those that are not very involved in the 

district 

� More use of technology to put their information online 

� This is a fairly tried and true process 

� I believe there needs to be a 3rd party secretary at every table to protect from personal 

opinion being shared with group and then all people will be heard 

� Thought it was good as is 

� I wish the administration could have interacted with the discussion groups 
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4. Do you have interest in continuing to serve the district?  If so, do you have ideas of 

how you like to serve? 

� Volunteer to help is agriculture related programs or classes 

� No interest at this time 

� Possibly volunteer in classroom.  Encourage participation in the Ravenna 

Foundation. Encourage the foundation to help in funding “extra” projects of the 

school. 

� I have interest/participate with the children 

� Yes, taskforce 

� Yes, giving input as needed on topics 

� Community and Parents needs to feel welcomed in to the school system to 

volunteer.  If people were welcomed to help at school they would see a lot more 

volunteers 

� Yes, school board or another board of some kind 

� Yes, not sure at this time. 

� Yes, engagement meetings 

� Stacy Paitz – any type of committee to help our youth 

� Yes. Would love to provide an internship/practical experience for students 

� Yes, I’m interested everyone should be –without our school our community would 

go under. 

� Always willing to help. 

� Keep this up I really appreciate being included and participating in this type  

� Yes, I would like to be a part of the next step of this process.  What becomes of the 

information the board has from the Community Engagement? 

� I would be willing to sponsor a mentorship course or arrange for contacts in 

different disciplines per curriculum guidelines.   

� Yes 

� Yes, advice and information 

� I’m going to remain anonymous on this form – I will sign up for something down 

the road. 

� Yes, in discussions 

� Not at this time.  The walleye are biting and my fishing pole is ready for a workout 
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Hi K
 
Here are the attachments you can put  on e-meetings.
 
Thank you 
M
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Marcia Herring <mherring@nasbonline.org> 
Date: Fri, Jan 25, 2019, 6:23 PM 
Subject: NASB Board Self-Assessment Resources and Services 
To: Marilyn Bohn <mamabohn7@gmail.com> 
 
 

Good evening, Marilyn!

 

I have attached the four traditional board self-assessment resources.  Please note that BA.1, BA.2, BA.3 and BA.4 are available in two formats (both
narrative and numerical).  The Board Leadership Standard Assessment is available is available only in the format attached.  Below, I have provided
the details of the Online Board Self-Assessment process.

 

Board Self-Assessment

The Online Board Self-Assessment Survey Service includes:

Option I –

The Association will

Assist the board to identify a board self-assessment tool
Integrate the identified tool into an online survey
Distribute the link to all board members to complete the survey
Issue reminders to board members prior to deadline
Summarize board member input
Develop a written Needs Analysis summarizing areas of need

Fee:  $250

If the board requests a Board Retreat to review the written summary and to develop goals, no fee will be assessed for the Online Survey.

Fee:  Board Retreat fee plus travel expenses

 

Thank you for your interest in the NASB Board Self-Assessment resources.  Please let me know if you have any questions.

 

Have an amazing weekend and safe travels to Lincoln for the Legislative Issues Conference.

 

Warm regards,

 

Marcia R. Herring

mailto:mherring@nasbonline.org
mailto:mamabohn7@gmail.com
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NASB Director of Board Leadership

Nebraska Association of School Boards

1311 Stockwell Street

Lincoln NE 68502

Toll Free 800.422.4572

Direct Line 402.817.0296

Cell/Text 402.450.5152

Legislative Issues Conference

January 27-28

 

School Board Member Week

January 27 to February 2

 

Budget & Finance Workshops

February 13  |  La Vista

February 20  |  North Platte

Presidents Retreat – Kearney / February 17-18

Presidents Retreat – Lincoln / February 24-25

 

Learn more and register at www.NASBonline.org
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Ken Schroeder <ken.schroeder@ravennabluejays.org>

Fwd: NASB Superintendent Evaluation Resources and Services 
1 message

Marilyn Bohn <mamabohn7@gmail.com> Thu, Feb 7, 2019 at 10:13 AM
To: Ken Schroeder <ken.schroeder@ravennabluejays.org>

And more..... Thank you! If we can get back in time I'll be there. 
 
M
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Marcia Herring <mherring@nasbonline.org> 
Date: Fri, Jan 25, 2019, 6:23 PM 
Subject: NASB Superintendent Evaluation Resources and Services 
To: Marilyn Bohn <mamabohn7@gmail.com> 
 
 

Good evening, Marilyn!  I have attached the NASB Superintendent Evaluation resources and below you will find a breakdown of the three options
available to the board should they have interest in utilizing the online process. 

 

NASB Online Superintendent Evaluation Service includes:

 

Option I –

The Association will:

Integrate the board adopted superintendent evaluation tool into an online survey
Issue link to superintendent to complete a self-assessment (Note:  The superintendent self-evaluation is an optional feature.)
Download superintendent self-assessment
Distribute the superintendent self-assessment summary and survey link to each board member via email
Issue reminders to board members prior to deadline
Summarize board member input
Develop a written summary and forward to board president

Fee $200

 

If the board requests a Board Retreat to review the written summary and to develop goals, no fee will be assessed for the Online Survey.

Fee:  Board Retreat fee plus travel expenses

 

Option II -

The Association will:

Assist the board in the identification and/or design of a superintendent evaluation tool
Issue link to superintendent to complete a self-assessment (Note:  The superintendent self-evaluation is an optional feature.)
Download superintendent self-assessment
Distribute the superintendent self-assessment summary and survey link to each board member via email
Issue reminders to board members prior to deadline
Summarize board member input
Develop a written summary and forward to board president

Fee $250

 

If the board requests a Board Retreat to review the written summary and to develop goals, no fee will be assessed for the Online Survey.

Fee:  Board Retreat fee plus travel expenses

 

mailto:mherring@nasbonline.org
mailto:mamabohn7@gmail.com
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Option III –

The Association will:

Develop a customized Superintendent Evaluation tool for the board

Fee $50
Issue link to superintendent to complete a self-assessment (Note:  The superintendent self-evaluation is an optional feature.)
Download superintendent self-assessment
Distribute the superintendent self-assessment summary and survey link to each board member via email
Issue reminders to board members prior to deadline
Summarize board member input
Develop a written summary and forward to board president

Fee $250

 

If the board requests a Board Retreat to review the written summary and to develop goals, no fee will be assessed for the Online Survey.

Fee:  Board Retreat fee plus travel expenses

 

Thank you for your interest in the NASB Superintendent Evaluation resources and the Online Superintendent Evaluation should the board decide to
utilize this service.  Please let me know if you have any questions, Marilyn!  

 

Warm regards,

 

Marcia R. Herring

NASB Director of Board Leadership

Nebraska Association of School Boards

1311 Stockwell Street

Lincoln NE 68502

Toll Free 800.422.4572

Direct Line 402.817.0296

Cell/Text 402.450.5152

Legislative Issues Conference

January 27-28

 

School Board Member Week

January 27 to February 2

 

Budget & Finance Workshops

February 13  |  La Vista

February 20  |  North Platte

Presidents Retreat – Kearney / February 17-18

Presidents Retreat – Lincoln / February 24-25
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RAVENNA SCHOOL BOARD 2018-2019 CALENDAR 
 
 
September Parent Teacher  

Board Meet & Greet  
Dawn Planning  
All Participate 

October  Review Envision  
Civic Group Visits 

Marc 
Ryan  

November  Review Community Data Results 
from 2014 

Tara  
 

 
 

December  Retreat with Personality Strength Misti Planning  
All Participate  

January  Organize, Structure, 
Expectations  

All  

February  Superintendent Review, 
Assessment, Tools  

Marilyn Tools  
All Participate 

 
 

March  Parent Teacher Conf 
Staff Engagement  

All  

April  High School Achievement  Brad 

May Elementary Achievement  Paul 

 
 
 
June  Mission Statement  All  

July  Vision  All 

August  Planning for 19-20 School Year  All 
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